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DECEMBER 4TH, 2021

BEVERLY HILLS, CA

P R O P E R T Y  F R O M

                T H E  C O L L E C T I O N  O F

Julien’s Auctions will broadcast live streaming 
video of auction and provide viewers with real-
time, interactive bidding during the auction. 
Online viewers can watch the auction in real-time 
and bid live against the bidders in the room, 
phone bidders, proxy bidders and other collectors 
from around the world. You may also place bids 
online in the weeks leading up to the auction.   
 
Visit www.juliensauctions.com

For inquiries, please contact Julien’s Auctions: 
phone: (310) 836-1818 | fax: (310) 742-0155   
email: info@juliensauctions.com 
 
Julien’s Auctions Mailing Address: 
257 N. Canon Drive, Beverly Hills, CA 90210

JULIEN'S AUCTIONS PUBLIC 
EXHIBITION AND LIVE 
AUCTION LOCATION
Julien's Auctions Beverly Hills 
257 N. Canon Drive 
Beverly Hills, CA 90210 

PUBLIC EXHIBITION
Monday, November 29th, 2021 - 
Friday, December 3rd, 2021  
Daily: 11:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m. Pacific Time 
Free to the Public

SATURDAY, DECEMBER 4TH, 2021   
Session I: 10:00 a.m. Pacific Time 
Lots 1 - 449 

LIVE & ONLINE AUCTION
PROPERTY FROM THE 
COLLECTION OF ELVIRA, 
MISTRESS OF THE DARK

SALE NUMBER 3302

https://www.juliensauctions.com/
mailto:info@juliensauctions.com
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376 

ELVIRA SIGNED LIMITED EDITION 
40TH ANNIVERSARY VESPA PROTOTYPE



 1  

 ELVIRA BABY DOLL  
 A vintage porcelain baby doll with blinking eyes from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
It was her mother’s childhood doll, and is wearing a dress and 
bonnet that belonged to Peterson’s niece, Paige, when she was an 
infant.  
 HWD 24.25 x 6 x 4 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 2  

 ELVIRA DOLL GROUP  
 A set of five dolls, each wearing a 
different costume, from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 7.5 x 1.5 x 1 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 3  

 ELVIRA GIRL SCOUT MEMBERSHIP CARD AND 
HORSEBACK RIDING MEMENTOS  
 A group of mementos from the childhood and early teen 
years of Cassandra Peterson. Items include a Girl Scouts 
of the United States of America membership card dated 
November, 1963 and hand signed by Peterson, with 
accompanying patch; two yellow third place ribbons for 
horseback riding, dated November 5, 1967; and a silver 
and gold-tone buckle with an image of a horse.  
 HWD Ribbon: 11 x 3.75 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

6
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 4  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON SIGNED SCHOOL DOCUMENTATION GROUP  
 This lot includes documentation of Cassandra Peterson’s years attending school, from kindergarten (1956) to high school (1969), in Kansas 
and Colorado. 
 
Items include report cards with comments from teachers, brief correspondence between Peterson’s teacher and her mother, an 
immunization record, an invitation and program to her high school graduation, her high school diploma and tassels, a card from her 
parents congratulating her on her achievement, and a program from Peterson’s 20th high school reunion in 1989, with her class notes, and 
a button with Peterson’s high school picture labeled “Cassandra Peterson Pierson” from her high school reunion. An envelope containing 
Peterson’s high school report cards is signed in her hand. 
 
On one of Peterson’s high school report cards, she receives a surprising “F” in drama class. Peterson writes about this in her memoir, Yours 
Cruelly, Elvira (Hachette Books, 2021): 
 
“I had a lot of male friends in my drama class who seemed to like me for me and never tried jumping my bones...In retrospect I’m sure they 
were all gay. Duh. Unfortunately, the teacher wasn’t. He cornered me backstage one day during a rehearsal and attempted to stick his tongue 
down my throat while squeezing my boobs. My reward for rebuffing him was a big, fat F on my report card. I ended up being the only person 
I know who ever flunked drama-a bad way to begin an acting career.”  

 HWD Lot: 10.5 x 6.25 x 1.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 5  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON SIGNED EARLY ART  
 Nine art pieces and one sketchbook from the 1960s, several signed,  
by Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Items include a photograph she “staged” for her dad of a giant fish on 
top of a car, three carved wood pieces (including a carved linoleum 
block spelling “vomit” backwards and “pyrograph” of her grandparents’ 
cocker spaniel named Tootsie), a drawing in pen of two girls 
representing “Modesty” and “Charity,” and an anti-Vietnam protest sign 
in pen and marker ink reading “Thou shalt not kill...unless thou art in Viet 
Nam.”   

 HWD Sketchbook: 9 x 12 .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 6  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON SIGNED ART  
 Eleven pieces of artwork, three signed, by Cassandra Peterson. 
Peterson composed all but one of the pieces in her teens and 
twenties.  
 
Items include: a self-portrait of Peterson in colored pencil, marker ink, 
and water color; a drawing of a ballerina dancing in ink and 
watercolor; a sheet of paper with doodles of a can of 7UP, a vase, a 
face, and other objects; a portrait in pencil of a man with a beard and 
mustache; two portraits, each of two faces, in paint and ink; two color 
paintings of a man’s face; pencil drawings of one figure in 12 different 
styles-an art class exercise from high school; and a still life of a vase 
and an orange in pencil and pastel which she did in approximately 
2004.   
 HWD Largest piece: 24 x 18.75 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 7  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON SIGNED SKETCH PADS  
 Two Acadmie brand sketch pads featuring work, some signed, by Cassandra Peterson that she 
drew in her teens and twenties. 
 
Pages include ink drawings of people and animals, a sketch of a paper doll with costumes, a list of 
songs (possibly for a performance), and rough copy for an invitation to a going away party for one 
of Peterson’s friends.   

 HWD 12 x 9 x .25 (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 8  

 ELVIRA 33 1/3 RECORD ALBUM OF HIGH SCHOOL 
CHOIR SINGING IN ST. LOUIS WITH POSTCARD TO 
FAMILY  
 A 33 1/3 record album of Cassandra Peterson singing with her high 
school choir, The Palmer Choir, in St. Louis in 1969. The lot includes 
a postcard from St. Louis, marked March 1969, from Peterson to 
her family.  
 
In the card, Peterson says she really likes St. Louis, where she was 
likely visiting to perform in the concert, and that she went to a “far-
out” Buddy Miles-John Mayall concert.   
 HWD Record: 12.25 x 12.25 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



12

 9  

 ELVIRA “MONSTERS’ HOLIDAY” 42 RPM RECORD SINGLE  
 A 45 RPM single of “Monsters’ Holiday” and “Monster Motion” by Bobby 
“Boris” Pickett (Garpax Records, 1962) from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson. The single comes in its original picture sleeve.  

 HWD 7 x 7 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 10  

 ELVIRA ASK SWAMI TABLETOP NAPKIN DISPENSER  
 A metal “Ask Swami” tabletop napkin dispenser from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The machine invites the user to put in a penny and ask the Swami “any 
question that can be answered ‘yes’ or ‘no’.” The user receives a card with 
an answer. It was made by Shipman Manufacturing Co. in Los Angeles. 
Machines like this were sometimes found at diners. This type of 
dispenser, although not an identical model, can be seen in the 1960 
“Nick of Time” episode of The Twilight Zone (CBS Productions, 1959-64), 
one of Peterson’s favorite shows. Working condition unknown.   

 HWD 8.5 x 7.5 x 5.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 11  

 ELVIRA KEITH RELF SIGNED DRAWING  
 A drawing in marker ink signed on the back by Keith Relf from The Yardbirds, from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The drawing is on stationary from The Antlers Plaza Hotel in Colorado Springs, CO. In her memoir Yours Cruelly, Elvira 
(New York: Hachette Book Group, 2021), Cassandra Peterson writes that she and her friend, then teenagers, met The 
Yardbirds when they came to stay at the hotel. She writes:  
 
“...we methodically combed the hotel corridors, floor by floor, looking and listening for signs of famousness and finally 
detecting the faint sound of rock music coming from one of the rooms. We put our ears to the door and listened. It 
was definitely them. Jubilant but scared shitless, we knocked on the door. After a moment, it swung open and there 
was the incredibly gorgeous, shaggy blond-headed lead singer himself, Keith Relf! Behind him on the bed sat Jim 
McCarty, the drummer, and rhythm guitarist Chris Deja. I was thunderstruck! ‘Uhhhh, could we get your autograph?’ I 
managed to squeak out. Clearly pleased, Keith turned to the other guys and said, ‘Look! A couple of birds! Come on 
in, girls.’ Keith returned to the table where he’d been in the midst of creating a psychadelic picture with colored 
markers. I looked on as Keith continued to draw...Keith later signed the drawing for me, which I stuffed into my purse 
and still have to this day.”   

 HWD 11 x 8.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 12  

 ELVIRA JAMES DARREN SIGNED 
PHOTO TO CASSANDRA PETERSON  
 A photograph of James Darren, star of Gidget 
(Columbia Pictures, 1959) and many other films 
and TV shows, signed to Cassandra Peterson and 
inscribed: “Maybe next time. Always, James 
Darren.”  

 HWD 10 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra 
Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 13  

 ELVIRA SINGER SEWING MACHINE AND BUTTONHOLER  
 Two Singer brand sewing products from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson. Dale Peterson, father of Cassandra, worked as a salesman for Singer. 
 
Items include a Featherweight Sewing Machine, Model 221, with a case, 
sewing machine attachments, ball point sewing machine needles, a spool of 
thread, a marker, and a direction manual copyrighted 1954. 
 
This lot also includes a 1960s-era Singer brand buttonholer. The model is 
sometimes known as “The Jetson” because of its retro-futuristic design. The 
item comes with its original case, all five original metal templates, feed cover 
plate, slotted clamping screw, and directions manual dated 1960.  
 
Working condition of both items is unknown. 
 
This lot also includes two Allstate Service Emblems, one gold-tone and one 
silver-tone, awarded to Dale Peterson for “an unbroken chain of service.” The 
gold emblem is dated June 5, 1986.  

 HWD Case: 11.25 x 4.5 x 3 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 14  

 ELVIRA STAGE WORN TRUNKS AND G-STRINGS  
 A pair of black trunks (faded to brown over time) decorated with 
rhinestones from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. She 
states: “I wore them as part of one of my early go-go costumes in 
my teens.”  
 
This lot also includes two G-strings, one red and one blue with a 
Superman emblem.   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 15  

 ELVIRA STAGE WORN TASSELS AND PASTIES  
 Three pairs of pasties and eight pairs of tassels worn by 
Cassandra Peterson when she was a dancer in her 20s, and a 
package of snap swivels.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 



 16  

 ELVIRA LEGENDARY DRAG PERFORMERS SIGNED PHOTOS  
 Three photographs, signed and inscribed to Cassandra Peterson, of 
legendary drag performers Tawny “Lisa” Tann (aka Don Edmundson), 
Craig Russell, and Jim Bailey, all her friends. 
 
Tann’s photo, dated 1971, is double-sided, and includes three 
additional photos of the performer in costume on the back. Peterson 
met Tann when the latter was performing at The Purple Cow in 
Colorado Springs, CO, the first drag club Peterson ever attended as a 
teenager. Peterson became a go-go dancer there, and Tann became 
her mentor. In her memoir, Yours Cruelly, Elvira (New York: Hachette 
Book Group, 2021), Peterson writes: “The fabulous Tawny Tann took 
me under her sequined wing and gave me tips on how to do my hair 
and makeup, and how to choose fashion accessories that would make 
the most of what I had.”  
 
Tann inscribes her photo: “To Cassandra, May God watch over and 
protect you and make all your dreams come true.”   
 HWD 10 x 8 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 17  

 ELVIRA EARLY YEARS IN LAS VEGAS GROUP  
 A group of items documenting Cassandra Peterson’s early 
years in Las Vegas, NV.  
 
The group includes Peterson’s copy of her contract with the 
Dunes Hotel and Country Club, dated July 24, 1970 and 
hand-signed by Peterson in blue ink. Peterson famously 
danced in the popular lounge show at the Dunes, Vive Les 
Girls, from 1969-71. 
 
The group also includes a program for the hotel’s 
mainroom show, Casino de Paris, a Dunes Hotel and 
Country Club cocktail napkin, and an identification card 
from the Clark County Sheriff’s Department, signed and 
finger printed by Peterson and dated July 10, 1970, 
stamped “Minor.” Peterson was, at the time, the youngest 
showgirl in Las Vegas history, and needed official 
permission from her mother to work.  
 HWD Program: 7.5 x 11.5 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 18  

 ELVIRA PAUL ANKA GROUP  
 A photograph signed and inscribed to Cassandra Peterson 
from Paul Anka. This item also includes a hand-written note 
inviting Peterson and a friend to “join Paul Anka and Andy 
Williams” after their show in Las Vegas.  
 
Anka was a fan of Viva Les Girls, in which Peterson performed 
as a showgirl in Las Vegas. In her memoir Yours Cruelly, Elvira 
(Hatchett Books, 2021), Peterson remembers her encounters 
with Anka and Williams at the time.  
 
She writes: “Growing up, I’d loved Paul Anka’s songs, 
especially ‘Lonely Boy’ and ‘Put Your Head on My Shoulder,’ so 
I was thrilled when he became a regular and a fan of our 
show-or at least the girls in the show. After work one night, he 
gave me an autographed photo and his phone number and, 
according to my diary, I called him every other day or so for 
the month he was performing in town, and we had long, 
heavy conversations, although I can’t remember a thing that 
was said.”  
 
She has less positive memories of Williams, who, uninvited, 
aggressively grabbed and kissed her before going on stage 
one night. She writes: 
 
“Shocked and pissed, I responded by biting the hell out of his 
lip. He pulled away wiping a drop of blood from his mouth. 
‘You little bitch!’ he snapped as he stalked from the room.”  
 HWD Photo: 10 x 8 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 19  

 ELVIRA TOM JONES CAESARS PALACE PASS AND SIGNED RESERVED PLACE CARD  
 A pass to Tom Jones’s first engagement at Caesars Palace in Las Vegas, NV with Norm Crosby and 
The Blossoms, with a “Reserved” place card signed by Jones: “To Cassandra with love, Tom xxx.” 
 
In her memoir Yours Cruelly, Elvira (Hachette Books, 2021), Cassandra Peterson writes about a 
negative sexual encounter she had with Jones at the time of this performance, which took place circa 
1969-71. A reproduction of the signed place card supplements the section about Jones.  
 HWD Place card: 4 x 7 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 20  

 ELVIRA ENVELOPE WITH ELVIS PRESLEY’S HANDWRITING  
 An envelope with Elvis Presley’s handwriting on both sides in blue 
marker, addressed to his father Vernon.  
 
Presley gave Cassandra Peterson the envelope when they met at a party 
after his concert at the International Hotel in Las Vegas in 1969 when she 
worked there as a showgirl. They bonded, and stayed up all night 
talking. She told him how his movie Viva Las Vegas (Metro-Goldwyn-
Mayer, 1964) inspired her to become a performer in Las Vegas. An 
image of the envelope is featured in Cassandra’s memoir, Yours Cruelly, 
Elvira (New York: Hachette Books, 2021), where she writes:  
 
“That story led to a very heavy, very long conversation about spirituality, 
religion, numerology, and astrology, which, unknown to me, Elvis had 
been into for years. He explained that what had happened to me was no 
coincidence. For emphasis, he grabbed an envelope addressed to his 
dad, Vernon Presley, and scribbled some numbers and letters on the front 
and back. The numbers correlated to letters that spelled out words like 
‘love,’ ‘light,’ and ‘home.’”  
 
That night Presley advised her to get singing lessons and leave Las 
Vegas, which ultimately changed the course of her life and career.  
 
This lot also includes a postcard with a picture of Elvis, advertising the 
box set RCA Worldwide 50 Gold Award Hits Vol. 1 (RCA Records, 1970), 
which Peterson kept with the envelope in her personal collection.   
 HWD Envelope: 9.5 x 4.5 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 21  

 ELVIRA ELVIS PRESLEY STAMPS WITH 
ENVELOPES SIGNED BY COLONEL TOM PARKER  
 A sheet of USPS Elvis Presley stamps, released in 1993, with 
two signed envelopes by Colonel Tom Parker, his manager, 
from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
These items come with a post-it reading “Elvis Presley’s 
Manager ->” in Peterson’s hand, with six additional, 
unsigned, envelopes with Presley stamps.  
 HWD Signed envelope: 4.25 x 9.5 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 22  

 ELVIRA CONTRACT FOR LUCIO FULCI PRODUCTION 
“L’ONOREVOLE PIACE ALLE DONNE” AKA “THE 
EROTICIST”  
 A contract, dated 1971, offering Cassandra Peterson the role of 
Monica (Italian for “nun”) in an Italian film production titled 
L’onorevole Piace Alle Donne and directed by Lucio Fulci.  
 
The film was released as All’onorevole Piacciono le Donne (Fida 
Cinematografica, 1972) in Italy and The Eroticist in the U.S. (New Film 
Production, 1975). Peterson appears un-credited in the film.  
 
In her memoir, Yours Cruelly, Elvira (Hachette Books, 2021), she 
writes: “It was filmed in an ancient monastery in the mountains and 
Melody [her younger sister] and I played Catholic “sorelle” sisters. We 
slept in tiny, freezing medieval cells for a week. Method acting.”  
 
Fulci’s film is one of several that Peterson appeared in while living in 
Italy in the early 1970s, the most notable of which is Fellini’s Roma 
(United Artists, 1972). Ironically, Fulci is best known for his horror 
films, and has often been referred to as the “Poet of the Macabre” or 
the “Godfather of Gore.”   

 HWD 8.5 x 12.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 23  

 ELVIRA LATINS ‘80 BAND GROUP  
 A poster for a performance at the Casino Municipale in 
Sanremo, Italy on August 8, 1972 by the band Latins ‘80 
with singer Cassandra Peterson; a schedule of events taking 
place at the venue that month, including performances by 
the band; and a postcard from Peterson to her mother and 
aunt, with a photo of the venue in front, dated the same 
month.  

 HWD Poster: 27.5 x 19.25; HWD Schedule: 4 x 8.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 24  

 ELVIRA OUIJA BOARD, RIDER TAROT DECK AND CANDLE STICK  
 A Parker Brothers Ouija board copyrighted 1972, a Rider Tarot Deck and a candle stick 
from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD Ouija board box: 18 x 12 x 1.25 inches;  
Tarot deck: 5 x 3.75 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 25  

 ELVIRA INNERSCOPE NUMEROLOGY CHART AND ANALYSIS  
 A numerology chart and analysis for Cassandra Peterson, copyrighted 1973, from a 
company called Innerscope promising “the new path to personal happiness.” The 
chart uncannily predicts Peterson’s success as a performer and public figure.  

 11.25 x 8.75 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 26  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON MOVIE ROLES POSTERS 
AND VHS COVER  
 Two original theatrical one sheets and a VHS cover for films in which Cassandra 
Peterson played characters other than Elvira. 
 
Lot includes an original theatrical one sheet and oversized Continental Video 
brand VHS cover for the film The Working Girls (Dimension Pictures, 1974), 
Peterson’s first credited film role.  
 
In the film, Peterson plays Katya, a wise showgirl who does a now famous 
striptease number, pictured on the VHS cover. The film was directed by 
Stephanie Rothman, one of the few women directors of exploitation films for 
drive-in and urban markets.  
 
The VHS edition was released in 1985, after Peterson became famous as Elvira. 
The box promises: “See Cassandra Peterson (who now plays ELVIRA on TV) as 
you always wished you could!” The VHS tape and internal plastic “storage case” 
are not included. 
 
The lot also includes an original theatrical one sheet for the cult film Allan 
Quatermain and the Lost City of Gold (Cannon Film Distributors, 1987), in 
which Peterson plays the villainous Queen Sorais.  

 HWD VHS box: 9 x 5.75 x 1.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 27  

 ELVIRA “MAMA’S BOYS” AND “FUR IS A DRAG” EVENT POSTERS  
 A group of three posters featuring Cassandra Peterson’s work with the LGBTQ 
community. 
 
Items include an original poster on pink board for the mid-1970s cabaret show Mama’s 
Boys, “A Unique Multi-Media Musical Comedy Revue” starring Peterson. 
 
The poster features a black and white picture of Peterson under the tagline “Have you 
met my boys?” The bottom of the poster advertises that the show will be playing at Top 
of the Village Gate at Bleeker at Thompson in New York City, “nightly except Mondays.”  
 
In her memoir Yours Cruelly, Elvira (New York: Hachette Books, 2021), Peterson writes that 
Mama’s Boys: 
 
“...consisted of myself, six gay men, and, for a short time, a token straight guy...[It] was 
perfectly poised to fill the burgeoning need for gay-centric acts at the many discos 
popping up across the country. The show alternated between musical numbers and 
comedy sketches. I sang everything from current hits like ‘Don’t Go Breakin’ My Heart,’ in a 
duet with Robert [Redding, Peterson’s best friend at the time, who would later be 
instrumental in creating the Elvira character], to old-timey ballads like ‘It Had to Be You.’”  
 
This group also includes two posters for one of PETA’s “Fur is a Drag” fashion show 
events in New York City, featuring Elvira and various legendary drag queens, including 
Lady Bunny and Lypsinka. 
 
In her memoir, Peterson writes that “Fur is a Drag”: 
 
“...was a parody of fur-fashion shows but with drag models sporting mink coats covered in 
red paint and accesorized with steel traps. We did shows in New York and LA with Lady 
Bunny and Jackie Beat, and in London with drag legend Leigh Bowery performing while 
Chrissie Hynde sang and Boy George and the Pet Shop Boys watched from the wings.”   

 HWD Mama’s Boys poster: 27.75 x 22.25 inches; HWD Fur is a Drag poster:  
36 x 24 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 28  

 ELVIRA TIFFANY HEART NECKLACE 
GIFTED TO CASSANDRA PETERSON 
BY “MAMA’S BOYS” CAST  
 A silver Tiffany necklace with a heart shaped 
charm reading “Mama” from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson, given as a gift 
from the other members of her 1970s cabaret 
show Mama’s Boys. 

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 29  

 ELVIRA FRAMED HARVEY DODD WATERCOLOR PAINTING  
 A framed watercolor painting titled “Witch-Watch,” signed in pencil lower right 
and dated September 16, 1986 by Harvey Dodd, from the personal collection 
of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The painting features waterfront houses nestled in trees. The artist’s note on the 
back reads: “I’ve been living in the O’Hara house since 1979 but never did I 
paint the rooftop view. When Travis called I knew what to do. My witch-watch 
told me it was time!” Peterson lived in the above-mentioned house for a 
summer in the 1970s while performing with her group, Mamas Boys, in 
Provincetown, MA.  

 HWD 32.75 x 13 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



28

 30  

 ELVIRA KLAUS NOMI AND JOEY 
ARIAS SIGNED PHOTOS  
 A photo postcard signed by Klaus Nomi and 
a photo postcard and 8 x 10 photograph 
signed and inscribed to Cassandra Peterson 
by Joey Arias.  
 
The photo postcards are dated 1980, the year 
after Nomi and Arias performed on Saturday 
Night Live (NBC, 1975-present). In the second 
photograph of Arias, taken by Albert Sanchez, 
he poses in a studded leather “ringmaster 
costume” designed by Abel Villareal. 
 
Peterson began a long friendship with Arias 
when they worked together at the trendy and 
influential Italian clothing store Fiorucci’s in 
Manhattan in the late 1970s. Later, Arias 
made a memorable cameo in Elvira: Mistress 
of the Dark  (1988, New World Pictures) as a 
Charles Manson-esque hitchhiker who Elvira 
picks up.   

 HWD Postcard: 5.5 x 3.5 inches (each); HWD 
Photograph: 10 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 31  

 ELVIRA WEDDING INVITATION, CAKE KNIFE, AND SERVER  
 An invitation to Cassandra Peterson’s wedding to Mark Pierson, also her manager 
and collaborator for several decades, in Green Mountain Falls, CO on July 4, 
1981, with the cake knife and server from the event.  

 HWD 7.25 x 5.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



29

 32  

 ELVIRA EARLY ROBERT REDDING CONCEPT DRAWINGS FOR ELVIRA CHARACTER  
 An original early Robert Redding pencil on sketch pad paper drawing presenting several possible looks for the 
Elvira character. 
 
The sketch is one of the earliest of the Elvira character, presenting two very different looks: one a “‘60s Morticia 
Type, black dress, black hair” resembling the familiar Elvira look, and a “traditional movie type (Polanski), ‘Bride 
of Dracula,’ skin and dress are same color (grey-cream), red hair, dress in shreds.” Peterson preferred the latter 
concept, inspired by Sharon Tate in The Fearless Vampire Killers (Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer, 1967). However, the TV 
station insisted on the other style, which became iconic.  
 
“Vampira,” rather than “Elvira,” is written on top of the sketch, suggesting that these concepts were developed 
when KHJ-TV first hired Peterson to resurrect the Vampire character, created by Maila Nurmi in 1953. Nurmi was 
originally brought on as an Executive Producer on the show, but quit when she disapproved of Peterson’s 
casting, at which point the character was renamed. 
 
Robert Redding, an artist and dear friend of Cassandra Peterson, designed the character’s original wig, costume, 
and makeup. He died from AIDS complications in 1986, partly inspiring Peterson’s decades of AIDS activism. 
 
Appears in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  

 HWD 17 x 14 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 



30

 33  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL SIGNED KHJ CONTRACT AND CORRESPONDENCE FOR “MOVIE MACABRE”  
 Cassandra Peterson’s signed copy of her first contract with KHJ-TV to play Elvira, outlining “the details of our 
agreement covering the program entitled ‘Movei [sic] Macabre.’’  
 
The contract “shall cover the hosting of a Fright Night type program consisting of a motion picture from the 
KHJ-TV inventory and program inserts featuring the character known as ‘Elvira, Mistress of the Dark.’” The 
agreement is dated August 19, 1981, and covers one year beginning September 26, 1981. 
 
This lot also includes “interorganization correspondence” from Chuck Velona (KHJ-TV vice president and 
general manager) to Walt Baker (vice president, programming) and Buck Evans (direct of engineering), with the 
subject “Elvira Incident - Weekend of 9/11/82,” and “pertaining to the airing of outtake material on the Elvira 
program in which profanity was used.” Velona urges repercussions against all concerned.  
 HWD 8.5 x 11 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 



31

 34  

 ELVIRA J & M COSTUMERS DRESS 
PATTERNS AND DRESS FABRIC  
 The original dress pattern for the iconic Elvira 
dress and one for a dress labeled “Baby Elvira,” 
designed by J & M Costumes, and a roll of the 
black polyester fabric used to make the dress.  
 
In her book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(Healdsburg: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016), 
Cassandra Peterson writes that her newborn 
daughter, Sadie:  
 
“... had been given a tiny Elvira dress by J & M 
Costumes, the company that has made my 
dresses for the past 30 years. So, of course, we 
came up with the brilliant idea of including her 
in [a photograph] wearing her little Elvira dress 
and a wig when she was only a few months old.”  
 
 
A photograph from this shoot was published in 
the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  
 
The pattern comes with a transit package from 
designers J & M Costumers Inc., addressed to C. 
Peterson.   

 HWD Folded patterns and envelope:  
4.25 x 11.5 x 9 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 35  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL DRESS FROM “ELVIRA’S 
MOVIE MACABRE”  
 One of the three original “Elvira” dresses, worn from 1984 to 
1986 on the television series Elvira’s Movie Macabre (KHJ-TV, 
1981-86) and made from thinner fabric than the star’s later 
dresses. 
 
The black polyester floor-length gown has a sewn-in brown 
nylon bra, plunging neckline, asymmetrical hem, purposely 
‘tattered’ trim at cuffs and hem, and a zip-up back closure. 
Also included is its coordinating wide black leather belt.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



34

 36  

 ELVIRA SCREEN WORN ORIGINAL BELT  
 Elvira’s original belt, with back hook closure and 
leather “pin” faux front closure, worn by the icon on 
the earliest episodes of Elvira’s Movie Macabre (KHJ-
TV, 1981-86). Cassandra Peterson states: 
 
“This is the very first belt I wore as Elvira. Robert 
Redding bought it for me in 1981 at a department 
store.”  
 
Redding, an artist and dear friend of Cassandra 
Peterson, designed Elvira’s original wig, costume, and 
makeup. He died from AIDS complications in 1986, 
partly inspiring Peterson’s decades of AIDS activism. 
Circa 1983, he had the idea to replace the leather 
“pin” faux front closure with Elvira’s famous 
bejeweled dagger, which he designed. 
 
This belt has “A-1 FOR ELVIRA” written inside in silver 
marker. It was likely written when the belt was 
brought to A-1 Pleating, a designer of belts and 
other accessories for stage, film, and TV shows, to 
give them a model when designing the subsequent 
belt, also included in this collection.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 



35

 37  

 ELVIRA J & M COSTUMES ORIGINAL ELVIRA 
DRESS AND A-1 PLEATING SCABBARD BELT  
 One of the original Elvira dresses, created by J & M Costumes, 
with an accompanying A-1 Pleating belt. 
 
Cassandra Peterson states: “The belt was for all of my later 
‘standard’ Elvira costumes. It was made by A-1 Pleating in Los 
Angeles. They made belts and accessories for various stage, 
film and TV shows including people like Michael Jackson.”   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 



36

 39  

 ELVIRA 1985 EMMY AWARD 
NOMINATION CERTIFICATE FOR 
“ELVIRA’S MOVIE MACABRE”  
 Cassandra Peterson’s framed 1982 Los Angeles 
Area Emmy Award nomination certificate for 
Elvira’s Movie Macabre (KHJ-TV, 1981-1986) from 
The Academy of Television Arts & Scientists, 
signed by President John H. Mitchell.  
 
This lot also includes a letter from Mitchell to 
Peterson, dated April 30, 1983 on Academy 
stationary, notifying her that she was nominated 
for the award.  
 
In her memoir, Yours Cruelly, Elvira (Hachette 
Books, 2021), Peterson writes that even being 
nominated for the award “seemed 
unimaginable.”  
 HWD Frame: 12.75 x 15 x .75 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 38  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL PRODUCTION USED FREDERICK’S OF HOLLYWOOD 
HIGH HEELED SHOES FROM “MOVIE MACABRE”  
 The Frederick’s of Hollywood brand black high heeled shoes that Cassandra Peterson first wore 
when playing Elvira on Movie Macabre (KHJ-TV, 1981-86). Peterson bought the shoes at the store 
on Hollywood Boulevard. She asked the sales clerk if she should buy multiple pairs, and was 
assured they were a staple that the store would always carry. When she returned to buy more, the 
shoes were gone. Subsequently, Peterson would have shoes especially made, based on these 
originals. Size 8 1/2 M  

 HWD 7 x 3 x 7.25 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



37

 40  

 ELVIRA LOCAL PROMO ITEMS  
 A group of three posters promoting Elvira’s Movie Macabre (KHJ, 
1981-86) and two bumper stickers advertising Elvira’s DJ gig on 
KROQ in 1982-83.  
 
Items include a black, white, and red poster from 1982 advertising 
Movie Macabre’s airing on KHJ-TV in Los Angeles, featuring Elvira 
and announcing Olympia Beer’s sponsorship of the program, along 
with the July and August movie schedule; a 1982 poster for a 
contest hosted by Elvira called “Make me the Ugliest Bartender” for 
Miller Light beer, benefiting multiple sclerosis research; and a poster 
promoting an Elvira look-a-like contest in Tampa, FL when the series 
became syndicated later in its run. The KROQ bumper stickers were 
to promote Peterson’s Los Angeles radio show “Cassandra Mistress 
of the Roq” in which she was a DJ for a short time, circa 1981-1983. 
 
This group also includes two promotional concepts on photo paper 
of Elvira standing by a large grave, left blank to allow for text; and 
two posters advertising Elvira’s hosting of Hollywood Scares, “a 
special Halloween-themed programming marathon,” on Game 
Show Network in 2002.  

 HWD Olympia Beer poster: 23 x 17.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 



38

 41  

 ELVIRA SCREEN-MATCHED, JOHN CARRADINE 
SIGNED “LONELIEST PUMPKIN” BOOK FROM 
“MOVIE MACABRE” AND “ELVIRA’S MTV 
HALLOWEEN PARTY”  
 An original screen-matched book prop titled The Loneliest Pumpkin, 
signed by John Carradine. The book was made for the Movie 
Macabre Halloween special (KHJ-TV, 1981-86). It was read by 
Carradine on the special and, later, on Elvira’s MTV Halloween Party 
(MTV, 1984).  
 
The book’s cover is inscribed “from a lonely pumpkinhead” and 
signed by Carradine. Its title and author name are pasted on to the 
cover separately. The inside of the book is blank, except for the story, 
hand-written in black marker. A post-it reading “STORY from ‘Movie 
Macabre’ read by John Carradine” marks its page. The book’s art is 
by Robert Redding, and its story by John Paragon and Cassandra 
Peterson.   

 HWD 10.25 x 8.75 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 42  

 ELVIRA SCREEN-MATCHED “ELVIRA’S HALLOWEEN 
ALBUM” PROP FROM “ELVIRA’S HALLOWEEN 
SPECIAL”  
 A screen-matched “Elvira’s Halloween Album” prop from Elvira’s 
Halloween Special (1986, MTV).  
 
Elvira can be seen holding the album in a TV commercial parody, 
advertising a compilation of her “all time favorite Halloween carols.” The 
hand made prop contains a record called “The Piano of Eddie Higgins.”   

 HWD 12.5 x 12.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



39

 43  

 ELVIRA PRODUCTION USED CHEERLEADING 
TROPHY FROM “MOVIE MACABRE”  
 A large cheerleading trophy with a winged model of Elvira at the top, 
and a name plate reading “Elvy,” that appeared on screen in several 
episodes of the original Movie Macabre (KHJ-TV, 1981-86) and the 
revamped version (Queen B Productions, 2010-11).  

 HWD 21.75 x 8 x 3.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



40

 44  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING 
CRAWLING INK DRAWING  
 An original Robert Redding ink on board drawing 
of Elvira crawling seductively, one of her most 
iconic poses. Done circa 1981-1986 and signed in 
ink lower left.  
 
This piece was a concept drawing for a similar 
David Goldner photo shoot, which resulted in 
one of Elvira’s most widely circulated 
photographs, published in the coffee table book 
Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (California: 
Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).   

 HWD 15 x 20 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

Photograph Credit: Provided Courtesy of Cassandra Patterson



41

 45  

 ELVIRA FRAMED ORIGINAL ROBERT REDDING COMIC STRIP ART FOR “THE ELVIRA EXAMINER” FAN CLUB LETTER  
 Framed original Robert Redding comic strip art in pencil and ink of Elvira choosing a film to show. As she goes through each film, she says “No, too intellectual...Naw, 
too art-sy...Hey, this looks terrible! I’ll show this!” Cassandra Peterson states: 
 
“The comic strip was drawn by my best friend at the time, Robert Redding. He also designed my original wig, costume and makeup. He drew it for my fan club letter, ‘The 
Elvira Examiner,’ in 1983.” 

 HWD 6 x 21 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 46  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING 
BALLYHOO STYLE COMEDY POSTER  
 An original Robert Redding ink and wash poster 
illustration of Elvira performing a comedy show 
with a cellophane overlay featuring hand painted 
titles in gouache.  
 
The poster’s copy is in the ballyhoo style of 
exploitation movie posters, promising “An 
audience...trapped with no escape! Forced to 
submit to the horrors of her humor! Their 
innocence violated beyond description! In an 
endless nightmare of bad taste! No one will be 
admitted during the last 10 minutes of the show.” 

 HWD Frame: 27 x 22 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 47  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING COMING OUT OF A CAKE GREETING CARD 
CONCEPT DRAWING  
 An original Robert Redding color marker ink on tracing paper drawing of Elvira in her iconic 
outfit, done circa 1981-86. The drawing features Elvira appearing to emerge from the top of a 
cake, and was a concept drawing for a similar David Goldner photo shoot for a Paper Moon 
Graphics birthday greeting card.  
 
Several photographs from the shoot appear in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016)  

 HWD 19.5 x 12.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



44

 48  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING CHAINSAW AND JACK-O-
LANTERN DRAWING  
 An original Robert Redding marker ink on tracing paper drawing, featuring Elvira 
after she’s carved her Jack-O-Lantern with a chainsaw, done circa 1981-86. This 
sketch was the concept for a similar David Goldner photo shoot, several of which 
were published in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (California: 
Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  

 19.5 x 9.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 49  

 ELVIRA SCREEN AND PHOTO-WORN SANTA 
CLAUS COSTUME  
 A Santa Claus costume made for the photo shoot for a 
Paper Moon Graphics Christmas card. Several photos from 
the shoot were published in the coffee table book Elvira: 
Mistress of the Dark (California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 
2016).  
 
Elvira has subsequently worn the costume in many other 
shows and for various appearances, including the 
revamped Movie Macabre (Queen B Productions, 2010-11) 
episode featuring Santa Claus Conquers the Martians and 
The Hollywood Christmas Lane Parade. 
 
The costume includes black high heeled boots; two belts, 
each of which she’s worn on different occasions, and an 
extra buckle. 

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



48

 50  

 ELVIRA FRAMED ROBERT REDDING 
PASTEL OF SANTA ELVIRA  
 A framed original Robert Redding pastel on 
board drawing of Elvira wearing a Santa Claus 
hat, signed in pastel bottom left by the artist and 
dated 1982.  

 HWD Frame: 28.75 x 22.75 x 2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



49

 51  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL ANNOTATED 
VALENTINE’S DAY GREETING 
CARD CONCEPT ART IN SIGNED 
ENVELOPE  
 Original annotated Paper Moon Graphics 
brand art for an Elvira valentine’s day 
greeting card. 
 
Layers of plastic and tracing paper with 
graphic and text work overlay a photo of 
Elvira with cupid’s arrow attached to her 
head. The text reads: “Nice going 
cupid...Ya’ Missed Again!” The art comes in 
an envelope signed by Elvira and 
addressed to Mark Pierson (Elvira’s ex-
husband and manager).  

 HWD 20 x 14.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 52  

 ELVIRA THRILLER VIDEO STANDEE  
 A cardboard standee featuring Elvira, used to advertise her mid-1980s series of 
horror movies released on VHS tape by Thriller Video, which sold 200,000 units.  
 
The cardboard standee comes in two parts: a large piece featuring Elvira 
leaning on a grave bearing the logo for Thriller Video, and a popcorn case 
intended to hold approximately 80 pamphlets with a list of available films, also 
included. The stand comes with assembly directions and its original cardboard 
shipping package with Thriller Video and Elvira Mistress of the Dark logos.  

 HWD 86 x 40 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 53  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING WRAPPED IN FILM PENCIL SKETCH  
 An original Robert Redding pencil on tracing paper sketch of Elvira wrapped in film, drawn circa 1981-
1986.  
 
This sketch was likely a concept for a similar Suze Randall photo shoot. One of the final photos was 
published in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016)  

 HWD 24 x 19 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 54  

 ELVIRA PHOTO-WORN BLACK SWIMSUIT 
FROM “MOONBATHING” POSTER  
 A shiny black swimsuit worn by Elvira in her 1987 
“Moonbathing” poster. Size: M  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 55  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING 
MOONTAN PENCIL SKETCH  
 An original Robert Redding pencil on 
tracing paper sketch of Elvira 
moonbathing on the beach, drawn circa 
1981-86.  
 
This sketch was the concept art for a 
photo shoot which produced several 
publicity photographs, some of which 
were published in the coffee table book 
Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (California: 
Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  

 HWD 24 x 19 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 56  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING MOONBATHING PENCIL 
SKETCH  
 An original Robert Redding pencil on tracing paper sketch of Elvira 
moonbathing on the beach at night wearing sunglasses, drawn circa 1981-
86. A note next to Elvira reads: “NO GLASSES!” 
 
This sketch was the concept art for a photo shoot which produced several 
publicity photographs, some of which were published in the coffee table 
book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 
2016), and a 1987 poster titled “Moonbathing.”  

 HWD 24 x 19 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



56

 57  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING WHIP COLOR PORTRAIT  
 An original Robert Redding colored pencil and paint on heavy paper 
portrait of Elvira holding a whip, signed in pencil bottom left and dated 
1985. This item was a concept drawing for a similar David Goldner 
photo shoot. 
 
This piece appears in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016), as do several photographs 
from the shoot.   

 HWD 25.5 x 19.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 58  

 ELVIRA MODEL KIT  
 A Screamin’ brand Elvira: Mistress of the Dark model kit, copyrighted 1988. 
 
The original box includes a four piece model set, a color photo of Elvira, directions, and 
advertisements for other Screamin’ products, including a Freddy Krueger model. 

 HWD 14.25 x 9.5 x 5.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 59  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING CONCEPT 
ART FOR 1983 KNOTT’S SCARY 
FARM SHOW  
 An original Robert Redding paint and colored 
pencil on sketch paper costume concept drawing 
for Elvira’s 1983 Knott’s Scary Farm show, signed 
in pencil lower right. 
 
The drawing features Elvira standing in a glittering 
black gown. 
 
Appears in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress 
of the Dark (California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 
2016).  

 HWD 23.75 x 18 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 



59

 60  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING SIGNED FRAMED CASSANDRA 
PETERSON PORTRAIT  
 A framed oil on canvas portrait of Cassandra Peterson in period costume 
(featuring a small cameo depiction of Peterson’s former husband and manager 
Mark Pierson on the belt buckle) signed by artist Robert Redding and dated 1985. 
The painting was executed by Redding as a gift for Peterson on her 34th birthday.   
 
Robert Redding, an artist and dear friend of Peterson, created Elvira’s original wig, 
costume, and makeup. He died from AIDS complications in 1986, partly inspiring 
Peterson’s decades of AIDS activism.   

 HWD Frame: 49.5 x 41.75 x 2.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 





61

 61  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING DAGGER ART  
 Original Robert Redding color ink, marker, and paint on 
paper illustration of Elvira’s iconic dagger, signed in ink 
lower right and dated 1984.  
 
In her first several years, Elvira wore a belt with a leather 
pin in front. In a Vogue interview published on October 
28, 2020, Elvira remembered that “Robert came up with 
the idea: Wouldn’t it be great, instead of a leather pin, if 
we had a really beautiful Dagger? He designed a 
drawing of a dagger and then we went out and had it 
cast in metal, and added jewels to it. I switched over to it 
somewhere around 1983.”  
 
Appears in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the 
Dark (California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).   

 HWD 8.25 x 20 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra 
Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 



62

 62  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING FACE IN CLOSE UP DRAWING  
 An original Robert Redding pencil on sketch paper drawing of Elvira’s face in 
close-up, signed in pencil bottom right circa 1981-86.  

 HWD 17.75 x 12 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 63  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING SOFA DRAWING  
 An original Robert Redding pen and marker ink on tracing paper drawing of Elvira reclining 
on her iconic sofa, done circa 1981-86.  

 HWD 12.25 x 19.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 64  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING DRAWING  
 An original Robert Redding marker ink on tracing 
paper drawing of Elvira, done circa 1981-86.  

 HWD 19.5 x 10 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



63

 65  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING DRAWING  
 An original Robert Redding color marker ink on 
tracing paper drawing of Elvira in her iconic outfit, 
done circa 1981-1986.  

 HWD 19.5 x 15 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



64

 66  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING COSTUME CONCEPT ART FOR STUDIO ONE  
 Original Robert Redding colored pencil and paint on cardboard costume concept art for 
Elvira. 
 
The lot includes two pieces: The first is labelled “Studio 1 1984” and was likely done in 
preparation for a performance by Elvira at Studio One, the now legendary gay nightclub in 
West Hollywood, CA. It is signed in pencil bottom right. The other features two dress designs 
sans Elvira, the first resembling the dress worn in the other drawing, the second her most 
frequently worn black dress. 
 
The piece featuring Elvira appears in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  

 HWD Studio 1 drawing: 23 x 14.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 67  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING COSTUME 
CONCEPT ART FOR 1983 KNOTT’S SCARY 
FARM SHOW  
 Original Robert Redding pencil, marker ink, and paint on 
sketch paper costume concept art for Elvira’s 1983 Knott’s 
Scary Farm show, signed in marker bottom left.  
 
The piece features Elvira wearing a sparkly wrap trimmed in 
feathers.  
 
Appears in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  

 HWD 24 x 18 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 68  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING COSTUME 
CONCEPT ART  
 Original Robert Redding colored pencil and marker ink on 
sketch paper costume concept art for Elvira, signed in 
pencil bottom center and dated 1983. 
 
The piece features two figures of Elvira with ‘80s rocker hair, 
wearing different costumes: a black dress with a short skirt, 
and a leotard and stockings with patterning. 
 
Appears in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  

 HWD 24 x 18 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



66

 69  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING LEATHER COSTUME 
CONCEPT ART  
 Original Robert Redding colored pencil and marker ink on 
sketch paper costume concept art for Elvira, signed in marker 
lower left and dated 1983.  
 
The art features Elvira with ‘80s rocker hair and a dress with a 
short skirt. Next to her, a note reads: “Black leather?”  
 
Appears in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  

 HWD 24.25 x 18 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 70  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING ‘80S PUNK COLOR INK 
DRAWING  
 The original colored ink on paper drawing of what Robert Redding 
and Cassandra Peterson envisioned the Elvira character looking like 
for her original Movie Macabre show. It was drawn by Redding and 
presented by Peterson to the management of KHJ-TV for their 
approval. Their only comment, “Make the slit on the leg higher.”   

 HWD 23 x 14 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 71  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING NEW WAVE EXECUTIVE COLOR 
PENCIL DRAWING  
 An original Robert Redding color pencil on sketch paper drawing of Elvira with 
a high-powered corporate executive meets New Wave rock star look from two 
angles, dated 1983 and signed in pencil lower left.  

 HWD 24 x 18 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 72  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING MERMAID PENCIL 
SKETCH  
 An original Robert Redding pencil on paper concept drawing 
for a photoshoot (an alternate of the Moonbathing 
photoshoot) featuring Elvira as a mermaid sitting in the water 
at night, drawn circa 1981-1986.  

 HWD 24 x 19 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 73  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING MONA 
LISA PENCIL SKETCH  
 An original Robert Redding pencil on tracing 
paper sketch of Elvira posing like Mona Lisa, 
drawn circa 1981-86.  

 HWD 24 x 19 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 74  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING CAR 
TRUNK PENCIL SKETCH  
 An original Robert Redding pencil on tracing 
paper sketch of Elvira sitting on the trunk of a car, 
drawn circa 1981-1986.  

 HWD 24 x 18.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



69

 75  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING EARLY LOGO DRAWING  
 An original Robert Redding painting on board of the name “Elvira” in a macabre font, one of Elvira’s earliest 
logos, done circa 1981-1986. 
 
Elvira’s name, in this font, appears on a t-shirt she wears in a picture with Famous Monsters of Filmland editor 
Forrest J. Ackerman, published in her memoir Yours Cruelly, Elvira (Hachette Book Group, 2021).  

 HWD 15 x 20 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 76  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING “I HEART ELVIRA” 
BUMPER STICKER SLOGAN CONCEPT ART  
 Original Robert Redding multi-layered color concept art for a 
banner saying “I Heart Elvira,” with a human heart instead of the 
traditional shape, used for bumper stickers. 
 
The banner’s bottom layer is a paste up on board, with a 
cellophane overlay featuring the same design painted in red.   

 HWD 15 x 20 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 77  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL ROBERT REDDING SPIDER CONCEPT 
ART FOR LABELS AND BUSINESS CARDS  
 Original concept art for Elvira’s labels and business cards, designed by Robert 
Redding, featuring a red and black spider and web around the border. Item 
comes in an original envelope labelled in Cassandra Peterson’s hand.  

 HWD 10 x 15.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



71

 78  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING BREATHER T-SHIRT CONCEPT ART  
 An original five piece package of Robert Redding concept art for a t-shirt with an 
image of “The Breather,” dated 1983.  
 
The Breather was Elvira’s nemesis on Movie Macabre (KHJ-TV, 1981-86). Played by 
John Paragon, he prank called and harassed her during movie hosting segments. 
The lot includes a photograph of Paragon as The Breather, along with graphic logo 
designs and an order form design. 
 
Paragon was Cassandra Peterson’s co-writer and collaborator for nearly three 
decades. Instrumental in creating the Elvira character, he is most famous for playing 
Jambi the Genie on the cult TV series Pee-Wee’s Playhouse (Pee-Wee Pictures, 
1986-90).  

 HWD 15 x 12 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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Photograph Credit: Provided Courtesy of Cassandra Patterson

 79  

 ELVIRA “BIKER MAMA” SCREEN-MATCHED 
SILVER-TONE STUDDED LEATHER COSTUME 
FROM “PEE WEE’S BIG ADVENTURE” (WITH 
DVD)  
 A screen-matched silver-tone studded leather costume worn by 
Cassandra Peterson as Big Mama in the Tim Burton directed film 
Pee-Wee’s Big Adventure (Warner Bros., 1985).  
 
Peterson (not wearing her Elvira costume) wears the vest portion 
of the costume when tormenting Pee-Wee at a biker bar.  
 
Elvira first wore the costume at her 1983 Knott’s Berry Farm Show. 
The costume also includes wrist cuffs and a head dress with a 
black ponytail hairpiece from that performance, not worn in the 
film. A photograph from one of these performances was 
published in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016). No size tag.  
 
Accompanied by a DVD of the film.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 800 - 1,000 



74

 80  

 ELVIRA ROBERT REDDING COSTUME CONCEPT ART FOR 1983 KNOTT’S SCARY FARM 
SHOW AND “PEE WEE’S BIG ADVENTURE”  
 Original Robert Redding watercolor and colored pencil on sketch paper costume concept art for Elvira’s 1983 show 
at Knott’s Scary Farm, signed in marker lower left. 
 
Cassandra Peterson later wore part of the pictured costume as Big Mama in the Tim Burton directed film Pee-Wee’s 
Big Adventure (Warner Bros., 1985). 
 
Appears in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).   

 HWD 24 x 18 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



75

 82  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL GARY PANTER SIGNED 
“THE PEE-WEE HERMAN SHOW” POSTER  
 An original poster, signed in pen lower right by 
underground artist Gary Panter and dated 1981, for The 
Pee-Wee Herman Show, Paul Reubens’s first solo midnight 
show at The Groundlings Theater in Los Angeles, which 
became a phenomenon. 
 
According to the book Inside Pee-Wee’s Playhouse by 
Caseen Gaines (Toronto: ECW Press, 2011), producer 
Dawna Kaufmann recalled: 
 
“Gary created this lime-green-and-purple poster...As we 
were gearing up to opening, I would go around at night with 
different people in the cast and we would slap up these 
posters all over town. I’m amazed we didn’t get arrested 
because that was never a legal thing to do, but it was helping 
to set the stage for this underground event that was going to 
be opening.” 
 
Groundling Cassandra Peterson was an usherette at the 
show, dressed as a little girl in a yellow-and-white gingham 
dress.   

 HWD 29.75 x 21.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 81  

 ELVIRA SIGNED TALKING PEE-WEE HERMAN DOLL, TELEGRAM 
FROM PAUL REUBENS, AND LIMITED EDITION REUBENS SIGNED 
BOOK  
 A talking Pee-Wee Herman doll, signed and inscribed to “you Piersons” (Elvira and ex-
husband and manager Mark Pierson) by Pee-Wee, and a Western Union telegram from 
Paul Reubens (aka Pee-Wee) addressed September 22, 1988 and stating “Good luck 
tonight and on your opening. I hope you have a blockbuster.” The telegram refers to the 
premiere of the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World Pictures, 1988), 
which took place on the same day. 
 
This group also includes a limited edition of The Official Pee-Wee Herman Fun Book 
(New York: Creative Goods Merchandise, 2010) signed by Reubens and inscribed to 
Peterson in his hand.   

 HWD Doll: 20.5 x 10 x 4.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



76

 83  

 ELVIRA SKELETON PLATE GIFTED BY PAUL REUBENS (AKA PEE-WEE HERMAN)  
 A black and white plate with skeleton decorations gifted to Cassandra Peterson by Paul Reubens (aka Pee-
Wee Herman), with a skull mug from her “macabre collection.” 
 
The plate’s back is marked Ketch Owl ‘86.   

 HWD Plate: 10 x 10 x 1 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 84  

 ELVIRA WRITING COLLECTION  
 A collection of handwritten documents from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, 
including a composition book and several individual documents. 
 
The composition notebook says “Cassandra” on the cover, and contains handwritten notes for 
various projects, including poems or song lyrics titled “Breather,” likely referring to the Breather 
character on Elvira’s Movie Macabre (KHJ-TV, 1981-1986); “Mistress of the Dark”; and “Full Moon”; 
a list mentioning Elvira’s 1985 “Trick or Treat” video; and fragments of a script for Elvira and Pee 
Wee Herman to perform at a Red Cross benefit at The Westwood Playhouse in Los Angeles, CA.  
 
The documents include five sheets of loose leaf or pad paper containing poems written by 
Peterson titled “Demi-Sonnet,” Thank You,” “Unfortunately...,” “Never Fall in Love,” and “Love,” and 
what appears to be notes for a short story, all likely written in the 1960s. Some are written in 
Peterson’s hand, some may have been written by others and given to Peterson.   

 HWD Composition Book: 9.75 x 7.5 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



77

 85  

 ELVIRA CHEECH MARIN SIGNED PHOTO  
 A framed Cheech Marin signed photograph of Elvira and 
Marin on the set of his 1985 music video “Born in East L.A., 
which features Elvira.  
 
The photo is inscribed: “To Mi Ruca Elvira, So too much 
thanks for being Born in East L.A. Love, Cheech -85.”   

 HWD Frame: 8.5 x 10.5 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 86  

 ELVIRA BORIS KARLOFF SIGNED 
1920 LETTER TO WALTER WINCHELL  
 An original signed letter from Boris Karloff to 
gossip columnist Walter Winchell, protesting the 
accuracy of an article by Winchell stating that 
Karloff wasn’t speaking to his co-star Jean Arthur 
off stage, likely during their 1950 Broadway 
production of Peter Pan. 
 
The letter is dated December 19, 1950 on 
stationary for The Navarro, 112 Central Park 
South, New York, 19 NY. It is framed with a picture 
of Karloff as The Monster in Frankenstein 
(Universal, 1931). Cassandra Peterson states: 
 
“This was a gift from my former manager, Eric 
Gardner.”   

 HWD 22.25 x 11.75 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



78

 87  

 ELVIRA VINCENT PRICE SIGNED ITEMS 
GROUP  
 Signed correspondence to Cassandra Peterson from and two 
coffee table-sized, heavily photo illustrated books related to 
Peterson’s first idol, Vincent Price. 
 
This lot includes a handwritten note to Peterson from Price, 
seven Christmas cards from Price and his wife, Coral Browne, 
a first edition of A Treasury of Great Recipes by Mary and 
Vincent Price (New York: Ampersand Press, Inc., 1965), a 
framed reproduction of a signed photograph of Price, a 
necklace with a Vincent Price charm, and an author-signed 
copy of The Complete Films of Vincent Price by Lucy Chase 
Williams (New York: Citadel Press, 1995), inscribed to 
Peterson and Mark Pierson (her ex-husband and manager).  
 
Before Price’s death in 1993, he and Peterson (as Elvira) 
frequently appeared together on talk shows and at events, 
becoming good friends and pen pals.   

 HWD Cookbook: 11 x 8.5 x 2 inches; HWD Framed photo: 
15.25 x 13 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



79

 88  

 ELVIRA ROOSEVELT “ROSEY” GRIER SIGNED FRAMED 
PHOTOGRAPH FROM “THE THING WITH TWO HEADS”  
 A framed photograph from the movie The Thing with Two Heads 
(American International Pictures, 1972), signed and inscribed “Keep on 
truckin’, with love” to Elvira by star Roosevelt “Rosey” Grier.  
 
The film The Thing with Two Heads provided Elvira with one of her most 
famous jokes, made on her first appearance on The Tonight Show Starring 
Johnny Carson. When Carson asked Elvira what kinds of movies she 
showed, she named “The head with two things, I mean The Thing with Two 
Heads.” The joke was later immortalized in Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(New World Pictures, 1988).  

 HWD Frame: 13.25 x 16.25 x 1 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 



80

 89  

 ELVIRA ROBERT QUARRY SIGNED “DEATHMASTER” PHOTO AND 
GERI REISCHL SIGNED “BROTHERHOOD OF SATAN” PHOTO  
 A picture from the filmThe Deathmaster (World Entertainment Productions, 1972), 
signed to Elvira by its star and associate producer Robert Quarry.  
 
Quarry inscribes the back of the photo: “You stopped the performance of this movie to 
comment ‘I think they’re making this up as they’re going along!’ You were absolutely 
right, and that gave me the best laugh of the whole evening. Thanks for easing the pain 
of this unfortunate film. Best wishes, Robert Quarry.”  
 
This lot also includes a photograph from The Brotherhood of Satan  (Columbia Pictures, 
1971) signed by Geri Reischle, who plays K.T. in the film.  

 HWD 8 x 10 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



 90  

 ELVIRA ANN-MARGRET SIGNED GROUP  
 A group of items signed and inscribed to Cassandra Peterson from one of her inspirations, Ann-Margret. 
 
Items include a signed and inscribed 8 x 10 photograph, a button from a performance at Caesars Palace in Las Vegas, NV, and a first edition 
of Ann-Margret: A Photo Extravaganza and Memoir by Neal Peters and David Smith (New York: Delilah Books, 1981).  
 
The book is inscribed “To Elvira-God Bless, Ann-Margret,” and “Sept. ‘87 For Elvira-Here ‘she’ is a dream come true and inspiration for us all. 
We hope you enjoy our book. With best wishes and Kisses, Neal Peters and David Smith xx. P.S. She told us you were in L.V. to see her 
receive her award!!” 
 
In her memoir Yours Cruelly, Elvira (New York: Hachette Book Group, 2021), Peterson describes seeing Ann-Margret in Viva Las Vegas 
(Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer, 1964) for the first time at 13:  
 
“As I sat in the dark theater staring at the screen and munching my popcorn, I suddenly stopped and drew in a breath. My eyes glazed over 
and time stood still. That was it. I wanted to be like Ann-Margret. I wanted to look like Ann-Margret. I wanted to be Ann-Margret.” 
 
Her love for the film, and Ann-Margret, partly inspired her to move to Las Vegas to become a showgirl several years later. 
 
In 1976, Peterson worked as Ann-Margret’s body double on the poster for Claude Chabrol’s film The Twist (Barnabe, 1976). 
 
At the end of her memoir, Peterson mentions this item. She says “While recently sorting through a box of old memorabilia, I came across a 
photo collection book of Ann-Margret, which she’d signed for me years ago when we first met. On the page opposite her signature, she 
had a quote: ‘To everyone who went to a movie theater and saw an image on the screen that changed their life.’”  
 HWD 8.25 x 10.75 x .5 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

81
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 91  

 ELVIRA QUEEN SIGNED PHOTO TO CASSANDRA PETERSON  
 A photograph signed to Cassandra Peterson by the members of Queen, 
including Freddie Mercury, John Deacon, Roger Taylor, and Brian May.  

 HWD 8 x 10 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



83

 92  

 ELVIRA HONORARY PROCLAMATION GROUP #1  
 Two framed proclamations honoring Elvira.  
 
The first, issued in the 1980s, names Elvira Honorary Mayor of 
West Hollywood during Halloween. It wittily describes her virtues: 
“Elvira believes that ‘basic black’ is appropriate for all occasions 
particularly when in the dark; and Elvira believes that 
‘understatement’ is passe in the ‘80s...” It is signed by Stephen E. 
Schulte, Mayor, Helen Albert, councilmember, and John Heilman, 
councilmember. The second marks a day on which Elvira 
appeared at a Cinemark IMAX theatre in her home state of 
Colorado for a screening of her film 3D Mania! (IMAX, 2002). The 
certificate states that Elvira has “become an ambassador for our 
city and state” and marks May 24, 2001 as “3D Mania! Featuring 
Elvira at the Cinemark IMAX Theatre Day” in the city of Colorado 
Springs. It is signed Mary Lou Makepeace, Mayor.  

 HWD West Hollywood Frame: 21 x 15 x 1 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



 93  

 ELVIRA HONORARY PROCLAMATION GROUP #5  
 Three framed proclamations honoring Elvira.  
 
The first, issued October 26, 1985, names Elvira an Honorary 
Citizen of the city of Atlanta, and is signed by Andrew Young, 
mayor of Atlanta; the second proclaims October 26, 1985 “Elvira, 
Mistress of the Dark Day,” partly in honor of Elvira’s charitable work 
with The Atlanta Zoological Society, who named a tarantula “Elvira” 
to commemorate the day, and is signed by Marvin S. Arrington, 
President of Atlanta City Council, and Robb Pitts, Councilmember 
Post 13; the third names Elvira “a clear-thinking kindred soul, 
eminently worthy to be an Honorary Conch and Citizen of the 
Fabulous Florida Keys” in 2000, and is signed by Wilhelmina G. 
Harvey, the Florida Keys’ first woman mayor.  

 HWD Florida Honor frame: 17 x 14 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

84
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 94  

 ELVIRA FRAMED ORIGINAL DAVE STEVENS COVER ART 
FOR “ELVIRA’S HOUSE OF MYSTERY” COMIC  
 The framed original Dave Stevens art used on the cover of issue #11 of the 
comic Elvira’s House of Mystery (Burbank: DC Comics, 1987). 
 
The image features Elvira flying on a broomstick in front of a full moon. It seems 
to pay homage to pin-up artist Gil Elvgren’s 1958 painting “Riding High.” 
 
Artist Dave Stevens (1955-2008) was most well-known for creating the comic 
book and film character The Rocketeer.  

 HWD Frame: 13.25 x 18.25 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 



 95  

 ELVIRA LIFE SIZE HARDBOARD STANDEE  
 A life size hardboard standee of Elvira in a classic pose.  

 HWD 72.5 x 24.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

86
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 96  

 ELVIRA BEVERAGE AD CAMPAIGN POSTERS  
 A group of posters from ad campaigns in which Elvira was the 
spokesperson for different beverages. 
 
Posters include two for Coors Light from circa 1986, featuring Elvira 
embracing “The Beer Wolf” and saying “I love a man with a big, hairy 
chest”; and 12 posters from the 1989 “Go Psycho with Elvira” ad campaign 
for Mug and Slice brand sodas, featuring Elvira in front of the Bates Motel.  

 HWD Coors poster: 56 x 28.5 (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



 97  

 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT INFLATABLE WITH WATER BASE  
 An Elvira Coors Light inflatable with a water base, used to promote Elvira’s role as Halloween spokesperson for the beer 
brand in the mid-to-late 1980s.  
 
The stand up comes with directions in plastic wrap. It was manufactured by Sterling Promotional Corp. in Great Neck, NY.   

 HWD 12.25 x 12.25 x 1.25 inches (deflated and folded)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

88
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 99  

 ELVIRA 1987 COORS LIGHT STANDEE  
 A 1987 cardboard Coors Light standee featuring Elvira as a 
cocktail waitress. It comes with a large sticker meant to affix to 
the standee to advertise the brand’s Spring Green 
sweepstakes.  

 HWD 70 x 29.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 98  

 ELVIRA 1987 COORS LIGHT STANDEE  
 A 1987 cardboard Coors Light standee featuring Elvira as a 
cocktail waitress. It comes with a large sticker meant to affix to 
the standee to advertise the brand’s Spring Green sweepstakes. 
 
Elvira became the first woman to become a spokesperson for a 
beer brand in 1986. In her memoir, Yours Cruelly, Elvira 
(Hachette Books, 2021), she quotes an interview with Phil Senes, 
former manager of Coors promotion, who says: “We couldn’t 
keep displays up at retail. Consumers, competitors, even the 
store personnel were taking our Elvira stand-ups out of the stores 
as fast as they could stock them.”  

 HWD 70 x 29.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



 100  

 ELVIRA 1987 COORS LIGHT STANDEE  
 A 1987 cardboard Coors Light standee featuring Elvira as a 
cocktail waitress. It comes with a large sticker meant to affix 
to the standee to advertise the brand’s Spring Green 
sweepstakes.  

 HWD 70 x 29.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 101  

 ELVIRA 1987 COORS LIGHT STANDEE  
 A 1987 cardboard Coors Light standee featuring Elvira as a 
cocktail waitress. It comes with a large sticker meant to affix 
to the standee to advertise the brand’s Spring Green 
sweepstakes.  

 HWD 70 x 29.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

90
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 ELVIRA PERSONAL CORRESPONDENCE TO AUNT  
 Four personal, hand-written cards and postcards from 
Cassandra Peterson to her Aunt Lorrayne and Uncle Carl 
Bergman in Colorado.  
 
The cards are postmarked from October 12, 1987 to 
August 26, 2002. Topics include Elvira’s Halloween 1987 
appearance on Saturday Night Live (Broadway Video, 
1987), early screenings of her film Elvira’s Haunted Hills 
(The Elvira Movie Company, LLC, 2001), being in New York 
City the weekend after 9/11, and visiting Las Vegas “ not to 
be a showgirl, thank heavens!” (Peterson began her career 
as a Las Vegas showgirl). 
 
Peterson was very close with her Aunt Lorrayne, who drove 
her to Las Vegas in 1969 to become a showgirl. In her 
memoir Yours Cruelly, Elvira (New York: Hachette Books, 
2021), she writes: 
 
“My aunt, the oldest of my dad’s siblings, was the one 
person in my family who had always supported me in 
everything I chose to do, and I adored her. Even though her 
belief system was that of an old-fashioned schoolmarm, 
which she’d actually been at one time, she always 
encouraged me to follow my dreams, no matter how 
screwy.”  
 HWD Largest Postcard: 7 x 5 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



92

 103  

 ELVIRA RENAISSANCE REVIVAL PARTNERS DESK  
 A late 19th century continental partners desk with double pull-out 
frieze drawers on either side and a heavily carved trestle base, the 
conforming stretcher accented with three tapering carved columns. 
Gifted to Cassandra Peterson by her in-laws in 1985 and used as her 
work desk for the next 35 years where she wrote numerous scripts on it 
including Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World Pictures, 1988) and 
Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie Company, LLC, 2002). The desk 
also includes hidden extendable end-panels which allow the desk to 
convert to a much larger size.  

 HWD 34 x 59 x 29 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 800 - 1,000 



93

 104  

 ELVIRA PRODUCTION USED ANNOTATED FIRST DRAFT SCRIPT FOR “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF 
THE DARK”  
 A production used first draft script for the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World Pictures, 1988), with the alternate 
title Elvira: The Movie.  
 
The script is annotated in Cassandra Peterson’s hand, and contains scenes and dialogue that are not in the final film.  

 HWD 11 x 8.5 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 105  

 ELVIRA ALTERNATELY TITLED FIRST DRAFT 
SCRIPT FOR “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A first draft script for the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(New World Pictures, 1988), with the alternate title Elvira: The 
Movie. 
 
The script’s cover is marked with a post-it, hand-written by 
Cassandra Peterson, reading: “Before the movie Mistress of the 
Dark had a name. 1st Draft).” Script is dated February 18, 1987. It 
contains scenes and dialogue that are not in the final film.   

 HWD 11 x 8.5 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 106  

 ELVIRA PRODUCTION USED SCRIPT FROM 
“ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A 103 page script from the film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New 
World Pictures, 1988), housed in a black leather binder embossed 
with the film’s title, ownership signature on title page, screenplay 
by Sam Egan, John Paragon, and Cassandra Peterson, dated 
“June 5, 1987,” marked “Revised Draft,” with a number of 
Peterson’s handwritten annotations throughout.  

 HWD 11.5 x 10.5 x 2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 ELVIRA PRODUCTION USED 
ANNOTATED SCRIPT FOR “ELVIRA: 
MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A production used second revised draft script 
for the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(New World Pictures, 1988), annotated in 
Cassandra Peterson’s hand. 
 
The script contains scenes and dialogue not in 
the final film. Its cover is dated August 10, 1987.   

 HWD 11 x 8.25 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 108  

 ELVIRA PRODUCTION USED SIGNED SHOOTING 
SCRIPT AND AD-MATS FOR “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF 
THE DARK”  
 An original production used signed revised shooting script for the 
feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World Pictures, 1988).  
 
The script contains moments and dialogue not in the final film. Its 
cover is dated “December 23, 1987; Rev. 01/11/88 (Pink); Rev. 
01/15/88 (Yellow).”  
 
This lot also includes a booklet of original newspaper ad-mats for the 
film.  

 HWD 11 x 8.25 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 109  

 ELVIRA PRODUCTION-USED ANNOTATED SCRIPT 
FOR “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A production-used script for the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the 
Dark (New World Pictures, 1988). Its cover reads “Second Revised 
Draft: August 10, 1987.  
 
The script is annotated in Cassandra Peterson’s hand and contains 
moments that are not in the final film. It comes in an envelope 
from NBC Productions (another of the film’s production 
companies) addressed to “Cassandra/John” (Peterson’s co-writer, 
John Paragon) with various hand-written notes on it.  

 HWD 11 x 8.5 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 110  

 ELVIRA PRODUCTION-USED SHOOTING SCRIPT AND 
HAND-WRITTEN LIST OF EDITS FROM “ELVIRA: 
MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A production-used script for the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the 
Dark (New World Pictures, 1988).  
 
Its cover reads “Final Edited Script” in hand-writing, and “REVISED 
SHOOTING SCRIPT: December 23, 1987; Rev. 01/11/88 (Pink); Rev. 
01/15/88 (Yellow)” in print. The script includes a shot list for each 
scene and alternate dialogue for the film’s projected T.V. version next 
to Cassandra Peterson’s more explicit provocations from the film. It 
contains moments that are not in the final film. 
 
This item comes with an original hand-written list, by Peterson, of cuts 
from a previous draft, which was originally tucked inside the current 
version. On the back of the list, Peterson has hand-written what 
appears to be a description of one of her dreams.  

 HWD Script: 11 x 85. x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA PRODUCTION USED ANNOTATED BINDER FOR “ELVIRA: 
MISTRESS OF THE DARK” WITH CARD FROM CREW AND 
SCREENING INVITE.  
 Elvira’s production used binder for the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World 
Pictures, 1988), annotated in Cassandra Peterson’s hand.  
 
Binder includes extensive coverage of the production of the film, including production 
memos about cuts made for budgetary reasons; cast lists and annotated audition 
information; oneline rehearsal schedule; oneline shoot schedule; oneline continuity; a 
lengthy section on the film’s final Las Vegas musical number, including final and alternate 
lyrics for the song “Here I Am,” lyrics for other unused songs, photocopies of costume and 
set sketches by Jerry Jackson, and a highlighted and annotated revised shooting script 
dated December 23, 1987.  
 
This lot also includes a thank you card to Elvira with notes and signatures from the film’s 
crew and a coffin shaped invitation to a gala screening of the film.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 ELVIRA PRODUCTION-USED STORYBOARD COPIES FROM “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK.”  
 Over 200 production-used photocopies of story boards for the climactic scenes from the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New 
World Pictures, 1988).  
 
The extensive story boards begin with Elvira being walked to the stake, and end with the death of her evil Uncle Vincent. They include 
imagery of scenes deleted from the final film, including Elvira’s dog Gonk transforming from a poodle to a rottweiler, and Vincent 
descending into hell.  
 
The documents come with a memo from director Jim Signorelli and executive producer Mike Rachmil to Mark Pierson, the film’s 
producer and Elvira’s manager and husband at the time, dated December 17, 1987, which reads: “Attached are the story boards for 
scenes 104-119. They are the first rough draft story boards for budgeting purposes only and will be revised before shooting. Please 
review and comment. Note: Boary R-01, Gonk turns into Rot., has been deleted. Gonk will bite into Vincent’s leg.”   

 HWD Assembled story boards: 11 x 8.5 x 1.25  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 ELVIRA LEOPARD HEADSCARF, RHINESTONE CAT EYE 
SUNGLASSES, AND GLOVES FROM THE PRODUCTION OF FINAL 
KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW  
 A leopard headscarf, three pairs of rhinestone cat eye sunglasses, and one pair of black 
gloves from the production of Elvira’s final Knott’s Scary Farm show in 2017. These make 
up Elvira’s iconic “traveling outfit,” a version of which she also wears in Elvira: Mistress of 
the Dark (New World Pictures, 1988).  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 114  

 ELVIRA SCREEN-MATCHED BARBED WIRE LICENSE PLATE FRAME AND SIGNED SHOOTING SCRIPT 
FROM “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK” (WITH DVD)  
 An original, screen-matched barbed wire license plate frame prop from the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World Pictures, 
1988).  
 
A close-up of the frame surrounding Elvira’s distinctive “KICKASS” vanity plate can be seen under the film’s opening credits, as Elvira revs 
up her car to take off for Falwell, MA.  
 
This lot also includes an original, production used signed revised shooting script for the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New 
World Pictures, 1988).  
 
The script contains moments and dialogue not in the final film. Its cover is dated “December 23, 1987; Rev. 01/11/88 (Pink).”  
 
Accompanied by a DVD of the film.  

 HWD 13.25 x 7 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 115  

 ELVIRA GRIM REAPER DASHBOARD 
ORNAMENT PROP FROM “ELVIRA: 
MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A Grim Reaper dashboard ornament prop from the 
production of the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(New World Pictures, 1988) produced for the scene from 
the opening credits in which Elvira gets into her car, the 
Macabre Mobile, and revs the engine before speeding off 
to Falwell, MA. The item is marked M.A. ‘88.  

 HWD 5.5 x 5.75 x 2.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

Photograph Credit: Provided Courtesy of Cassandra Patterson



 117  

 ELVIRA MACABRE MOBILE HOOD ORNAMENT 
FROM “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A custom chrome hood ornament depicting a crawling Elvira with 
acrylic bat wings. Designed by Brian Cooper for the famous George 
Barris Studios, this is an exact duplicate of the hood ornament used 
on the ‘Macabre Mobile’ -- Elvira’s 1959 Thunderbird -- which was 
seen in the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World 
Pictures, 1988).  
 
Peterson had two made at the same time, from the same mold, in 
case one got damaged or lost.  

 HWD 12 x 4 x 6 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 

102

 116  

 ELVIRA MACABRE MOBILE STEERING WHEEL FROM 
“ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK” (WITH DVD)  
 A weighty silver-tone metal steering wheel in the form of a pentagram with a 
chain link trim. This is the original steering wheel made by the NBC prop 
department to use on the ‘Macabre Mobile’ car from Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(New World Pictures, 1988). 
 
Accompanied by a DVD of the film.  

 HWD 13 x 6.5 x 5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 118  

 ELVIRA PRODUCTION-USED J & M COSTUMES SHORTER 
ELVIRA DRESS FROM “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK” 
WITH A-1 PLEATING BELT  
 A shorter Elvira dress designed and created by J & M Costumes for dancing, 
running, and other movement in the film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World 
Pictures, 1988) and other productions. No tag present. 
 
This group also includes an A-1 pleating snake print scabbard belt. Cassandra 
Peterson states: “I wore it when I wanted a little ‘dressier’ look.”   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 119  

 ELVIRA STUNT-DOUBLE DRESS FROM 
“ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A black dress with a sewn in Jezebel Renee of Hollywood 
bra, removed sleeves, and a “tattered,” asymmetric hem, 
used by Cassandra Peterson's stunt double in the 
production of Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World 
Pictures, 1988). No size tag. 
 
The costume department of Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
removed the item’s sleeves for Cassandra Peterson’s 
stand-in, Susan McNabb, to wear in shots that only 
entailed hands and arms. Describing the film’s shoot in 
Yours Cruelly, Elvira (Hachette Book Group, 2021), 
Cassandra Peterson writes: 
 
“One thing I overlooked while writing [the film] was that I 
unwittingly allowed myself to be written into almost every 
single scene-no breaks, no half days, no days off at all for 
me. It was a grueling schedule, but despite being 
exhausted, I had the time of my life. 
 
Luckily, Susan McNabb, a model with a similar build to 
mine and the then-girlfriend of one not-very-well-known 
comic, Jerry Seinfeld, was hired to do just about 
everything that didn’t show my face or other distinguishing 
body parts, like...uh...my eyes. She did close-ups such as 
her hand turning the key in the Macabre Mobile ignition, 
her foot stomping on the gas pedal, and a rear-view of 
Elvira fleeing evil Uncle Vinny through the streets of 
Falwell. Every minute that allowed me to take a short nap 
was heaven!” 
 
The sleeves were also used for the revamped Movie 
Macabre (Queen B Productions, 2010-11) opening shot at 
the Vista Theatre in Hollywood, and many other episodes 
of the series.   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 ELVIRA SCREEN-WORN BLACK VELVET ROBE AND LEOPARD AND LACE 
BODYSUIT FROM “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A black velvet robe with black lace trim worn in the film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World 
Pictures, 1988) and Elvira’s Movie Macabre (Queen B Productions, 2010-11), and a leopard print and 
lace one-piece lingerie bodysuit worn by Elvira under the robe in the film. 
 
In Elvira: Mistress of the Dark, Elvira wears the costume after taking a bath to clean off the tar and 
feathers dropped on her by the evil Patty (Susan Kellerman) after her performance of “Maniac” at her 
midnight movie screening. No size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 122  

 ELVIRA STAGE WORN ‘TASSEL TWIRLING’ COSTUME FROM FINAL KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW  
 An elaborate three-piece “tassel twirling” ensemble created by Hollywood costumier Michael Schmidt and worn by Elvira during her final Knott’s Scary 
Farm show in Buena Park, CA in 2017.  
 
The costume includes: a nude-colored and black velvet long-sleeved leotard encrusted with Swarovski crystals; a matching nude-colored bra with 
black Swarovski rhinestone ‘spiders’ on the cups and attached silver-tone dangling tassels; and a matching skirt with a large rhinestone ‘dagger’ closure 
at the neck. 
 
The costume emulates the final costume Elvira wore in the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World Pictures, 1988). Cassandra Peterson had 
this costume made for the show when she could not locate the original.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 121  

 ELVIRA SCREEN-WORN MARABOU FEATHER SLIDES FROM 
“ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A pair of black satin high-heeled slides adorned with black marabou feathers by 
Frederick’s of Hollywood, worn by Elvira in the feature films Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(New World Pictures, 1988) and Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie Company, LLC, 
2001).  

 Women’s Size 9  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 123  

 ELVIRA ANNOTATED NBC MEMORANDUM CONCERNING TV 
AIRING OF “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK.”  
 An NBC memorandum from the Broadcast Standards department to Bill Phillips (NBC 
Executive in Charge of Production) about Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World 
Pictures, 1988), then “a proposed project” for NBC Productions, who also produced the 
film. 
 
The document contains a lengthy list of scenes and dialogue which would render an 
NBC airing of the film “problematic” for the network’s general audience, mostly relating 
to “double-entendre humor about sexual matters and male/female anatomy.” The 
document is annotated in Cassandra Peterson’s hand, with her sometimes humorous 
responses to the department’s suggested cuts and revisions.   

 8.5 x 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 124  

 FILM PREMIERE INVITATION FROM “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK” AND 
“CHASTITY PARIAH CAN DO!” FLYERS  
 An invitation to the September 22, 1988 world premiere of the film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World 
Pictures, 1988) at Grauman’s Chinese Theatre in Hollywood, CA.  
 
The invitation, which features part of the film’s poster art, was sent to Cassandra Peterson’s aunt, Lorrayne 
Bergman. It is enclosed in an envelope from New World Pictures with the film’s logo, and includes a ticket 
to the premiere and passes to the reserved seating section of the screening and the after party at the 
Roosevelt Hotel. 
 
This item comes with a pewter dagger letter opener from the personal collection of Peterson and two faux 
political flyers with a picture of Chastity Pariah (Edie McClurg) with the slogan “Chastity Pariah Can Do!,” 
not sent with the original invitation.  

 HWD 7.25 x 5.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 125  

 ELVIRA CARDBOARD MOVIE THEATER STANDEE FOR 
“ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 The front section of a cardboard movie theater standee for Elvira: Mistress of 
the Dark (New World Pictures, 1988). The item features Elvira being burned at 
the stake by a grinning girl scout, with the tag line “Coming this fall in her first 
major motion picture.”  

 HWD 77.5 x 47.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



111

 126  

 ELVIRA INTERNATIONAL “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF 
THE DARK” POSTERS  
 Over 60 original posters of varying size for international releases of 
the film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World Pictures, 1988). 
 
This group includes one Italian poster, 24 Australian posters, 7 
German posters, 21 Japanese posters (including one sheets and a 
Chirashi flyer for a film festival featuring Elvira and the film).  
 
This group also includes 27 Japanese posters for a festival hosted by 
Elvira at the Tokyo Dome called “Dancing Halloween ‘94.”  

 HWD Chirashi flyer: 40.5 x 28.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 



 127  

 ELVIRA VIDEO STORE STANDEE FOR “ELVIRA: 
MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A cardboard video store standee for Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World 
Pictures, 1988), featuring Elvira being burned at the stake by Chastity Pariah 
(Edie McClurg) while Elvira’s pet dog Gonk protests.  

 HWD 37.25 x 24.5 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 128  

 ELVIRA BANNERS FOR “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK”  
 A group of two banners promoting Elvira. 
 
Items include a Valentine’s Day sweepstakes tie-in advertising the video release of Elvira: Mistress of the 
Dark (New World Pictures, 1988) on thick poster paper, and a vinyl banner featuring an iconic picture of 
Elvira crawling seductively and the “Elvira: Mistress of the Dark” logo which originated with the film.   

 HWD Vinyl banner: 33.75 x 107.25 inches; HWD Video poster: 24 x 59.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

112



113

 129  

 ELVIRA FRAMED AIRBRUSHED JACKET  
 An airbrushed jacket with a portrait of Elvira wearing a 
costume similar to that worn in the Las Vegas finale of 
the feature film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (1988, New 
World Pictures).  
 
The jacket is signed in gold puff paint by the artist, 
Ralph, and dated 1991. It comes in a display case.   

 HWD Display case: 37.5 x 32.5 x 3.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 130  

 ELVIRA HORRORWEEN EVENT DISPLAY  
 Display pieces for the Horrorween event in Japan, featuring two 
hanging cardboard posters of Elvira and Anthony Perkins, 
respectively, a hanging text sign in Japanese, and a sign reading 
“Horrorween” in English and Japanese, an inflatable pumpkin, and 
display assembly directions in Japanese.  

 HWD Elvira poster: 14 x 9.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 131  

 ELVIRA PUMPKIN PULP GONK MASK  
 A rubber mask shaped like Gonk, Elvira’s punk pet dog from the 
film Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World Pictures, 1988).  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 132  

 ELVIRA NICOLAS CAGE SIGNED PHOTO 
AND COCKTAIL NAPKIN  
 A headshot of Nicolas Cage in the late 1980s, signed and 
inscribed “Take it down, Nicolas Cage,” and a cocktail 
napkin signed by Cage. 
 
The photograph has a lipstick mark on the area of Cage’s 
cheek, likely from Elvira.   

 HWD Headshot: 10 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 133  

 ELVIRA NICOLAS CAGE SIGNED PHOTO 
FROM “VAMPIRE’S KISS” AND CHRISTMAS 
CARD  
 A photograph of Nicolas Cage in the film Vampire’s Kiss 
(Hemdale Film Corporation, 1989) inscribed in Cage’s hand: 
“To Cassandra, I think you’re superb. Let’s be friends. 
Nicolas”; and a signed Christmas card from Cage.  

 HWD Photograph: 8 x 10 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 134  

 ELVIRA GARY BUSEY SIGNED “POINT 
BREAK” PHOTO  
 A photograph of Gary Busey in Point Break signed by the 
actor and inscribed to Elvira: “With love and desire...”  

 HWD: 8 x 10 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 135  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL ANNOTATED PROOFS 
FOR FIRST ISSUE OF MARVEL COMIC BOOK 
SERIES “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF THE DARK.”  
 13 original lightly annotated proofs for the first issue 
of the Marvel Comics series Elvira: Mistress of the 
Dark (Marvel Comics, 1988).  
 HWD 17 x 11.5 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 

 136  

 ELVIRA FAN COMIC ART WITH 
CORRESPONDENCE  
 Over 60 pages of comic book art sent to Cassandra 
Peterson by a fan, Sgt. Clifford Theophilus Cobb Jr., 
throughout 1991, while he was a sergeant in the War 
in the Gulf. The art is in ink on poster board and 
comes with letters from, and pictures of, Cobb Jr. 
 
Cobb Jr.’s comic is titled Unpleasant Dreams. In it, 
Elvira enters the dreams of several soldiers so they 
can help her rescue her cousin Cassandra from “The 
Dream Master,” a Freddy Krueger-like demon.   
 HWD 15 x 10 inches (each page)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 



117

 137  

 ELVIRA CUSTOM PAINTED PHOTO-MATCHED 
SURFBOARD  
 A custom painted Stewart brand surfboard with an airbrushed 
portrait of Elvira on the back side. The item was designed by 
renowned surfboard artist Bill Stewart and featured in a photo-
shoot with Elvira by David Goldner, one of which is published 
in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (California: 
Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016). 
 
Its lower half is airbrush signed by Stewart and dated 7-6-90. 
The Stewart logo appears on both sides of the board, and on 
the outer side of two fins. The board’s front bears a rainbow 
border and the words “Hydro Hull” on either side.   

 HWD 84.5 x 21.25 x 5.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 138  

 ELVIRA MUG ROOT BEER STAND UP CONCEPT 
ART AND COMMERCIAL STORYBOARD  
 Concept art for a Mug Root Beer cardboard stand up featuring 
Elvira and a storyboard and memo for the Pepsi Company’s 
attached TV commercial campaign, “Go Psycho with Elvira,” 
dated August 19, 1989.  
 
The final cardboard stand up and TV commercial would have 
advertised the Mug Root Beer and Slice brands during the 1989 
Halloween season.   

 HWD Stand Up: 28.25 x 13.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 139  

 ELVIRA PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS MOCK UPS  
 Two mock ups for Elvira promotional materials featuring the 
1980s and 1990s period “Elvira: Mistress of the Dark” logo and 
a picture of Elvira crawling seductively.  

 HWD Larger mock up: 12 x 16 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 140  

 ELVIRA CARDBOARD DISPLAY FOR HORROR 
SOFT VIDEO GAME “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF 
THE DARK”  
 A cardboard display for the 1990 Horror Soft brand video 
game Elvira: Mistress of the Dark, featuring Elvira posing under 
a castle swarming with bats.  

 HWD 34 x 26.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 141  

 ELVIRA FOAM BOARD POSTER FOR “ELVIRA II: 
THE JAWS OF CERBERUS”  
 A foam board poster for the 1992 Accolade brand video game 
Elvira II: The Jaws of Cerberus, featuring a drawing of Elvira 
fighting skeletons and a three-headed, one-eyed dog monster.  

 HWD 38 x 26 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



119

 142  

 ELVIRA VIDEO GAME POSTERS  
 A group of posters for Elvira’s video games.  
 
Items include five posters for Elvira (Accolade, 1990), 18 posters for Elvira II: The Jaws of Cerberus (Accolade, 1992), and a poster on photo paper 
for Attack of the Radioactive Thing, the fourth Zombies map in the game Call of Duty: Infinite Warfare (Activision, 2016), which featured Elvira.  

 HWD Elvira poster: 30 x 22.5 inches; HWD Jaws poster: 38 x 26 inches; HWD Attack of the Radioactive Thing poster: 40 x 26.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 143  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL COSTUME DESIGN DRAWINGS 
FROM 1995 KNOTT’S SCARY FARM “HALLOWEEN 
HAUNT” SHOW  
 12 original pencil sketch drawings of costume designs for Elvira’s 1992 Knott’s Halloween Haunt show. Includes costume sketches for Elvira and 
chorus members for various scenes and numbers. 
 
The item comes with a copy of the book Knott’s Scary Farm Halloween Haunt: A Picture History by Ted Dougherty (Glendora: UltimateHaunt, 2012), 
from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. Peterson, who performed as Elvira at Knott’s Berry Farm from 1982 to 2017, is interviewed in 
the book. It is signed and inscribed by the author.  

 HWD 17 x 11 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



 144  

 ELVIRA PRODUCTION USED ANNOTATED PILOT 
SCRIPTS FROM “THE ELVIRA SHOW”  
 Three production used script drafts for the pilot of The Elvira Show 
(CBS, 1993), written by John Paragon and Cassandra Peterson, 
including one marked “final draft.” Each script is annotated in 
Peterson’s hand.  

 HWD 11 x 8.5 x .75 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA LIGHT-UP SLOT MACHINE TOPPER  
 A figural light-up slot machine topper made of molded 
plastic in the form of Elvira sitting atop a red chair on a 
base decorated with bats and skulls, further atop a wooden 
stand. Light now not working as piece is not attached to a 
slot machine.  

 HWD 47 x 21 x 26 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 146  

 ELVIRA NEW YORK STOCK 
EXCHANGE GAVEL AND PHOTO  
 The gavel Elvira used to ring the bell at the New 
York Stock Exchange, along with a photo of her 
holding the gavel up at the event. Both come in a 
gold-tone frame.  
 
In an AVClub interview on October 5, 2016, 
Cassandra Peterson said: “Maybe one of the 
strangest opportunities was I got to ring the 
closing bell on the New York Stock Exchange.”   

 HWD Frame: 20.75 x 14.25 x 2.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA JAPANESE HALLOWEEN FESTIVAL POSTER  
 A framed poster, in Japanese and English, for a festival titled “Dancing 
Halloween ‘94,” featuring a large photograph of Elvira standing amidst 
pumpkins and candles.  

 HWD Frame: 41 x 28.75 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 148  

 ELVIRA POLITICAL ACTIVISM BUTTON GROUP  
 More than 50 buttons relating to Cassandra Peterson’s political activism, dating from the 
1980s to the present.  
 
Areas of activism prominently featured include politicians Peterson supports (and rejects); 
women’s, LGBTQ, and animal rights; the fight against AIDS; opposition to war and violence. 
 
This group also includes over 45 miscellaneous buttons and pins relating to, among other 
topics, sports and Peterson’s travels.   

 HWD one button: 3 x 3 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 ELVIRA RIBBONS GROUP  
 A collection of ribbons that Elvira received for 
participating in events, including the 1990 West/Los 
Angeles Gay & Lesbian Pride Celebration (for which 
was was Grand Marshal), the 1995 Hollywood 
Christmas parade, and the 2002 Blockbuster 
Spectacular.  

 HWD Grand Marshal Ribbon 13.5 x 5 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 149  

 ELVIRA BUTTONS GROUP  
 Over 15 buttons featuring pictures of Elvira, with 
over 25 other macabre or Halloween-themed 
buttons and pins.  

 HWD One Elvira Button: 3 x 3 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 150  

 ELVIRA POP CULTURE AND MUSIC 
BUTTONS AND ALLSAINTS LEATHER 
BACKPACK  
 Buttons and pins, dating from the 1980s to the 
present, from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson.  
 
Over 50 buttons feature movies, TV, and popular 
culture; Over ten items feature music, including the 
artists Devo, The Go-Go’s, Ringo Starr, The Casualties, 
The Killers, and Benedict Arnold and the Traitors. 
Buttons come in an Allsaints brand black leather 
backpack with a blue knit winter hat from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD One Button: 2.25 x 2.25 inches; HWD 
Backpack: 20.25 x 15.25 x 4.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT VERTICAL MALI-BOOO BEACH STANDEE  
 A two-piece, vertical cardboard standee advertising Coors Light’s 1993 Mali-booo Beach 
ad campaign with Elvira, branding Coors as the official beer of Halloween. 
 
The standee features Elvira standing with a cartoon-style picture of a beach bum 
Frankenstein’s monster, and an attached bat displaying the Coors Light logo flies in front of 
a yellow moon, where the beverage’s price can be displayed. Item comes with assembly 
directions and a roll of chord, which can be used to allow the moon to “dangle” from the 
standee.  

 HWD Elvira standee: 71.25 x 28 inches; HWD Moon attachment: 25 x 26 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 154  

 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT VERTICAL MALI-BOOO BEACH STANDEE  
 A two-piece, vertical cardboard standee advertising Coors Light’s 1993 Mali-booo Beach 
ad campaign with Elvira, branding Coors as the official beer of Halloween. 
 
The standee features Elvira standing with a cartoon-style picture of a beach bum 
Frankenstein’s monster, and an attached bat displaying the Coors Light logo flies in front of 
a yellow moon, where the beverage’s price can be displayed. Item comes with assembly 
directions and a roll of chord, which can be used to allow the moon to “dangle” from the 
standee.  

 HWD Elvira standee: 71.25 x 28 inches; HWD Moon attachment: 25 x 26 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 153  

 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT VERTICAL MALI-BOOO BEACH STANDEE  
 A two-piece, vertical cardboard standee advertising Coors Light’s 1993 Mali-booo Beach 
ad campaign with Elvira, branding Coors as the official beer of Halloween. 
 
The standee features Elvira standing with a cartoon-style picture of a beach bum 
Frankenstein’s monster, and an attached bat displaying the Coors Light logo flies in front of 
a yellow moon, where the beverage’s price can be displayed. Item comes with assembly 
directions and a roll of chord, which can be used to allow the moon to “dangle” from the 
standee.  

 HWD Elvira standee: 71.25 x 28 inches; HWD Moon attachment: 25 x 26 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT VERTICAL MALI-BOOO BEACH 
STANDEE  
 A two-piece, vertical cardboard standee advertising Coors Light’s 1993 Mali-booo 
Beach ad campaign with Elvira, branding Coors as the official beer of Halloween. 
 
The standee features Elvira standing with a cartoon-style picture of a beach bum 
Frankenstein’s monster, and an attached bat displaying the Coors Light logo flies in 
front of a yellow moon, where the beverage’s price can be displayed. Item comes 
with assembly directions and a roll of chord, which can be used to allow the moon to 
“dangle” from the standee.  

 HWD 72 x 36 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 156  

 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT FLICK OR TREAT 
STANDEE  
 A cardboard standee advertising Coors Light’s 1994 
“Flick or Treat” campaign, featuring Elvira standing on a 
base of film reels, with a separate moon bearing the 
brand name and campaign title.  

 HWD Elvira standee: 69 x 34 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra 
Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT FLICK OR TREAT STANDEE  
 A cardboard standee advertising Coors Light’s 1994 “Flick or 
Treat” campaign, featuring Elvira standing on a base of film reels, 
with a separate moon bearing the brand name and campaign title.  

 HWD Elvira standee: 69 x 34 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 158  

 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT FLICK OR TREAT STANDEE  
 A cardboard standee advertising Coors Light’s 1994 “Flick or 
Treat” campaign, featuring Elvira standing on a base of film reels, 
with a separate moon bearing the brand name and campaign title.  

 HWD Elvira standee: 69 x 34 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 159  

 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT FLICK OR TREAT STANDEE  
 A cardboard standee advertising Coors Light’s 1994 “Flick or Treat” 
campaign, featuring Elvira standing on a base of film reels, with a 
separate moon bearing the brand name and campaign title.  

 HWD Elvira standee: 69 x 34 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT HORIZONTAL 
MALI-BOOO BEACH STANDEE  
 A horizontal cardboard standee advertising Coors 
Light’s 1993 Mali-booo Beach ad campaign with 
Elvira, branding Coors as the official beer of 
Halloween.  

 HWD 16 x 22.25 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 161  

 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT HORIZONTAL 
MALI-BOOO BEACH STANDEE  
 A horizontal cardboard standee advertising 
Coors Light’s 1993 Mali-booo Beach ad 
campaign with Elvira, branding Coors as the 
official beer of Halloween.  

 16 x 22.25 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT HORIZONTAL 
MALI-BOOO BEACH STANDEE  
 A horizontal cardboard standee advertising Coors 
Light’s 1993 Mali-booo Beach ad campaign with 
Elvira, branding Coors as the official beer of 
Halloween.  

 16 x 22.25 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 163  

 ELVIRA COORS LIGHT HORIZONTAL 
MALI-BOOO BEACH STANDEE  
 A horizontal cardboard standee advertising 
Coors Light’s 1993 Mali-booo Beach ad 
campaign with Elvira, branding Coors as the 
official beer of Halloween.  

 16 x 22.25 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA JAY P. MORGAN PHOTOGRAPH OF ELVIRA AND 
MARK PIERSON IN TUB  
 A behind the scenes photograph taken by Jay P. Morgan of Elvira and Mark 
Pierson (her then husband and manager) in a clawfoot bathtub over a hellish fire 
pit holding their baby, while Cassandra Peterson (out of her Elvira costume) 
walks in on them. Elvira appears alone in the published photos.  
 
At this photo shoot, Peterson was pregnant with her daughter Sadie Peterson, 
who was “stripped” into the photo later. In her book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(Healdsburg: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016), she writes:  
 
“A lot of creativity had to go into this shot in order to retain Elvira’s sexy image 
without showing my big belly. This bathtub scene was the perfect idea.” 
 
Several behind the scenes and final photographs from this shoot were 
published in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (California: 
Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  

 HWD 12 x 14.75 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 ELVIRA MARY ANN HALPIN PHOTO OF CASSANDRA 
PETERSON PREGNANT  
 A posed professional black and white photograph of Cassandra 
Peterson, wearing a white top and skirt and holding her bare pregnant 
stomach. The photograph is signed in pencil lower right by 
photographer Mary Ann Halpin.  

 HWD 20 x 16.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 166  

 ELVIRA FRAMED PHOTO OF ELVIRA, MARK, 
AND SADIE PIERSON IN A THEATER  
 A framed photograph of Elvira, Mark Pierson (then her 
husband and manager), and their baby, Sadie, sitting next to 
each other in a movie theater while Cassandra Peterson (out 
of the Elvira costume) looks on in horror.  

 HWD 12 x 14.75 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 167  

 ELVIRA HAND-WRITTEN PERFECT HOUSE WISH LIST  
 A list, hand-written by Cassandra Peterson on a notebook page, about her 
wishes for “The Perfect House.”  
 
The elements Peterson hopes to find, including “a perfect, sunny, bright room 
for Sadie [Peterson’s daughter]-large enough to grow into” and 
“environmentally conscious...low-energy appliances, solar panels,” reveal her 
sensibility and personality. Several of the bullets include checks next to them, 
suggesting the possibility that she compared the list to a house under 
consideration. 
 
Also includes a notebook page with names of several furniture stores, in 
different hand-writing.   

 HWD 11 x 9 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 ELVIRA SIGNED “HAVENS: CELEBRITIES 
FAVORITE ROOMS” BOOK AND 
“COLLECTING MONSTERS OF FILM AND 
TV” BOOK WITH ELVIRA SECTION  
 A photography book titled Havens: Celebrities’ 
Favorite Rooms by Michael McReary (Santa Monica: 
General Publishing Group, 1995), featuring Cassandra 
Peterson’s description of a room she calls “the cave” 
from her home, Briarcliff Manor, with an accompanying 
photo of Elvira in the room. 
 
The book is signed and inscribed to her youngest 
sister: “Dear Robin, Drop in anytime! Sister 
Dearest...Elvira 12/95.” Proceeds from the book went to 
the Pediatric AIDS division at City of Hope and the 
AIDS service organization L.A. Shanti. Peterson has 
been a prominent AIDS activist and fundraiser 
throughout her career. 
 
This lot also includes Collecting Monsters of Film and 
TV: Identification and Value Guide by Dana Cain (Iola: 
Krause Publications, 1997), including a section about 
Elvira collectibles.   

 HWD Havens book: 13.25 x 10.5 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 169  

 ELVIRA “DIAMOND” JIM BRAVERMAN BELA LUGOSI 
FACE CAST  
 A “Diamond” Jim Braverman face cast of the iconic Dracula star Bela 
Lugosi attached to a wooden plaque, from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The back is inscribed “For Cassandra [aka Elvira], From your dear old 
friend, Diamond 1994.” Braverman is a prop maker and was one of 
Peterson’s boyfriends in Colorado Springs, CO during her junior high 
school years.  

 HWD 12.25 x 9 x 4.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA PURPLE AND BLACK CORSET COSTUME FROM KNOTT’S HALLOWEEN HAUNT SHOWS  
 A purple and black corset costume with yellow ribbons which Elvira wore in her 1995 and 2001 Knott’s Scary Farm shows.  
 
Elvira wore the costume while performing “Sweet Elvira,” a parody of the “Sweet Transvestite” number from The Rocky Horror 
Picture Show (Michael White Productions, 1975) 
 
The costume includes a matching garter and beaded, lace-trimmed panties. Both the corset and the panties feature Knott’s Berry 
Farm tags with the name “Cassandra” written on them in marker. No size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 



132

 171  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL BALLY’S “SCARED STIFF” 
PINBALL TABLE CONCEPT ART AND “ELVIRA AND 
THE PARTY MONSTERS” PINBALL TABLE POSTER 
SIGNED BY DESIGN TEAM  
 Original concept art for Elvira’s 1996 Bally’s brand pinball table, titled 
“Scared Stiff,” by Greg Freres (unsigned).  
 
The lot includes four screenprints on paper of the playfield in pencil, 
with annotations by the artist addressed to Cassandra Peterson and 
Mark Pierson (her ex-husband and personal manager); two large 
photographs of full color concept art annotated by the artist; a 
“layout” drawing in ink and marker with a hand-written description, in 
blue pen ink, describing the “layering” of the backglass; and a full 
color “backglass comp” on illustration board. The art is dated 
throughout 1996. 
 
The lot also includes a poster for Elvira’s first Bally’s brand pinball 
table, also with art by Freres, “Elvira and the Party Monsters” (1989), 
signed by Freres and his team.  

 HWD Playfield in pencil: 46 x 22 inches; HWD Layout drawing:  
11 x 14.75 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 ELVIRA FRAMED SHEET OF COMIC 
IMAGES COLLECTOR CARDS  
 A sheet of all 72 Comic Images brand Elvira 
collector’s cards, copyrighted 1996 by Queen B 
Productions, in a double sided frame. The front 
of the cards feature various photos of Elvira, and 
the back includes a comic book-style drawing of 
the star with trivia about her and her career.  

 HWD 36.5 x 30.25 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



 173  

 ELVIRA NIGHT BREW STANDEE  
 A 1996 cardboard standee advertising “Elvira’s 
Night Brew,” her specialty beer.  

 HWD 61 x 23.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 174  

 ELVIRA NIGHT BREW GROUP  
 Three items used to advertise and 
disseminate Elvira’s Night Brew, a 
specialty beer. 
 
Items include an ad campaign 
proposal with annotations in Cassandra 
Peterson’s hand, a tap handle featuring 
a portrait of Elvira, and a 1996 
cardboard standee. 

 HWD Standee: 61 x 23.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 175  

 ELVIRA NIGHT BREW STANDEE  
 A 1996 cardboard standee advertising “Elvira’s 
Night Brew,” her specialty beer.  

 HWD 61 x 23.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA HALLOWEEN COSTUME 
ACCESSORIES DISPLAY  
 A cardboard display advertising Elvira brand 
Halloween costume accessories, featuring a 
picture of Elvira in front of a castle showing her 
black rose tattoo.  

 HWD 19.25 x 28.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 177  

 ELVIRA MARC HEMPEL SIGNED TUG & 
BUSTER COMIC  
 An issue of Marc Hempel’s Tug & Buster comic, No. 2 
(Baltimore: Art & Soul Comics, 1996) from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The cover is inscribed and signed by the author: “To 
Cassandra [aka Elvira] (“the real Lisa”) with love and thanks, 
Marc Hempel, ‘97.”  

 HWD 10.25 x 6.75 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



 178  

 ELVIRA PRODUCTION USED 
PORTRAIT ARTWORK FROM 
“SUPERSTITION” AND 
“ELVIRA’S MOVIE MACABRE”  
 A large giclée portrait featuring a 
stunning image of Elvira in an elaborate 
gilt frame. Created by photographer 
David Goldner, this piece was used in 
several film and television productions 
during 1997 to 2010 including 
Superstition (Iwerks Entertainment, 1997), 
The Search for the Next Elvira (Fox 
Network, 2007-present), Elvira’s Movie 
Macabre (Queen B Productions, 2010-
2011), and a Blockbuster Video promo.  

 HWD 71 x 38 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 400 - 600 
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 ELVIRA SCREEN WORN HATS AND POSTER FROM THE 
AMUSEMENT PARK RIDE SIMULATOR “SUPERSTITION”  
 Two hats worn by Elvira in her 3D ride simulator Superstition, which starting in 1997 was 
offered at various amusement parks during the holiday season, and a poster for the ride. 
 
Items include a Mickey Mouse-style hat with machetes coming out of the head instead of 
ears and the logo for “Elvira’s Tragic Kingdom,” and a retro-futuristic science fiction hat 
made from a metal colander. Elvira wears the hats during the pre-show for the ride. She 
puts on the first when pitching her new amusement park, and the second when 
introducing the “Superstition” ride’s simulator technology. Cassandra Peterson states:  
 
“Funny story about the metal one. I suggested they use my mom’s old-school colander 
which I’d had for years to make it. Ruined the colander forever which was a bummer.”  

 HWD Elvira’s Tragic Kingdom hat: 8.5 x 18.5 x 6.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



 180  

 ELVIRA STAGE WORN J & M COSTUMERS 
BLACK BEADED GOWN WITH GREEN AND 
PURPLE DETAILING FROM KNOTT’S SHOW 
“ELVIRA’S SPOOK SHOW SPECTACULAR.”  
 A black gown with a black beaded neckline, a shiny dark 
purple, blue, and green underlayer, a black lace outer layer, 
and gothic bell sleeves, made for Elvira by J & M 
Costumers for and worn by her in the 1999 Knott’s Scary 
Farm Show Elvira’s Ghost Stories Spooktacular.  
 
Sheer dark green and purple materials line the dress, 
hanging loose and dramatically from its sleeves and 
bottom. 
 
The company J & M Costumers has designed the iconic 
Elvira dresses for the past 30 plus years.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 ELVIRA USPS CLASSIC MONSTERS STAMP, PIN, AND PHOTO COLLECTION  
 A collection of items commemorating the United States Postal Service’s “Classic Movie Monsters” stamp collection, 
featuring stamps with portraits of Elvira’s idols Lon Chaney, Lon Chaney Jr., Boris Karloff, and Bela Lugosi. The collection 
was accompanied by a themed float at the 110th Rose Parade, on which Elvira rode. 
 
The collection includes a framed photograph of Elvira riding on the float and waving to fans, nine pins based on the 
stamps, and a reproduction of a painting by Raul Rodriguez, the float’s designer, celebrating the collection and the float, 
and featuring Elvira. It also includes two sheets of stamps, five stamped envelopes advertising the Rose Parade, and a 
framed, stamped “Rose Parade” envelope with one of each stamp and two roses.  

 HWD Stamp Sheet: 9 x 7.25; HWD Frame: 14 x 16.25 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 182  

 ELVIRA UNIVERSAL HORROR SIGNED 
PHOTOS  
 Two photos signed and inscribed to Elvira by Carla Laemmle, 
niece of Universal Pictures founder Carl Laemmle, who had a 
small role as the bespectacled carriage passenger in Dracula 
(Universal Pictures, 1931); and one by Janet Ann Gallow, who 
played Cloestine, the young girl captured by Frankenstein’s 
Monster in The Ghost of Frankenstein (Universal Pictures 
Company Inc., 1942).  

 HWD 10 x 8 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



 183  

 ELVIRA “CREATURE FROM THE BLACK LAGOON” 
SIGNED GROUP  
 An 8 x 10 photograph signed by Ricou Browning, who played The Gill 
Man (in Water) in The Creature for the Black Lagoon (Universal, 1954), 
and a Christopher Radko brand Gill Man Christmas tree ornament.  

 HWD Ornament: 6 x 4.75 x 2.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 184  

 ELVIRA B-MOVIE ICON SIGNED PHOTOS  
 Two photos signed and inscribed to Elvira by B-movie icons 
Conrad Brooks, who acted in Plan 9 From Outer Space 
(Reynolds Pictures Inc., 1957) and Jonathan Haze, who starred 
as Seymour Krelborn in Roger Corman’s Little Shop of Horrors 
(The Filmgroup, 1960).  

 HWD 10 x 8 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA GEORGE ROMERO SIGNED 
ZOMBIE GROUP  
 Four signed photographs from George Romero’s 
legendary zombie films.  
 
Items include one photograph signed and 
inscribed to Elvira by Romero; one by Michael J. 
Tomaso, who played The Football Zombie aka 
Mailbox 22 in Day of the Dead (Laurel 
Entertainment, 1985); and two by Eugene Clark, 
who played Big Daddy in Land of the Dead 
(2005, Universal Pictures).   
 HWD 8 x 10 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 187  

 ELVIRA “HALLOWEEN II” DICK WARLOCK 
SIGNED PHOTOS  
 Two photographs signed to Elvira by Dick Warlock, 
who played The Shape aka Michael Myers in 
Halloween II (Universal Pictures, 1981). One photo is 
inscribed: “I know where you live!”  
 HWD 10 x 8 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 185  

 ELVIRA “TEXAS CHAIN SAW MASSACRE” CAST SIGNED 
PHOTOS  
 Two photographs signed to Elvira by Texas Chain Saw Massacre 
(Bryanston Distributing Company, 1974) star Gunnar Hansen 
(Leatherface) and one signed by Edwin Neal (Nubbis Sawyer aka 
The Hitchhiker). 
 
One photograph is inscribed by Hansen: “Elvira-Let’s do lunch-my 
way!”; Neal’s is inscribed “Elvira-The ‘Saw Family’ Loves Ya!”   
 HWD 10 x 8 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



 188  

 ELVIRA “FRIDAY THE 13TH PART II” STEVE DASH 
SIGNED PHOTO  
 A photograph of Steve Dash, one of the actors who played Jason in Friday 
the 13th Part II (Paramount Pictures, 1981), signed to Elvira and inscribedL 
“Best always, Steve Dash, ‘The Real Jason’.”  

 HWD 10 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 189  

 ELVIRA “HELLRAISER” DOUG BRADLEY SIGNED 
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A photograph signed to Elvira by Doug Bradley, who played Pinhead in 
Hellraiser (New World Pictures, 1987), and inscribed: “See you in Hell.”  

 HWD 10 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 190  

 ELVIRA “DARK SHADOWS” JONATHAN FRID SIGNED 
PHOTO  
 A photograph signed to Elvira by Jonathan Frid, who starred as Barnabus 
Collins on the TV series Dark Shadows (Dan Curtis Productions, 1966-
1971).  

 HWD 10 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 ELVIRA “WEDNESDAY ADDAMS” LISA LORING SIGNED 
PHOTO  
 A photograph signed and inscribed to Cassandra Peterson by Lisa Loring, 
who played Wednesday Addams on the TV series The Addams Family 
(Filmways Television, 1964-66).  
 
The photograph features Loring with a spider on her nose holding a 
valentine, on which she’s written “Cassandra.” The photograph is inscribed: 
“To Cassandra, so very nice to meet you! Love always, Lisa Loring 
‘Wednesday’.”   

 HWD 10 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 192  

 ELVIRA EDDIE & THE MONSTERS 42 RPM RECORD 
SINGLE AND SIGNED ITEMS  
 A 45 RPM single of the songs “Whatever Happened to Eddie?” and 
“Little Monsters” by Eddie and the Monsters (Rocshire Records, 
1983). 
 
The band was led by Butch Patrick, who starred on the sitcom The 
Munsters (CBS, 1964-1966). The single comes with its original picture 
sleeve. 
 
This item comes with a copy of Eddie Munster aka Butch Patrick by 
Helen Darras (New York: Helen Darras, 2007), signed to Cassandra 
aka Elvira by Patrick and Darras, an 8 x 10 photograph signed and 
inscribed to Elvira, and Patrick’s business card.  

 HWD Record: 7.25 x 7.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 193  

 ELVIRA CLASSIC TV SIGNED PHOTOS  
 11 photographs and one program signed and sometimes 
inscribed by various classic TV stars including: Barbara Eden, 
Julie Newmar, McLean Stevenson, Marty Allen, Leslie Uggams, 
Erin Moran (Joanie Cunningham on Happy Days), Dawn Wells 
(Mary Ann Summers on Gilligan’s Island), Jay North and 
Jeannie Allen (Dennis and Margaret on Dennis the Menace).   

 HWD Photo 10 x 8 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



 194  

 ELVIRA FORREST J. ACKERMAN SIGNED GROUP  
 Two signed notes and a Famous Monsters of Filmland poster to 
Elvira from Forrest J. Ackerman, and a group of publications by the 
legendary publisher and collector, three signed. 
 
Titles include: A Reference Guide to American Science Fiction 
Films Vol. 1 by A.W. Strickland and Ackerman (Bloomington: T.I.S. 
Publications Division, 1981), inscribed: Mark/Cass/Forry 88; 
Fantastic Movie Memories (Canoga Park: New Media Books, 1985), 
inscribed: “Your kind of Elvirament!-Forry”; Forrest J. Ackerman, 
Famous Monster of Filmland (Pittsburgh: Imagine, Inc., 1986), 
inscribed: “Elvira Mistress of the -Hark! Your fan, Forry”; and 
Monsters & Imagi-Movies (Canoga Park: New Media Publishing, 
Inc., 1985).   

 HWD Famous Monster of Filmland: 11 x 8.5 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 195  

 ELVIRA ZACHERLE AND JOHN STANLEY 
SIGNED TV HORROR HOST ITEMS  
 Signed items from two of Elvira’s fellow TV horror movie 
hosts, including a signed letter from Zacherle dated 
March 14, 1985 (in a custom Zacherle envelope); a 2011 
Chiller Theatre poster featuring an illustration of Elvira 
and Zacherle and signed by the latter; signed 8 x 10 
photographs of Zacherle and John Stanley host of the 
horror show Creature Features (KTVU, 1971-1984), the 
latter featuring Stanley standing with Elvira, Joe Bob 
Briggs, Zacherle, and Ghoulardi; and signed copies of 
John Stanley’s books Creature Features Movie Guide 
Strikes Again (Pacifica: Creatures at Large Press, 1994) 
and I Was a T.V. Horror Host by John Stanley (Pacifica: 
Creatures at Large Press, 2007), The latter includes an 
interview with Elvira, and is inscribed “Cassandra/Elvira: 
Isn’t it horror-ible what some people will do to earn a 
living!” in Stanley’s hand.  

 HWD Poster: 11 x 7.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra 
Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

144
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 196  

 ELVIRA MUHAMMAD ALI SIGNED MAGAZINE 
ARTICLE  
 A photograph of Muhammad Ali from a magazine, signed and 
inscribed by Ali: “To Cassandra (Elvira) and family, From 
Muhammad Ali, ‘96.”  

 HWD 9.75 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 197  

 ELVIRA MUSIC AND THEATER SIGNED ITEMS  
 14 photographs and one poster of figures from the music and theater world, signed and sometimes inscribed to Cassandra Peterson and/or Elvira, 
and a Playbill for the Broadway musical The Color Purple, autographed by the cast. 
 
The poster features Lori Chacko, who sings the song “Once Bitten, Twice Shy” over the opening credits of Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World 
Pictures, 1988). It is signed and inscribed “To Mark and Cassandra, Take it easy in ‘87 and rock steady” in the performer’s hand and is dated 
Christmas day of 1986. Photographs include: Mark Lindsay (from Paul Revere and the Raiders), Chuck Negron (from Three Dog Night), Lita Ford, 
Vinnie Vincent (from KISS), Kerry King, Ben Vereen, Steven Adler (from Guns N’ Roses), Dennis Dunaway (drummer for Alice Cooper), the members 
of The Fifth Dimension, Ace Frehley, The Method (from Godhead) and Vest & Clark.  

 HWD 10 x 8 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



146

 198  

 ELVIRA SIGNED CORRESPONDENCE 
FROM MUSICIANS  
 A collection of four signed 
correspondences to Cassandra Peterson 
from musicians Bernie Taupin; Apollonia 
Kotero, co-star of Purple Rain (Warner Bros., 
1984) and lead singer of Apollonia 6, 
written when she and Peterson were on the 
same plane, which reads “Yes, we’ve been 
staring...trying to say hello! Glad you made 
it on board! I really love your work! Keep it 
up!”; Stiv Bators; and Chubby Checker.  
 HWD 7 x 4.75 inches (one card)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 199  

 ELVIRA SIGNED ITEMS FROM MOVIE 
AND TV PERSONALITIES  
 A collection of signed items to Cassandra 
Peterson, including correspondence from 
film and TV personalities including Joan 
and Stan Lee, Joe Bob Briggs, and Roger 
Ebert and a poster signed and inscribed “To 
Cassandra and Mark--Excelsior!” by Stan 
Lee. The cards and letters have dates 
ranging from 1985 to 1991.  
 HWD 7.75 x 5.5 (one card)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 200  

 ELVIRA SIGNED CORRESPONDENCE 
FROM COMEDIANS  
 A collection of signed correspondence to 
Cassandra Peterson, from the comedians 
Bob Hope, Cheech Marin, Arsenio Hall, and 
Roseanne Barr (on Roseanne Arnold 
stationary). The cards and letters have dates 
ranging from 1985-1991.  
 HWD 5 x 7 (one card)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 201  

 ELVIRA WOOD CARVED SNAKE WALKING STICK FROM AFRICA  
 A wood walking stick from Africa with a carving of a snake wrapped around its middle and a carved snake head and mouth 
emerging at the top, from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. Described by Peterson as “a gift from my late father-
in-law.”  

 HWD 31.5 x 1.25 x 1 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 202  

 ELVIRA ANTIQUE VICTORIAN LEATHER CARD CASE WITH 
NOTE FROM MARK PIERSON  
 An antique Victorian leather card case mounted with silver rat and snake figures, 
housing a note from Mark Pierson, Elvira’s ex-husband and manager, reading “To 
Cassandra on her birthday. Guess what’s inside. Love, Mark.”  

 HWD 4.5 x 3 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 203  

 ELVIRA DEVIL AND ANGEL EARRINGS  
 A custom-made pair of dangling earrings. One is silver in the form of a 
devil and the other is gold-plated in the form of an angel. Silver weight 

5.0 grams.  

 HWD 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 204  

 ELVIRA SILVER “SKULL” BRACELET  
 A silver bracelet in the form of numerous linked ‘skulls and bones,’ marked “14K” but 
tests as silver. 
 
This item was a birthday gift to Cassandra Peterson from Mark Pierson, her ex-husband. 
One ‘skull’ has been removed to shorten the bracelet, but is still included. 47.7 grams.  

 HWD 7.5  inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 205  

 ELVIRA HAND ENGRAVED BAT PIN  
 A gold-tone bat pin from the personal collection of Cassandra 

Peterson. The item’s back is hand engraved with the words: “For 
my favorite vamp with alla my art, Axal 90.”  

 HWD 2.25 x 4 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 206  

 ELVIRA SPIDER COSTUME JEWELRY  
 Over 15 pieces of costume jewelry featuring spiders from 
the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Items include rings and earrings, necklaces, a bracelet, and 
a bejeweled compact with a condom inside reading “Just In 
Case” on the label.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 207  

 ELVIRA PHOTO-WORN ANKH NECKLACE AND 
OTHER BLACK AND SILVER-TONE COSTUME 
JEWELRY  
 Over 20 pieces of black and silver-tone costume jewelry from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, including an ankh 
necklace worn by Elvira as part of her hippie drag in a photograph, 
published in the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016). 
 
Other items include studded faux leather bracelets and necklaces, 
necklaces in other styles, a silver-tone bracelet featuring a skeleton 
riding a motorcycle, a wristwatch, bracelets, and earrings.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 208  

 ELVIRA MACABRE COSTUME JEWELRY  
 Over 15 pieces of macabre costume jewelry from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
Items include pairs of witch hat and human heart earrings; a 
human eyeball bracelet; necklaces, bracelets, charms, rings, 
and a pin with skull designs; necklaces with charms of a 
coffin, an alien, and Tim Curry as Frank-N-Furter in Rocky 
Horror Picture Show (20th Century Fox, 1975), and more.   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

149
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 209  

 ELVIRA TIME-LIFE “ENCHANTED WORLD” BOOKS  
 Two books from the Time-Life brand The Enchanted World series from 
the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Books include Ghosts, Spells and Bindings, The Secret Arts, Water 
Spirits, and Magical Beasts by the Editors of Time-Life Books, and 
Wizards and Witches by Brendan LeHane and the Editors of Time-Life 
Books (Chicago: Time-Life Books, Inc., 1984-1985).  

 HWD: 12.25 x 9.25 x .25 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 210  

 ELVIRA HORROR AND SCI FI BOOKS  
 A collection of 17 horror and science fiction related books, some 
inscribed to Elvira by the authors and others, from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Editions include: Infernal Dictionary Deluxe Edition Volume II (L-Z) by J. 
Collin de Plancy (Abracax House, 2015-16); A Treasury of Great 
Recipes by Mary and Vincent Price (Ampersand Press, 1965); and The 
Films of Roger Corman by Ed Naha (New York: Arco Publishing, 1982).  

 HWD Lot: 8.75 x 17.75 x 11.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 211  

 ELVIRA HORROR, SCI FI, AND CULT MOVIE BOOKS  
 A collection of 19 horror and science fiction related books, some 
inscribed to Elvira by the authors and others, from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Editions include: A Pictorial History of Horror Movies by Dennis Gifford 
(London: Hamlyn Publishing Group, 1973), Les Vampires du Cinema 
by David Pirie (Paris: Vander Oyez, 1977), Comic Epitaphs from the 
Very Best Old Graveyards (Mount Vernon: Peter Pauper Press, 1957), 
and Charles Addams’ Monster Rally (New York: Simon and Schuster, 
1950).  

 HWD Lot: 10.75 x 15.75 x 12.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 212  

 ELVIRA FRAMED CAST AND CREW SIGNED 
PHOTO FROM THE KNOTT’S SHOW “ELVIRA’S 
HAUNTED HOUSE PARTY”  
 A framed photograph of the cast and crew of Elvira’s 1998 
Knott’s Berry Farm show Elvira’s Haunted House Party, signed 
and inscribed to Cassandra by members of the pictured 
team.  

 HWD Frame: 16.5 x 20.25 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 ELVIRA STAGE WORN BEJEWELED NUDE BODYSUIT AND 
MATCHING SHEER PANTS FROM KNOTT’S SCARY FARM 
SHOW “ELVIRA’S SHOCK & ROCK REVIEW”  
 A bejeweled nude colored bodysuit and matching sheer pants worn by Elvira in 
her 2000 Knott’s Scary Farm Show Elvira’s Shock & Rock Revue.” 
 
Elvira wore the costume while singing the Ricky Martin song “She Bangs.” No 
size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 ELVIRA PRODUCTION-USED SCRIPT, ORIGINAL COSTUME SKETCHES, AND ELVIRA SIGNED CARD FROM “ELVIRA’S 
HAUNTED HILLS”  
 A production-used script for the feature film Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie Company, LLC, 2001).  
 
Its cover features Elvira Haunted Hills and the name “Cassandra Peterson” handwritten by Peterson in marker and pen, respectively. The script 
contains handwritten notes by Peterson and others.  
 
The script is bound with various documents from the production of the film. Most notably, it features photocopies of handwritten music and 
lyrics for the number “Le Music Hall” by Jerry Jackson (who also choreographed the number in the film), an original handwritten list of ideas for 
the number by Jackson, and original color sketches by Jackson of Elvira in costume for the number. 
 
These items come with a double-sided, color flyer with photos from the film, a card autographed by the cast and filmmakers, including Elvira, 
Richard O’Brien, and director Sam Irvin, and a button saying “I’ve seen Elvira’s Haunted Hills.” 
 
Other documents include costume measurement charts for various actors including Peterson, a shooting schedule, lists of locations, sets and 
matte paintings, a print out of e-mail correspondence requesting recommendations for Romanian names for men and women with handwritten 
notes (likely not by Peterson), and a print out of a map documenting the film’s main castle set.   
 HWD 11 x 8.5 x .75 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 



 215  

 ELVIRA SCREEN WORN CAN-CAN DANCE COSTUME 
FROM “ELVIRA’S HAUNTED HILLS” (WITH DVD)  
 A dance costume worn by Elvira in the can-can musical number “Le 
Music Hall” in the film Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie Company, 
LLC, 2001). 
 
Items include a black polyester bodysuit with a plunging neckline and 
purposely ‘tattered’ long sleeves with a back zip-up closure together 
with a coordinating sheer black polyester mini skirt with a ruffled hem, 
the infamous “Applause” panties and the red and black-striped knee-
high socks.  
 
This lot also includes black fishnet stockings from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson (not worn in the film) and an original 
double-sided, color flyer with photos from the film. 
 
Accompanied by a DVD of the film.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
154

Photograph Credit: Provided Courtesy of Cassandra Patterson
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 217  

 ELVIRA STRIPED STOCKINGS FROM 
“ELVIRA’S HAUNTED HILLS”  
 Two pairs of striped stockings, one white with red 
stripes and the other white with black, from the 
production of the film Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The 
Elvira Movie Company, LLC, 2001).  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 216  

 ELVIRA “LE MUSIC HALL” PRINT 
FROM “ELVIRA’S HAUNTED HILLS”  
 A framed Toulouse-Lautrec style can-can print 
featuring Elvira, and advertising her cabaret act 
“Le Music Hall” from Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The 
Elvira Movie Company, LLC, 2001).  
 
Item comes with an original double-sided, color 
flyer with photos and a button promoting the film.  

 HWD Le Music Hall Frame: 23.25 x 19.25 x .75 
inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 218  

 ELVIRA SCREEN-WORN HOODED CLOAK FROM “ELVIRA’S HAUNTED HILLS”  
 A screen-worn, Jane Booke-designed black velvet hooded cloak with decorative black cord trim, worn by 
Elvira in Elvira’s Haunted Hills (Elvira Movie Company, LLC, 2001). Its label reads “Martin / McCrea / U.S.A. / 
30.”  
 
Elvira wears the cloak in a scene in which she and Lord Vladimere Hellsubus (Richard O’Brien) walk through 
his family cemetery. 
 
This item comes with an original PR flyer featuring color photographs from the film.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 800 - 1,000 
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 219  

 ELVIRA SCREEN WORN BLACK 
SILKY ROBE WITH LACE TRIM FROM 
“ELVIRA’S HAUNTED HILLS” (WITH 
DVD)  
 A black silky robe with gothic patterning, lace trim 
and a black rope belt designed for and worn by 
Elvira in Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie 
Company, LLC, 2001).  
 
Elvira wears the robe when she finds, and pilfers, 
Elura’s ring, before being startled by her servant 
Zou Zou. No tag present. 
 
This item includes an original color, double sided 
PR flyer from the film. 
 
Accompanied by a DVD of the film.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



159

 220  

 ELVIRA SCREEN-WORN JANE BOOKE BLACK ROBE AND 
NIGHTGOWN FROM “ELVIRA’S HAUNTED HILLS” (WITH DVD)  
 A sheer black chiffon robe and nightgown with a black velvet floral pattern at the 
neckline and chest undergarment, both designed by Jane Booke and worn by Elvira 
while exploring the Hellsubus castle after dark in Elvira’s Haunted Hills (Queen B 
Productions, 2001). Dress size: S 
 
This item comes with an original color, double-sided PR flyer for the film with a one 
sheet reproduction and photos from the film.  
 
Accompanied by a DVD of the film.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 ELVIRA RINGS FROM “ELVIRA’S HAUNTED HILLS”  
 A ring worn by Elvira in the feature film Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie 
Company, LLC, 2001) and its duplicate, also used in the production of the film. Each 
ring has a large purple jewel at its center, surrounded by faux-diamonds. The ring worn 
in the film comes in a black velvet box. 
 
In the film, Elvira “steals” the ring from the deceased Elura Hellsubus, who looks 
suspiciously like her. 
 
These items come with an original double-sided, color flyer with photos from the film.   

 WD Ring: 1.25 x 1.25   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 222  

 ELVIRA “ELURA HELLSUBUS” PROP PORTRAIT FROM “ELVIRA’S 
HAUNTED HILLS” (WITH DVD)  
 An inkjet on canvas prop portrait of Cassandra Peterson as Elura Hellsubus used in the 
production of Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie Company, LLC, 2001). 
 
In the film, the character Dr. Bradley shows Elvira a portrait of “beautiful, unfortunate 
Elura,” who looks suspiciously like her, in the bedroom where she’ll spend the night.  
 
This item comes with an original double-sided, color flyer with photos from the film. 
 
Accompanied by a DVD of the film.  

 HWD 47.75 x 35 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 ELVIRA RICHARD O’ BRIEN PROP PORTRAITS FROM 
“ELVIRA’S HAUNTED HILLS” (WITH DVD)  
 Three inkjet on canvas prop portraits of Richard O’Brien used in the production of 
Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie Company, LLC, 2001). 
 
In the film, the character Dr. Bradley shows Elvira portraits of the cursed relatives of 
Lord Vladimir Hellsubus, the film’s villain, played by O’Brien. This group features 
portraits of the following characters, as described in the film:  
 
“Lucian Hellsubus, Vladimir’s great great grandfather …sadist …murderer …
thousands of souls died by his torturous hand in the dungeon of this very castle. 
Captain Teodor Helzebus, Vladimir’s grandfather …smuggler …slave trader …
pathological liar, bad dancer, cross-dresser. The Lady Doina Helzebus, Vladimir’s 
mother …Trollop, slut, harlot, seductress …just one man couldn’t satisfy her!” 
 
These items come with an original double-sided PR flyer with color photos from 
the film. 
 
Accompanied by a DVD of the film.  

 HWD Lucian Hellsubus portrait: 62.5 x 35 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



163

 224  

 ELVIRA GROUP OF WIGS FROM “ELVIRA’S HAUNTED HILLS”  
 Two wigs used in the production of the feature film Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira 
Movie Company, LLC, 2001), one a dark brown human hair wig, the other an “Elvira” 
style wig. 
 
This group also includes an extra long curly black wig, a wig case, a decoupaged 
styrofoam wig head from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, and an 
original double-sided, color flyer with photos from the film.   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 225  

 ELVIRA SOUNDTRACK CD ART PROOFS, 
AUTOGRAPHED CARD, AND STAFF PASS FOR 
“ELVIRA’S HAUNTED HILLS.”  
 Art proofs for the original motion picture soundtrack CD to 
Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie Company, LLC, 2001), 
including the front and back cover, booklet, and CD designs. 
These items come with an original double-sided, color flyer 
with photos from the film, a card autographed by the cast and 
filmmakers, including Elvira, Richard O’Brien, and director 
Sam Irvin, and Elvira’s staff pass for an event dedicated to the 
film at the record store Sam Goody.  

 HWD Larger Proof: 18 x 13 inches; HWD Autographed Card: 
11.5 x 8.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 226  

 ELVIRA B.C. RICH LIMITED EDITION ELECTRIC 
GUITAR  
 A B.C. Rich limited edition guitar featuring a portrait of Elvira’s face on its 
body.  
 
The guitar’s body is the distinct “Warlock” shape, characterized by its 
jagged edges. Its neck features a silver bat, and its front head reads 
“Elvira B.C. Rich Limited Edition.” The head’s back lists a copyright date 
of 2001 (Queen B Productions) and Serial Number: MOD 255, out of 
300 guitars made. 
 
The guitar comes enclosed in a black, velvet lined, coffin-shaped case 
with a silver colored plaque reading “Elvira Mistress of the Dark” in front. 
 
Freebies include a plug, wrench key, two small keys, additional Ernie Ball 
brand custom gauge electric or acoustic guitar strings in envelope, and 
B.C. Rich S.I.T. Strings “Factory Fresh” tag.  

 HWD Case: 51.75 x 18.75 x 4.5; HWD Guitar: 44 x 14.25 x 2.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 ELVIRA HOLLYWOOD HORROR FEST PRICE AWARD  
 A Hollywood Horrorfest Price Award, presented to Cassandra Peterson in 2018.  
 
The black trophy is shaped like a skull with a raven sitting on top.  
 
Hollywood Horrorfest is an international film festival. The Price Award celebrates 
Vincent Price’s legacy by “honoring an artist whose work has achieved equally 
iconic status in the horror/fantasy genres.” The Award was presented in-person 
by Victoria Price, daughter of Vincent. Elvira’s childhood obsession with Vincent 
Price and his film House on Haunted Hill began her involvement with the horror 
genre. She told The Huffington Post that The Price Award is “better than the 
Academy Award.”   

 HWD 10.25 x 5.5 x 5.75  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 228  

 ELVIRA SPIRIT OF SILVER LAKE AWARD  
 Elvira’s silver tone and black “Spirit of Silver Lake Award,” 
presented to Cassandra Peterson (misspelled “Casandra” 
on the award) in 2001 at the Silver Lake Film Festival.  

 HWD 9 x 12 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 229  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL DAN DAY SIGNED 
ART BOARDS FROM CLAYPOOL BRAND 
COMIC BOOK “ELVIRA: MISTRESS OF 
THE DARK”  
 Original comic art boards, in black ink, of pages one 
and five of the story “Hokey-Pokeymon” from a 2000 
issue of the comic book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark 
(Claypool, 1993), signed by artist Dan Day.  

 HWD 17.75 x 11.25 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 

 230  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL RONN SUTTON 
SIGNED PASTE-UP FOR CLAYPOOL 
BRAND COMIC BOOK “ELVIRA: 
MISTRESS OF THE DARK.”  
 An original paste-up of one page from issue #135 of 
the comic book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (Claypool, 
1993) by Ronn Sutton, who inscribed it “To my favorite 
gal, Cassandra--best wishes., Ronn Sutton, ‘05.”   

 HWD 17 x 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 231  

 ELVIRA LIMITED EDITION SUSIE MORTON ELVIRA 
DECORATIVE PLATES  
 A pair of limited edition decorative plates featuring different portraits of 
Elvira designed by Susie Morton. The items have the printed signature 
“Yours cruelly, Elvira” on the back. 
 
These are the first and second editions in a series. The backs are 
numbered 469 and 323, respectively.  

 HWD 8.5 x 8.5 x .75 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 232  

 ELVIRA LIMITED EDITION SUSIE MORTON ELVIRA 
DECORATIVE PLATE  
 A limited edition red decorative plate featuring a portrait of Elvira, 
numbered 310 and designed by Susie Morton. 
 
The item comes in its original box with a numbered certificate of 
authenticity from Elvira, with a printed signature. It is the second edition 
in a series.  

 HWD 8.25 x 8.25 x 1 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 233  

 ELVIRA LIMITED EDITION SUSIE MORTON ELVIRA 
DECORATIVE PLATE  
 A limited edition blue decorative plate featuring a portrait of Elvira, 
numbered 587 and designed by Susie Morton. 
 
The item comes in its original box with a numbered certificate of 
authenticity from Elvira, with a printed signature. It is the third edition in 
a series.  

 HWD 8.25 x 8.25 x 1 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 234  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL CUSTOM RAT FINK DRAWING BY ED “BIG DADDY” ROTH AND PIN  
 An original drawing, in black marker, of the character Rat Fink, custom made for Elvira by the artist Ed “Big Daddy” Roth, with an 
attached Rat Fink pin.  

 HWD 14 x 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 235  

 ELVIRA FILM, TV AND COMICS VIP PASSES AND SIGNED 
MEMBERSHIP CARDS  
 Film and TV-related VIP passes, lanyards, and signed membership cards from 
the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
Includes Peterson’s passes to an event at “The After Dark Club” (likely the 
premiere party) for the movie Vamp (New World Pictures, 1986), a pass to 
Comic-Con International San Diego 2001, the July 13, 2007 filming of The 
Search for the Next Elvira (Fox Reality, 2007), the 2003 Cannes Film Festival, the 
premiere of Making Fun: The Story of Funko (Eddie Grace Arts & Film, 2018), 
the 2019 HorrorHound Weekend and the 2018 New Jersey Horror Con and 
Film Festival, and Cassandra Peterson’s signed membership cards to the 
Screen Actors Guild circa 2000 and The Academy of Science Fiction, Fantasy & 
Horror Films circa 2006.  

 HWD The Search for the Next Elvira pass (without lanyard): 5.75 x 3.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 236  

 ELVIRA MUSIC VIP PASSES AND SIGNED HARD ROCK 
MEMBERSHIP CARD  
 Music-related VIP passes and lanyards from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson. 
 
Concerts include a Hard Rock Cafe card signed by Peterson, passes to an 
“after show” event for Prince (1991), Kenny Loggins’ Leap of Faith tour 
(1992), Elvira’s exhibitor card at the 100th International Music Market 
convention, an audience pass to the 2011 season finale of American Idol 
labeled “Cassandra,” an undated Rob Zombie event, Todd Rundgren’s 
Nearly Human tour (1990),  and The Raconteurs at the Greek Theater in 
Los Angeles, CA in 2019,   

 HWD Rob Zombie pass without lanyard: 4.5 x 3 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 237  

 ELVIRA GARRETT WANG SIGNED PHOTO  
 A photograph of Garrett Wang, signed and inscribed 
by Wang to Cassandra Peterson. 
 
Wang played Harry Kim on Star Trek: Voyager 
(Paramount Network Television, 1995-2001).  

 HWD 10 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 238  

 ELVIRA HORROR AND SCI-FI FIGURE SIGNED PHOTOS  
 A collection of 10 photographs all signed and some inscribed to Elvira by various 
figures from horror and science fiction film and TV.  
 
Photos include: Terence Stamp and Jack O’Halloran from Superman II (Warner 
Bros., 1980), Tom Felton from the Harry Potter franchise (Warner Bros., 2001-
2011), Jennifer Delora from Frankenhooker (Levins-Henenlotter, 1990), and 
creature actor Bill Blair.   

 HWD 10 x 8 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 239  

 ELVIRA DOUG JONES SIGNED “THE SHAPE OF 
WATER” PHOTO  
 A photograph from Guillermo del Toro’s The Shape of Water (Fox 
Searchlight Pictures, 2017) by its star, legendary creature actor Doug 
Jones, signed to Elvira and inscribed: “Love to Cassandra, follow your 
heart.”  

 HWD 10 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 240  

 ELVIRA CAST SIGNED “STAR WARS” FRANCHISE 
PHOTOS  
 Photographs from Star Wars: Episode V The Empire Strikes Back (20th 
Century Fox, 1980) and Star Wars: Episode III Revenge of the Sith (20th 
Century Fox, 2005), signed and inscribed to Sadie, daughter of 
Cassandra Peterson, from Billy Dee Williams and Peter Mayhew 
(Chewbacca) respectively.  

 HWD Billy Dee Williams Photo: 11 x 8.5  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
 241  

 ELVIRA JULIE STRAIN SIGNED PHOTO  
 A photograph signed by actress Julie Strain and inscribed to Cassandra and 
ex-husband and personal manager Mark Pierson: “Cassandra and Mark, let’s 
lay down the law...”  

 HW 10 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 242  

 ELVIRA ATHLETES AND NOVELTY ACTS SIGNED PHOTOS AND POSTER  
 Nine photographs and one poster signed, and sometimes inscribed, to Elvira by various athletes and 
novelty acts. 
 
The poster features magician Lance Burton and is signed in marker and inscribed “To Elvira-A talented 
+ sexy lady!” in Burton’s hand, and dated 1989. Photographs include: Fred Williamson, Lou Ferrigno, 
Elvis impersonator Dave Hodges, Frank Avruch, who played Bozo the Clown from 1959 to 1970 and 
was the first Bozo performer to be syndicated nationally, and more.  

 HWD 10 x 8 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 244  

 ELVIRA MICHAEL KOSKE SIGNED 
“THE WALKING DEAD” ITEMS  
 Three items from one of Cassandra Peterson’s 
favorite TV series, The Walking Dead (AMC 
Studios, 2010-present), including two 
photographs signed by regular zombie actor 
Michael Koske and an unsigned 2016 Hallmark 
Keepsake brand Christmas ornament of series 
protagonist Rick Grimes in its original box.  

 HWD Ornament box: 5 x 3 x 1.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 243  

 ELVIRA INQUIRIES, INVITATIONS, 
AND NOTES GROUP  
 A group of notes to Cassandra Peterson including 
an inquiry from handwriting expert Kathy 
Stevenson asking to include a sample of Elvira’s 
handwriting in her book, a note from Joe Blasco 
of Joe Blasco Cosmetics telling Peterson about 
the custom base he made for her/Elvira, an 
invitation to the premiere of the documentary 
Imagine: John Lennon (Warner Brothers, 1988). 
Correspondences include dates from 1985 to 
1992.  

 HWD 11 x 8.25 (one letter)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 245  

 ELVIRA HORROR THEMED CHRISTMAS 
ORNAMENTS  
 Four horror themed Christmas tree ornaments from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, including a 
Middle of Beyond brand ornament of Sam from Trick ‘r 
Treat (Warner Brothers, 2007), and ornaments of the title 
character fromThe Mummy (Universal, 1932), a pumpkin, 
and a ghost.  

 HWD Mummy Ornament: 5.75 x 3.5 x 3.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



172

 246  

 ELVIRA JACK WHITE SIGNED POSTERS FOR THIRD MAN RECORDS DEVIL’S NIGHT  
 Five posters on thick, high quality black paper advertising Third Man Records Devil’s Night, an event hosted by Jack 
White’s record label in Nashville in 2010, hosted by Elvira. The posters are signed in white ink bottom right by Jack 
White III. 
 
The posters feature Elvira in a purple zombie costume beckoning to the audience, surrounded by bats and a spooky 
building in front of a purple moon. The bands The Greenhornes and The Black Belles performed at the event.   

 HW 24 x 18 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 248  

 ELVIRA SHORT CANDELABRUM  
 A short, black candelabrum from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. The item, which 
Peterson used in her fireplace during the warm 
months, can hold eight candles.  

 HWD 23 x 13 x 13.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 247  

 ELVIRA CANDELABRUM FROM “ELVIRA’S MOVIE MACABRE”  
 A tall, black candelabrum used on the set of the revamped Elvira’s Movie Macabre (Queen B 
Productions, 2010-11). The item can hold five candles.  

 HWD 50 x 18 x 11 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 249  

 ELVIRA PHOTO-MATCHED STRAITJACKET COSTUME FROM 
“MOVIE MACABRE” DVD COVER AND “ELVIRA’S ASYLUM” 
POSTER  
 A straitjacket costume worn by Elvira in a photo shoot for the cover of the 
Entertainment One DVD release of the Movie Macabre (Queen B Productions, 
2010-11) episodes Scared to Death and Tormented. She also wore the costume 
on the poster for her 2015 Knott’s Scary Farm show Elvira Asylum. No size tag. 
 
This lot also includes a poster on board for Elvira’s Asylum featuring Elvira wearing 
the jacket.  

 HW Poster: 47.5 x 18  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 250  

 ELVIRA FLAMENCO DANCER COSTUME FROM 
“ELVIRA’S MOVIE MACABRE” AND KNOTT’S 
COSTUME ACCESSORIES  
 A rainbow flamenco dancer costume from Season 2, Episode 4 of 
the revamped Elvira’s Movie Macabre (Queen B Productions, 
2010), featuring the film Jesse James Meets Frankenstein’s 
Daughter. 
 
The lot also includes a collection of five accessories used in 
various Knott’s Scary Farm Halloween shows, including a pair of 
cat ears, a bow tie, and a headband.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



178

 251  

 ELVIRA “SARAH PALIN” SCREEN WORN RED 
JACKET FROM “ELVIRA’S MOVIE MACABRE”  
 A red jacket worn by Elvira while playing Sarah Palin on the 
November 1, 2010 episode of the revamped Elvira’s Movie 
Macabre (Queen B Productions, 2010-11).  
 
Elvira wore the jacket while hosting the film The Werewolf of 
Washington (Diplomat, 1973). No size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 252  

 ELVIRA SCREEN WORN NUN COSTUME FROM 
“ELVIRA’S MOVIE MACABRE”  
 A nun costume worn by Elvira on the revamped Elvira’s Movie Macabre 
(Queen B Productions, 2010-11).  
 
The costume includes a habit, cloth belt, and wimple. No size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



180

 253  

 ELVIRA FRAMED POSTER AND HONORARY COINS FROM 
APPEARANCE AT BAL MASQUE XXIX  
 A framed poster for Elvira's appearance at Apollo Baton Rouge's event Bal 
Masque XXIX-Tales from the Dark, Apollo's Horror 2010. 
 
The poster features a signature image of Elvira crawling seductively, and 
saying"...and I ain't no drag queen." via dialogue bubble. The frame also includes 
two coins commemorating the event and a plaque which reads: "Presented to 
Cassandra Peterson on Saturday, January 16, 2010, as a token of our appreciation, 
for her participation in Bal Masque XXIX, Tales from the Dark...Apollo's Horror."  

 HWD Frame: 20 x 22 x 1 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 254  

 ELVIRA PSYCHADELIC EARLY KNOTT’S 
SCARY FARM COSTUME AND SCREEN 
USED PROPS FROM “ELVIRA’S MOVIE 
MACABRE”  
 A neon, psychadelic, multi-colored baby doll dress from 
one of Elvira’s earliest Knott’s Scary Farm shows. The 
accompanying label features the Knott’s Berry Farm 
logo and says “Cassandra Peterson CMST 01.” No size 
tag. 
 
The item comes with a screen used alligator hat from 
the Movie Macabre episode featuring the film Wild 
Women of Wongo, and a plastic club used in a photo 
on the cover of the Entertainment One Movie Macabre 
DVD release titled Wild Women.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 255  

 ELVIRA BLACK AND WHITE FAUX 
“SKUNK” FUR COSTUME BOA  
 A black and white faux “skunk” fur costume 
boa from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 256  

 ELVIRA PURPLE CORSET COSTUME FROM KNOTT’S BERRY FARM SHOW  
 A purple corset and belt set used in the production of one of Elvira’s Knott’s Berry Farm shows 
during a segment in which she parodies Madonna.  
 
The corset features a label with the Knott’s Berry Farm logo with the words “Cassandra Peterson 
personal” written in hand in black marker. It comes with a pair of nude colored bra pads tagged 
with the Knott’s Berry Farm logo, with “Cassandra” written in hand in black marker.   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



184

 257  

 ELVIRA STAGE AND SCREEN WORN “CARRIE” GOWN AND COSTUME PIECES FROM KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW 
“ELVIRA’S SINEMA SEANCE” AND PHOTO-MATCHED “STATUE OF LIBERTY” SASH  
 A floor-length gown tailored from reversible red/black “magic” flip-sequin fabric with a long slit up the right side, a white, red, and silver sequined sash 
with “Queen” written in large letters, and a rhinestone tiara worn by Elvira while spoofing the movie Carrie (United Artist, 1976) in the 2013 Knott’s Scary 
Farm production Elvira’s Sinema Seance. 
 
Elvira wore the costume in a short film which screened as part of the event, in which she stars in humorous renditions of famous horror films. 
 
The gown comes with a matching black belt with studded black rhinestones and a “scabbard” for Elvira’s dagger, from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson. No tag present.  
 
This lot also includes a cream colored costume piece with gold fringe, worn by Elvira as part of a statue of liberty costume in a photo session.   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 258  

 ELVIRA BLACK AND RED ROCK STAR WIG  
 A black wig, with bright red highlights meant to simulate blood, worn 
by Peterson as Elvira while spoofing the movie Carrie (United Artist, 
1976) in the 2013 Knott’s Scary Farm production Elvira’s Sinema Seance.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 259  

 ELVIRA BLACK SEQUINED GOWN FROM KNOTT’S 
SCARY FARM SHOW “ELVIRA’S BIG TOP”  
 A black sequined gown worn by Elvira in her 2014 Knott’s Scary Farm 
show Elvira’s Big Top. The dress features a tag with the “Knott’s Berry 
Farm” logo with a smiley face written in marker by hand.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



187

 260  

 ELVIRA CIRCUS RINGMASTER COSTUME 
FROM KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW 
“ELVIRA’S BIG TOP”  
 A circus ringmaster costume from the 2014 Knott’s Scary 
Farm show “Elvira’s Big Top.”  
 
The costume includes a red and black satin corset with black 
mesh sleeves and a long black nylon net train, a black and 
white vertical striped skirt, and a feathered hat with a black 
and white sequined band. No size tag. 

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 261  

 ELVIRA PURPLE AND SILVER GOWN 
FROM KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW 
“DANSE MACABRE”  
 A purple gown covered in silver chains and black 
sequins making a spider web pattern with a sewn in 
purple bra, worn by Elvira in the finale of her 2016 
Knott’s Scary Farm show “Danse Macabre.”  
 
The dress features a tag with the Knott’s Berry Farm logo. 
No size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 262  

 ELVIRA COSTUME FROM KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW 
“DANSE MACABRE”  
 Costume elements worn by Elvira in her 2016 Knott’s Scary Farm show 
Danse Macabre. 
 
The elements include a black lace bolero-style jacket top (shown backwards 
in image), a black skirt and train with an embroidered paisley pattern, and a 
black undergarment. No size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



 263  

 ELVIRA NURSE COSTUME FROM KNOTT’S 
SCARY FARM SHOW “ELVIRA’S ASYLUM”  
 A nurse costume from the 2015 Knott’s Scary Farm show 
Elvira’s Asylum. 
 
The costume includes a short, zipper-back black dress 
with black mesh sleeves, a separate white nurse’s apron 
with a red cross, and a tag with the Knott’s Berry Farm 
logo. No size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 264  

 ELVIRA STAGE WORN “BREAKAWAY” BLACK 
SKIRT FROM SEVERAL KNOTT’S SCARY FARM 
SHOWS  
 A “breakaway” black skirt worn by Elvira in several Knott’s Scary 
Farm shows, most recently her final show in 2017. 
 
The skirt features snaps, a long slit running up the right side, 
and an intentionally “tattered,” asymmetric hem. No size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



192

 266  

 ELVIRA STAGE WORN SILVER DRESS WITH 
MATCHING BELT FROM KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW  
 A silver dress with a matching belt worn by Elvira in a Knott’s Scary Farm 
show. 
 
The floor-length dress has a train and detachable black straps with silver-
tone metal rings that go across the back. No size tag. 
 
The black faux leather belt has metal rings and detachable strings of 
silver-tone metal beads hanging from it.   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 265  

 ELVIRA “MANIAC” BLACK SKIRT FROM “ELVIRA: 
MISTRES OF THE DARK”  
 A “breakaway” Elvira skirt worn by Elvira in the “Maniac” scene from the film 
Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New World Pictures, 1988). The skirt has a long slit 
up the left leg and a “tattered” hem. Accompanied by matching 
undergarment. No size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 268  

 ELVIRA BANNERS FOR KNOTT’S BERRY FARM 
SHOWS  
 A collection of four large vinyl banners advertising Elvira’s Knott’s 
Berry Farm shows. 
 
The items include one banner for Elvira’s Sinema Séance (2013), 
featuring Elvira dressed as a ticket taker and concession stand 
worker, with the 2000s era Elvira logo and copy reading “Grab a 
pair of seats for the show!”; one for Big Top Elvira (2014), 
featuring a portrait of Elvira in a circus style poster design; and 
one for Elvira’s final Knott’s Scary Farm show (2017), featuring 
Elvira standing in front of the Macabre Mobile.   

 HWD Elvira’s Big Top banner: 129.75 x 47.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 267  

 ELVIRA BANNERS FOR KNOTT’S BERRY 
FARM SHOWS  
 A collection of four large vinyl banners advertising Elvira’s 
Knott’s Berry Farm shows. 
 
The items include one banner for Elvira’s Sinema Séance 
(2013), featuring Elvira dressed as a ticket taker and 
concession stand worker, with the 2000s era Elvira logo 
and copy reading “Grab a pair of seats for the show!”; 
one for Big Top Elvira (2014), featuring a portrait of Elvira 
in a circus style poster design; and one for Elvira’s final 
Knott’s Scary Farm show (2017), featuring Elvira standing 
in front of the Macabre Mobile.   

 HWD Elvira’s Big Top banner: 129.75 x 47.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 269  

 ELVIRA BANNERS FOR KNOTT’S BERRY FARM 
SHOWS  
 A collection of four large vinyl banners advertising Elvira’s 
Knott’s Berry Farm shows. 
 
The items include one banner for Elvira’s Sinema Séance (2013), 
featuring a portrait of Elvira with a crystal ball and the show title; 
one for Big Top Elvira (2014), featuring a portrait of Elvira in a 
circus style poster design; and one for Elvira’s final Knott’s Scary 
Farm show (2017), featuring Elvira standing in front of the 
Macabre Mobile.   

 HW Elvira’s Big Top banner: 129.75 x 47.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 270  

 ELVIRA BANNERS FOR KNOTT’S 
BERRY FARM SHOWS  
 A collection of four large vinyl banners advertising 
Elvira’s Knott’s Berry Farm shows. 
 
The items include two banners for Elvira’s Sinema 
Sance (2013), one featuring a portrait of Elvira 
with a crystal ball and the show title, the other 
featuring a portrait of Elvira with “Yours Cruelly, 
Elvira” printed in a reproduction of her 
handwriting in red; one for Big Top Elvira (2014), 
featuring a portrait of Elvira in a circus style poster 
design; and one for Elvira’s final Knott’s Scary 
Farm show (2017), featuring Elvira standing in 
front of the Macabre Mobile.   

 HW Elvira’s Big Top banner: 129.75 x 47.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 



195

 271  

 ELVIRA LIMITED EDITION 5012 KNOTT’S SCARY FARM POSTERS  
 Three framed limited edition Knott’s Scary Farm posters from 2015.  
 
Each poster features a different image: Elvira screaming in front of the amusement park, Elvira as a 
vampire bat, and Elvira in a straitjacket under the words “Elvira’s Asylum.” 
 
100 of each poster was made on heavy paper and individually numbered. Each poster is numbered 
1/100.   

 HWD: 26 x 20 x .75 inches (each, in frame)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



196

 272  

 ELVIRA POSTER FOR KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW “ELVIRA’S SINEMA SEANCE”  
 A poster on thick board for the Knott’s Scary Farm Show Elvira’s Sinema Séance, featuring Elvira with a crystal 
ball.  

 HWD 47.75 x 18 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 273  

 ELVIRA POSTER FOR KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW 
“ELVIRA’S SINEMA SEANCE”  
 A poster on thin board for the Knott’s Scary Farm Show Elvira’s Sinema 
Séance. 
 
The poster features Elvira with a crystal ball.  

 HWD Poster: 47.75 x 17.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 274  

 ELVIRA POSTER FOR FINAL KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW  
 A poster on thick board for Elvira’s final show at Knott’s Scary Farm in 2017. The 
poster reads “Elvira Mistress of the Dark Live on Stage” and features a picture of 
Elvira standing in front of the Macabre Mobile.  

 HWD 48 x 18 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 275  

 ELVIRA POSTER FOR KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW “ELVIRA ASYLUM”  
 A poster on thick board for Elvira’s 2015 Knott’s Scary Farm Show Elvira’s Asylum featuring a 
picture of Elvira in a straitjacket.  

 HWD 47.5 x 18 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



197

 276  

 ELVIRA POSTER FOR KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW 
“ELVIRA’S BIG TOP”  
 A circus style poster on thick board for Elvira’s 2014 Knott’s Scary Farm show 
Elvira’s Big Top, featuring a picture of Elvira.  

 HWD 47.75 x 18 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 277  

 ELVIRA POSTER FOR KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW 
“ELVIRA’S BIG TOP”  
 A circus style poster on thick board for Elvira’s 2014 Knott’s Scary Farm show 
Elvira’s Big Top, featuring a picture of Elvira.  

 HWD 47.75 x 18  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 278  

 ELVIRA POSTER FOR KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW “DANSE 
MACABRE”  
 A poster on board for Elvira’s 2016 Knott’s Scary Farm show Danse Macabre, 
featuring a picture of Elvira holding a masquerade mask.  

 HWD 47.75 x 18 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 279  

 ELVIRA POSTER FOR KNOTT’S SCARY FARM SHOW “DANSE MACABRE”  
 A poster on board for Elvira’s 2016 Knott’s Scary Farm show Danse Macabre, featuring a picture of Elvira holding 
a masquerade mask.  

 HWD 47.75 x 18 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



198

 280  

 ELVIRA BOO-TIQUE SIGNING POSTERS  
 Two posters on thick board advertising Elvira’s Boo-Tique Experience at Knott’s Scary Farm, 
an event where fans could buy merchandise and have Elvira sign it. Each poster features a 
different picture of Elvira.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 281  

 ELVIRA KNOTT’S SIGNING POSTERS  
 Two posters on thick board advertising signing events with Elvira at Knott’s Berry 
Farm.  
 
The posters include one for Knott’s 40th Halloween Haunt on October 4, 2012, 
featuring a picture of Elvira standing in front of the Macabre Mobile; and one for 
Elvira’s Boo-Tique Experience at Knott’s Scary Farm, where fans could meet Elvira, 
who would sign merchandise, also featuring a picture of Elvira.   

 HWD 29.75 x 24 x .25 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



199

 282  

 ELVIRA APPEARANCE BANNERS  
 Three banners advertising appearances by Cassandra 
Peterson/Elvira at various events. 
 
Items include one banner advertising Peterson’s appearance at 
Estes Park Comic Con 2018, featuring a picture of Peterson out of 
costume; one banner for Fanboy Expo featuring a portrait of 
Elvira; and one for an unnamed event featuring a portrait of Elvira 
and advertising her roles in Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (New 
World Pictures, 1988), Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie 
Company, LLC, 2001), and Encounter in the Third Dimension 
(Iwerks Entertainment, 1999).  

 HWD Estes Park Comic Con banner: 35.5 x 71.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 284  

 ELVIRA ARISTOCRAT SLOT MACHINE 
SEAT BACK DISPLAY  
 A seat back display from Elvira’s Aristocrat brand slot 
machine, copyrighted 2015.  
 
The display would be attached to a light board on the 
back of the seat in front of Elvira’s slot machine. This 
item does not include a light source.  

 HWD 30.5 x 15.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 283  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON 
DISPLAY  
 A three-layered plastic photograph display 
featuring a picture from the first photo session of 
Elvira, a recent picture of the character, and one of 
Cassandra Peterson out of costume. The base of 
the display says “Cassandra Peterson is” next to 
the most recent Elvira: Mistress of the Dark logo 
in red and purple.  

 HWD 15.75 x 14.25 x 2.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



200

 287  

 ELVIRA PRIMITIVE SKATEBOARD  
 A Primitive brand skateboard. Its back features a portrait of 
Elvira wearing her iconic dress, her printed signature in gold, 
and a Primitive Skateboarding logo. The front bears logos 
for “Elvira Mistress of the Dark” and Primitive Skateboarding, 
and a sticker reading “8.25 P-K0825.”  

 HWD 31.75 x 8.25 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 286  

 ELVIRA PRIMITIVE SKATEBOARD  
 A Primitive brand skateboard. Its back features a portrait of Elvira wearing a studded 
corset, her printed signature in gold, and a Primitive Skateboarding logo. The front 
bears logos for “Elvira Mistress of the Dark” and Primitive Skateboarding, and a 
sticker reading “8.1 PSPR81.”  

 HWD 31.75 x 8.25 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 285  

 ELVIRA PRIMITIVE COFFIN SKATEBOARD  
 A Primitive brand coffin-shaped skateboard. The back features a 
portrait of Elvira wearing a black negligee, her printed signature 
in gold, and a Primitive Skateboarding logo. The front bears 
logos for “Elvira Mistress of the Dark” and Primitive 
Skateboarding.  

 HWD 30.5 x 9.5 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 288  

 ELVIRA THOMAS HARDCASTLE SIGNED PORTRAIT  
 A framed giant original oil on canvas portrait of Elvira signed in paint 
bottom left by Cassandra Peterson’s friend, artist Thomas Hardcastle.  
 
The painting is part of his “Icons” collection, which Hardcastle 
describes on his website as “comprised of large-scale oil paintings 
that explore my perspective of select cultural icons and exploitive 
archetypes that have come to represent more than their own personal 
identity and, in some cases, a paradoxical delineation. Icons include 
Marilyn Monroe, Pam Grier, Elvira, Mamie Van Doren and Jayne 
Mansfield.” 
 
On June 17, 2016, Peterson posed with the portrait and posted the 
picture on her social media accounts to announce its completion.  

 HWD Frame: 72 x 48 x 2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 289  

 ELVIRA THOMAS HARDCASTLE FOR 
VIDA WRAP  
 A sheer wrap designed by Thomas Hardcastle for 
Vida, reproducing his oil portrait of Elvira, titled 
“Haunted.”  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 290  

 ELVIRA SIDESHOW COLLECTABLES PREMIUM FORMAT FIGURE  
 A Sideshow Collectables brand “premium format figure” of Elvira wearing a negligee and 
coming out of a coffin. Item comes with removable base and candles.  

 HWD 20 x 9 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 291  

 ELVIRA OFFICIAL 1/3 SIZE “ASIAN-STYLE BALL JOINTED DOLL”  
 A limited edition “Asian-style ball-jointed doll,” licensed by Elvira.  
 
The doll includes a wig by JPop Dolls, expert faceup and body blushing with manicure and 
pedicure, iconic outfit including a faux-leather belt and dagger, jewelry including red stone 
ring and bracelet, black high heels and off-black stockings, and high-quality glass eyes. It 
comes in a quilted black coffin-shaped box featuring the Elvira logo, with a certificate of 
authenticity signed in black marker-ink by Elvira and notes on how to display the doll.   

 HWD Coffin Box: 28 x 11 x 5.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 293  

 ELVIRA TWEETERHEAD OFFICIAL KNOTT’S 
EXCLUSIVE MAQUETTE PRODUCTION SAMPLE  
 The production sample of a Tweeterhead maquette designed to 
be sold as a limited edition exclusively at Elvira’s Knott’s Scary 
Farms show circa 2015.  
 
Elvira wears a glittering black dress and holds a heart in her hand. 
The statue comes with a detachable base.   

 HWD 14.25 x  6.25 x 6.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 294  

 ELVIRA ELECTRIC TIKI “TOONED-UP” 
MAQUETTE  
 An Electric Tiki Designs brand maquette of “tooned-up” Elvira 
sitting on her signature sofa.  
 
The statue, designed by Tracy Mark Lee, is hand cast in 
polystone and hand painted. It comes in its original box  

 HWD 9 x 9 x 5  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 292  

 ELVIRA LIMITED EDITION OFFICIAL 1/4 SIZE ASIAN-STYLE BALL-JOINTED DOLL  
 A limited edition 1/4 size “official Elvira Asian-style ball-jointed doll.”  
 
The doll includes a dress with dagger and belt, bracelets and a red stone ring, a wig by JPop Dolls, high-heeled shoes and 
hose by SartoriaJ, faceup, mani-pedi and blushing by DollStories, and a coffin-shaped box imprinted with the Elvira logo, 
with a brass clasp and purple and black velveteen interior. It comes with a certificate of authenticity signed in marker ink 
by Elvira.  

 HWD Coffin Box: 20.5 x 8.5 x 4.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 296  

 ELVIRA RECLINING ON SOFA ARTATTACK MODEL  
 An ArtAttack brand model of Elvira reclining on her Movie Macabre 
sofa. The item is marked ArtAttack, Copyright 1999, Queen B 
Productions.  

 HWD 6.75 x 11.25 x 5.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 295  

 ELVIRA ARTATTACK MODEL AND STAND  
 A standing ArtAttack brand Elvira model with a separate wooden stand. The item is 
marked ArtAttack, Copyright 1997, Queen B Productions.  

 HWD Model: 12.5 x 3 x 3 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 297  

 ELVIRA PHOTO-SHOOT USED OFFICIAL TWEETERHEAD 
MAQUETTE  
 A Tweeterhead brand porcelain maquette of Elvira holding a whip with a detachable 
stand. Elvira’s dagger and ring feature Swarovski Elements crystals.  
 
The stand is signed to Cassandra by members of the Tweeterhead team, and dated 
2013. This stand was used in a photo-shoot to promote the limited edition item.  

 HWD 14.25 x 6.5 x 6.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 298  

 ELVIRA PAINTING OF THE “MACABRE MOBILE” 
IN SKULL FRAME  
 A pastel painting of Elvira’s Macabre Mobile parked in a 
graveyard, signed by the artist lower right. The piece comes in a 
frame with a distinctive skull design.  

 HWD 28.5 x 40 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 299  

 ELVIRA PHOTO-MATCHED LIFE-SIZE SKELETON AND 
HALLOWEEN DECORATIONS  
 A life-size, loose-limbed, hang-able, bloody plastic skeleton that appeared 
in a David Goldner publicity photo, whispering to Elvira. 
 
Item comes with a hang-able zombie head with its skull peaking through 
torn rubber skin; a fake skull; two rubber severed fingers; and a large bag 
of grey cloth hangings meant to create a macabre atmosphere .  

 HWD Skeleton: 56.75 x 16 x 9.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 300  

 ELVIRA BAT SHAPED CANDLE SCONCES  
 A pair of vintage French metal bat shaped candle sconces from the personal collection of  
Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The items were a gift from Cassandra Peterson’s dear friend Jerry Jackson, who choreographed her Las 
Vegas show, Vive Les Girls, in 1969 and the “Le Music Hall” number in Elvira’s Haunted Hills (The Elvira Movie 
Company, LLC, 2001)  

 HWD 16.75 x 9.75 x 6 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 301  

 ELVIRA FRAMED VINTAGE SHEET MUSIC GIFTED BY JOHN PARAGON  
 Two framed pieces of vintage sheet music given to Cassandra Peterson by John Paragon, her writing partner of over 
three decades. 
 
Pieces include: “I Found a Rose in the Devil’s Garden,” words and music by Willie Raskin and Fred Fisher (New York: Fred 
Fisher, Inc., 1921). The cover features a painting of a woman with a hat resembling bat wings holding grapes over a city 
scape at night; and “Witches’ Dance: Grand Galop de Concert” by J. DeLancey (Chicago and New York: McKinley Music, 
1909). The cover features a drawing of dancing witches, a bat, and a frolicking black cat.   

 HWD Witches’ Dance Frame: 24.5 x 20.5 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 302  

 ELVIRA HALLOWEEN PARAPHERNELIA GROUP INCLUDING PAUL REUBENS (AKA PEE-WEE 
HERMAN) GIFTED HANGING LIGHTS  
 A set of ten devil light covers and white hanging lights from Old World Christmas in Spokane, WA, gifted to Cassandra Peterson 
by Paul Reubens (aka Pee-Wee Herman), a vintage Jack-O-Lantern decoration, and six vintage Halloween themed “Trick or Treat 
Metal Cooky Cutters,” from Peterson’s personal collection.  

 HWD Devil Light: 3 x 2 x 1.5 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 304  

 ELVIRA SKELETONS AND 
RHINESTONES GROUP  
 A rhinestone encrusted mirror with a glittery 
styrofoam bat and skeleton cameo attached, a 
matching cameo necklace, and a lenticular 
portrait in a standing frame of a Victorian woman 
who turns into a skeleton.  

 HWD Portrait: 8.75 x 6.75 x 5.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 303  

 ELVIRA SKULL, DECORATIVE MASK, 
AND CANDLESTICK  
 A vintage ceramic skull, a brass candlestick and a 
brass decorative mask depicting the Greek deity 
Pan, described by Cassandra Peterson as part of 
her “macabre collection.”  

 HWD Skull: 5.5 x 5 x 6.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 305  

 ELVIRA MACABRE FACE DOOR KNOCKER, 
HANGING MATCH HOLDER AND ASHTRAY  
 An antique brass hanging match holder depicting a 
horned figure, an ashtray with a macabre face design, and 
a devil-shaped doorknocker, described by Cassandra 
Peterson as part of her “macabre collection.”  

 HWD Match Holder: 6 x 4 x 1.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 306  

 ELVIRA METAL VAMPIRE MASK  
 A vintage molded bronze decorative vampire mask 
described by Cassandra Peterson as part of her “macabre 
collection.”  

 HWD 7 x 6.5 x 2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 307  

 ELVIRA SKULL BOX AND 
MEPHISTOPHELES STATUE  
 A skull shaped box with removable top and a vintage 
bronze statue of Mephistopheles from Europe, described 
by Cassandra Peterson as part of her “macabre collection.”  

 HWD Sculpture: 7.75 x 3.25 x 3.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 308  

 ELVIRA CERAMIC SKELETON 
ASHTRAY AND DEVIL SALT AND 
PEPPER SHAKERS  
 A vintage ceramic skeleton ashtray and painted 
plaster devil salt and pepper shakers (one 
labelled “Souvenir of Royal Gorge”), described by 
Cassandra Peterson as part of her “macabre 
collection.”  

 HWD Ashtray: 4.75 x 4 x 4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 309  

 ELVIRA GLASS CANDLESTICKS AND 
SKULL PAPERWEIGHT  
 Two glass candlesticks and an acrylic 
paperweight with the 3-D image of a white skull 
inside, from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson.  

 HWD Paperweight: 3 x 2 x 2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 310  

 ELVIRA BRIAN COOPER DESIGNED MACABRE 
MOBILE CAR ORNAMENTS  
 A collection of Brian Cooper designed chrome plated car 
ornaments that are spare parts for Elvira’s iconic Macabre 
Mobile, including five silver-tone decorative skulls and two skull 
and crossbones pieces. 
 
This lot also includes a silver-tone and black switchblade comb 
from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.   

 HWD One Skull and Crossbones Piece: 4.25 x 4.25 x 1.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 312  

 ELVIRA COLLECTION OF DEVIL AND 
SKULL HEADS  
 A collection of devil and skull heads from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, which 
she cites as being purchased from Europe and 
Asia for her “macabre collection.”  

 HWD Green horned devil: 3 x 3.5 x 2.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 311  

 ELVIRA DEVIL FIGURINES  
 A pair of devil figurines purchased separately from antique 
markets by Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD Single Figurine: 1.5 x 3 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 313  

 ELVIRA VOODOO DOLL, PUMPKIN AND SKULL 
FIGURE, CANDLESTICK, AND CERAMIC SKULL  
 A brightly colored hand crafted “God of the Office” voodoo doll 
with attached directions, a painted wooden folk art pumpkin with 
removable skull figurine, a ceramic skull with Mardi Gras 
headband, and a wood candlestick, described by Cassandra 
Peterson as part of her “macabre collection.”  

 HWD Candlestick: 10.5 x 3.5 x 3.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 315  

 ELVIRA CANDLESTICK AND SKULL 
WITH RAVEN  
 A painted resin skull with a raven on top, together 
with a brass candlestick, described by Cassandra 
Peterson as part of her “macabre collection.”  

 HWD Skull: 10 x 6 x 5.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 314  

 ELVIRA SALT CELLAR, CONDIMENT POT, AND SKULL  
 A Sandland condiment pot, salt cellar, and skull from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The salt cellar’s bottom reads “Flli BIONDA Milano.” The condiment pot’s bottom reads “SANDLAND Hanley 
Staffordshire Made in England.”   
 HWD Condiment Pot: 3.75 x 2.75 x 2.75 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 316  

 ELVIRA IGUANA WATER PITCHER  
 A hand crafted ceramic water pitcher whose 
spout forms a large iguana’s head from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. She 
purchased this item from a pottery artist in Santa 
Fe, NM and cites it as being part of her “macabre 
collection.” The characters “CP 1998” are 
inscribed on the bottom back of the pitcher.  

 HWD 7.25 x 9.5 x 4.25  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 317  

 ELVIRA TARANTULA BOTTLE AND SKULL SALT 
AND PEPPER SHAKERS  
 A ceramic bottle with a removable cap and skull salt and pepper 
shakers, which Cassandra Peterson describes as part of her “macabre 
collection.”  
 
The bottle’s back features a tarantula drawing, and its front displays 
text reading “Registered” and “Cheddy & Co, Brattleboro, VT.” The 
piece is created by Laura Zindel, a ceramics artist in Vermont, whose 
name is imprinted on the item’s bottom.  

 HWD Bottle: 12.5 x 3.25 x 3.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 319  

 ELVIRA WILDLIFE FIGURINES  
 Two wildlife figurines, an antique Austrian bronze monkey and a 
spider, from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD Spider Figurine: 1 x 2 x 2 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 318  

 ELVIRA DEVIL CAT ASHTRAY AND SKULL 
FIGURINE  
 A small plate bearing an image of a reclining devil cat with pitchfork 
and a jade green skull figurine, described by Cassandra Peterson as 
part of her “macabre collection.”  

 HWD Ashtray: 4.5 x 3.25 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 320  

 ELVIRA EVENT-WORN JANE BOOKE BLACK SILK VELVET DRESS/ROBE 
AND ACCOMPANYING DRESSES  
 A black silk velvet dress/robe designed by Jane Booke, with two dresses by the same designer worn 
by Cassandra Peterson with the robe/dress. 
 
The dresses include a gold, sleeveless silk charmeuse dress worn by Peterson with the robe/dress 
and a Judith Leiber Resting Crane Clutch (also in this auction) at the 21st Annual St. Jude Hollywood 
Gala in Beverly Hills, CA on March 1, 2001, where she was photographed; and a cream linen dress 
that Peterson also wore with the dress/robe on several occasions. All items: Size S  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 321  

 ELVIRA VINTAGE JUDITH LEIBER “RESTING CRANE” CLUTCH  
 A vintage Judith Leiber brand Swarovski crystal “Resting Crane Clutch” from circa 1960-
1980, gifted to Cassandra Peterson by her mother-in-law, Vicki Pierson.  
 
The purse contains a gold-tone comb and compact mirror. The label inside reads “Saks 
Fifth Avenue by Judith Leiber.”   

 HWD 3.5 x 3.5 x 5.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 322  

 ELVIRA JANE BOOKE MAROON SILK 
VELVET DRESS  
 A Jane Booke brand maroon silk velvet dress. 
Cassandra Peterson states: “I wore it for ‘dressy’ 
occasions during my pregnancy.” Size: S  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 323  

 ELVIRA BLACK COMME DES 
GARCONS SKIRT AND WRAP  
 A black Comme des Garçons brand skirt and a 
sheer black wrap from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson. No size tag present.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 324  

 ELVIRA PHOTO-MATCHED ADRIANNA 
PAPELL NAVY DRESS  
 A photo-matched Adrianna Pappell navy blue dress 
with lace patterning.  
 
Cassandra Peterson was photographed wearing the 
dress at The Groundlings 40th Anniversary Gala at 
HYDE Sunset: Kitchen + Cocktails on June 1, 2014. 
Size: 6   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 325  

 ELVIRA TADASHI SHOJI SLEEVELESS NAVY 
LACY GOWN  
 A Tadashi Shoji brand sleeveless navy blue lace gown, from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. Size: 4  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 326  

 ELVIRA PINUP GIRL BRAND “ELVIRA DRESS” IN 
BLACK POINTE WITH HAND-ANNOTATED TAG  
 The Pinup Girl Brand “Elvira Dress” conceptualized by Elvira and Laura 
Byrnes, Pinup Girl CEO and Creatrix, in 2017 for the Los Angeles 
based company brand’s “Elvira’s Couture for Every Body” clothing line. 
The dress’s tag has a note with the words “Love it! First production.-C” 
written in black marker in Cassandra Peterson’s hand.  
 
Elvira was photographed wearing the Pinup Girl “Elvira Dress” at the 
line’s launch in Burbank, CA on Saturday, August 26, 2017.  
 
The black ponte dress features a semi-sheer neckline, seaming that 
cinches the waist to enhance curves, a hidden zipper and a back slit. 
Size: S  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 328  

 ELVIRA DKNY BLACK LACE DRESS WITH 
MATCHING CARDIGAN  
 A DKNY brand black lace dress with a matching green cardigan from 
the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The dress contains a cream under layer with black leopard spots. 
Cardigan size: P; Dress size: 4   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 327  

 ELVIRA PINUP GIRL BLACK DRESS  
 A Pinup Girl brand black dress with matching belt from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. Size: S  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 329  

 ELVIRA PHOTO-MATCHED SPIDERWEB SHAWL WITH LACE GLOVES AND SLEEVES  
 A photo-matched spiderweb shawl, with one pair of black lace gloves and one pair of black lace sleeves, from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
Elvira holds the shawl in front of her face in a series of photographs by Mary Ann Halpin, several of which were published in 
the coffee table book Elvira: Mistress of the Dark (California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 
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 330  

 ELVIRA PHOTO-WORN LEATHER STUDDED 
BELT AND ARIS FINGERLESS GLOVES  
 A black leather studded belt with leather lacing up the side 
worn by Elvira in a photoshoot with Austin Young and Aris 
brand black leather studded fingerless gloves, from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. A photograph of 
Elvira wearing the belt appears in the coffee table book Elvira: 
Mistress of the Dark (California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 

 331  

 ELVIRA BLACK CORSET GROUP  
 Three corsets from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The corsets are: black with a black floral pattern 
and black lace trim, black with black hooks and 
laces with a label reading “[Playgirl] white label,” 
and shiny black material with silver hooks and 
black laces, with a label reading “Legs Avenue.”  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 



Ph
ot

og
ra

ph
 C

re
di

t: 
Pr

ov
id

ed
 C

ou
rte

sy
 o

f C
as

sa
nd

ra
 P

at
te

rs
on



225

 332  

 ELVIRA PHOTO-WORN RED CLOTHING ITEMS  
 A group of red clothing items worn by Elvira in various photographs, including: a sparkly belt that 
she wears in a patriotic photo shoot, one pair of long satin gloves, one pair of long faux-leather 
gloves, and one pair of stockings with lace garters. 
 
Several photographs of Elvira wearing these items were published in the coffee table book Elvira: 
Mistress of the Dark (California: Tweeterhead Publishing, 2016).  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 333  

 ELVIRA JEZEBEL RENEE BRAS  
 Two Jezebel Renee brand bras, one black and one nude, with three pairs of 
black bra pads from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 334  

 ELVIRA BLACK CLOTHING ITEM GROUP  
 A group of black clothing items from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, 
including Capezio brand fishnet stockings with a tag stating “Made in Italy,” lace gloves, and 
underpants.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 335  

 ELVIRA BLACK CLOTHING ITEMS GROUP  
 A group of black clothing items from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson, including mesh sleeves, underpants, and stockings.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 336  

 ELVIRA BLACK CLOTHING ITEM GROUP  
 A group of black clothing items from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson, including Capezio brand fishnet stockings with a tag reading 
“Made in Italy,” lace sleeves, and underpants.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 337  

 ELVIRA BLACK CLOTHING ITEM GROUP  
 A group of black clothing items from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson, including black satin intentionally tattered prop 
sleeves, long back gloves, and black stockings.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 338  

 ELVIRA FAUX-LEATHER MASK  
 A faux-leather mask from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



229

 339  

 ELVIRA SCREEN WORN SCULLY 
LEATHER JACKET FROM “IN SEARCH OF 
DARKNESS”  
 A Scully brand black leather jacket with a braided 
pattern up the sides of the arms from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson, worn by her in the 
documentary In Search of Darkness (CreatorVC 
Studios, 2019). Size: S  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 340  

 ELVIRA KREEPSVILLE 666 CARDIGAN  
 A black Kreepsville 666 brand cardigan with the purple “Elvira 
Mistress of the Dark” logo on the front, top right, and a portrait 
of zombified Elvira on the back under her name written in large 
purple letters. This item was officially licensed by Elvira. Size: M  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 341  

 ELVIRA PRADA STILETTO HEELS  
 A pair of size 39 black leather 4 1/2-inch stiletto heels 
with a small platform wedge at the toe by Prada. Included 
with their original box and with a pair of red velvet shoe 
trees by Dasco. Worn by Cassandra Peterson as Elvira in 
photo sessions only to give her more height.  

 Women’s Size 9  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 342  

 ELVIRA BLACK AMERICAN RAG HIGH 
HEELED SHOES  
 Black American brand rag high heeled shoes from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. Size: 8 1/2  

 HWD 6.75 x 8.5 x 3.5 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 343  

 ELVIRA BLACK ELLIE BRAND HIGH 
HEELED SHOES  
 Black, Ellie brand high heeled shoes from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. Size: 9  

 HWD 7.25 x 3 x 7.5 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 346  

 ELVIRA HIGH HEELED SANDALS GROUP  
 Four pairs of high heeled sandals from the personal collection 
of Cassandra Peterson. Designs include red and leopard print 
by Dolce & Gabbana, tan and rhinestone encrusted by Michael 
Kors, brown leather by All Saints Spitalfields, and tan suede 
with zippers by Paul Green. All Saints Spitalfields Size: 8. Other 
pairs have no size tags.  

 HWD All Saints Spitalfields Shoes: 6 x 3.75 x 9.5 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 

 344  

 ELVIRA BLACK HIGH HEELED SHOES GROUP  
 One pair of Paul Green and one pair of Sam Edelman black 
high heeled shoes from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson. The Paul Green shoes are size 6.5; the Sam Edelman 
shoes are size 8.5.  

 HWD 24.25 x 6 x 4 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 345  

 ELVIRA BLACK HIGH HEELED DANCE SHOES 
FROM KNOTT’S SCARY FARM STAGE SHOW  
 Black high heeled TheatricalsPro brand dance shoes from 
Elvira’s Knott’s Scary Farm stage show, in a leopard print box. 
Size: 8 1/2 L  

 HWD 6 x 3 x 8 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 347  

 ELVIRA PHOTO-WORN GRAY 
TURTLENECK SWEATER  
 A S’NOB gray turtleneck sweater from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, worn 
by her in a publicity photo. Size: XS 

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 348  

 ELVIRA WOODEN SHIPS BLACK CAT 
SWEATER AND CARDIGAN  
 A Wooden Ships Paola Buendia gray knit sweater with a 
black cat design and a long black cardigan from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. No size tags. 

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 349  

 ELVIRA JACKETS AND SHIRT DRESS  
 Two jackets and a shirt dress from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
Items include a Johnny Was Workshop army green jacket embroidered with flowers, a black, gray, and white 
Le Grand Bleu jacket with an intentionally ragged hem, and an Oizini white linen shirt dress.  
 
Johnny Was Workshop jacket size: M; Le Grand Bleu jacket size: 3; Oizini shirt dress size: S 

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 350  

 ELVIRA SKIRT AND DRESS GROUP  
 Two black skirts and one gray dress from the personal collection of  
Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The shorter skirt is Wolford brand; the longer skirt and cowl neck dress are 
James Perse brand.  
 
James Perse skirt: No size tag; James Perse dress size: 2; Wolford skirt size: 6   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 351  

 ELVIRA MC PLANET BLACK COWL NECK MINI DRESS  
 An MC Planet brand black cowl neck mini dress from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson. Size: 4  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 352  

 ELVIRA BLACK WITH WHITE PATTERNED TOP 
AND BLACK JACKET  
 A sheer black top with white patterning and a black jacket 
from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The cloth jacket has a zipper on the right side and faux-leather 
sleeves. Top size: 6; Jacket size: XS  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 353  

 ELVIRA ROSEMUNDE LEOPARD BLACK 
FOIL PRINT STRAP TOP  
 A black, Rosemunde brand strap top with a black foil 
leopard print and black lace trim from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. No size tag.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 354  

 ELVIRA VIVIANA G BLACK AND WHITE 
POLKA DOT TOP  
 A Viviana G brand double layer sheer nylon black top 
with white polka dots from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson. Its accompanying tag designates it a 
size small and reads “Petit Pois by Vivian G.” Size: S  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 355  

 ELVIRA TOP GROUP  
 Four tops from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Items include an AMB brand blue blouse with different patterned sections, Wolford brand navy blue and 
pink tops with net patterns, and a pink MAK sweater crop top. 
 
AMB blouse: No size tag; Wolford navy blue top size: M; Wolford pink top size: L/G; MAK top size: S  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 356  

 ELVIRA SILK SCARVES  
 Two silk scarves from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson.  
 
One is a vintage red, white, and blue scarf that once 
belonged to Peterson’s writing partner John Paragon’s 
mother, and says “Paris” with pictures of the Eiffel Tower and 
Arc de Triomphe. It is marked “J. Mico Sancho, Paris, France.” 
The other has a colorful floral and paisley pattern.   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 357  

 ELVIRA WOVEN PASHMINA  
 A patterned, woven pashmina with fringe trim, from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 358  

 ELVIRA LIMITED EDITION STERN 40TH ANNIVERSARY PINBALL MACHINE  
 The first numbered unit (of 199) of a limited edition, Stern brand “Elvira’s House of Horrors” pinball 
machine, commemorating Elvira’s 40th Anniversary.  
 
The item comes with a signed trading card, a a special dagger shooter knob, “paranormal purple” 
paintwork, and 40th Anniversary branding on the backglass and cabinet artwork. It includes an Insider 
Connected QR code reader in the bottom apron.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 



 361  

 ELVIRA GOLD-TONE BAT NECKLACE  
 A fan made gold-tone necklace with red and gold beads and red gems. 
Its centerpiece is a gold-tone charm with bat wings with a drawn picture 
of Elvira, whose back reads: “Eyes of Coral ‘12; To Cassandra, aka Elvira.” 
The item comes in a mesh bag with a note that reads: “I hope you will 
like these two custom ‘vintage deco’ designs that I have sculpted into 
two pieces of jewelry using my original artwork (a caricature of you!) 
Just a little ‘thank you’ for making a little piece of my life happier.-Coral”  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

244

 359  

 ELVIRA GLASSES GROUP  
 A pair of Ray-Ban brand Aviator sunglasses with green lenses and a pair of cat eye costume glasses 
with rhinestone accents and clear acrylic lenses from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The Ray Ban sunglasses come in their original case.  

 HWD Ray Ban Sunglasses: 2 x 5.25 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 360  

 ELVIRA VINTAGE GRYPHON AND SPIDERWEB BROOCH  
 A vintage gold-tone brooch featuring the image of two gryphons with 
green jewel eyes seeming to hang from a spider web, holding on to a 
centered purple jewel.  

 HWD 2 x 3 x 1 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 362  

 ELVIRA BAT AND SNAKE COSTUME JEWELRY WITH RIC OCASEK GIFTED PIN  
 13 pieces of costume jewelry featuring bats and snakes from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson, including a marcasite snake pin gifted to Peterson by the late Ric Ocasek of The Cars. 
 
Other items include necklaces, bracelets, rings, and a hair comb.   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 363  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON ANIMAL AND BUG COSTUME JEWELRY WITH NEIL DIAMOND GIFTED CHARM  
 16 pieces of costume jewelry featuring animals and bugs from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Items include a giant beetle keychain from Thailand, a rat skull necklace, pairs of piranha, bird claw, and lizard earrings; a fly jewel ring; lizard, wolf, and 
leopard spot rings, and a gold-tone frog charm. 
 
Peterson states: “The frog charm was sent to me by Neil Diamond, after seeing my show Mama’s Boys,” her successful mid-1970s cabaret show.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 364  

 ELVIRA CROSSES AND DAGGERS 
COSTUME JEWELRY  
 A group of over 20 pieces of costume jewelry 
shaped like crosses, daggers, and other weapons, 
from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson. Items include a set of earrings shaped 
like bloody saws, an axe, knife, hammer, and 
scissors; blade earrings; a pin shaped like a 
dagger case with a removable dagger; a 
necklace with a dagger charm, a coffin charm, 
and a charm of the letter “E”; and necklaces, 
earrings, and a ring featuring crosses or crucifixes.  

 HW Dagger pin: 3.5 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra 
Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 365  

 ELVIRA WALTHAM POCKET WATCH ON NECKLACE  
 A vintage Waltham pocket watch on a necklace with two other charms, 
from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The item was a gift from her ex-husband, Mark Pierson.  

 HW Watch: 1.75 x 1.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 366  

 ELVIRA JOHN CRANDALL NECKLACE CHARM  
 A John Crandall brand gold-tone necklace charm which reads 
“Elvira,” from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 H 1.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 

 367  

 ELVIRA “GUCCI” WATCH  
 A watch marked “Gucci” with a black band and 
silver-tone and clear time piece, from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 9 x 1.25 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 369  

 ELVIRA DAVID YURMAN EARRINGS AND BRACELET  
 A pair of David Yurman gold-tone dangling earrings and a bone and gold-tone bracelet 
with a large turquoise stone as its centerpiece from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson.   

 HWD Bracelet: 3.5 x 3.25 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 368  

 ELVIRA MACABRE SILVER-TONE ATTACHED BRACELET AND RING  
 A macabre, bejeweled silver-tone attached bracelet and ring from the personal collection 
of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The bracelet is decorated with a molded dagger, spider, and cross, and is attached by 
chains to the similarly styled ring featuring a skull and crossbones and another cross.   

 HWD 8.75 x 2.5 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 370  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON 
COSTUME JEWELRY WITH BEADS 
AND CHARMS  
 Over 25 pieces of costume jewelry featuring 
beads and charms from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson, including necklaces, 
bracelets, earrings, pins, and standalone charms.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 371  

 ELVIRA NAME PINS  
 A set of two Script Craft brand 12K rolled gold pins spelling out the 
names “Elvira” and “Cassandra.”  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 373  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON COSTUME JEWELRY 
WITH COLOR GEMS AND STONES  
 Over 20 pieces of costume jewelry with gems, stones, and faux-pearls from 
the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, including necklaces, a 
bracelet, a garter, earrings, a plastic ring resembling Elvira’s iconic ruby ring, 
pins, and more.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 372  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON COSTUME 
JEWELRY WITH CLEAR GEMS  
 Over 15 costume jewelry pieces with clear gems from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, including 
necklaces, bracelets, a cloth belt, earrings, rings, and a pin.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



251

 374  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON GOLD-
TONE COSTUME JEWELRY  
 15 pieces of gold or gold-tone jewelry from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, including a 
14K gold bat necklace, a chain necklace with the word 
“Elvira” spelled out in beads, additional necklaces, a 
bracelet, earrings, and a pin.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 375  

 ELVIRA CASSANDRA PETERSON SILVER-TONE 
COSTUME JEWELRY  
 Over 20 pieces of silver-tone costume jewelry from the personal collection 
of Cassandra Peterson, including necklaces, bracelets, wrist and pocket 
watches, and earrings.  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 376  

 ELVIRA SIGNED LIMITED EDITION 40TH 
ANNIVERSARY VESPA PROTOTYPE  
 The prototype for the limited edition Vespa Los Angeles brand Elvira 
Macabre Vespas, inspired by Elvira’s iconic Macabre Mobile and 
signed by her.  
 
The predominantly black, white, and chrome Vespa features a spider 
web graphic on the leg shields and comes with matching chrome 
accesories, a custom embroidered Elvira 40th Anniversary seat with a 
leopard-print panel, and a special license plate frame. 40 units of the 
Vespa will be made.   

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 377  

 ELVIRA LEATHER MOTORCYCLE JACKET  
 A leather motorcycle jacket from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The jacket’s back features a hand painting of a skeleton 
holding an angel, with the Latin words “de Urbe 
Angolorum” (translation “from the City of Angels”) in 
green down the left side. A metal pin reading “Brother 
of Nam ‘Lest We Forgot’” is attached to the front left 
lapel. Size: S  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 378  

 ELVIRA DOUG MANSFIELD PAINTING  
 An acrylic on masonite painting of Elvira by Doug Mansfield titled “The Coolest Ghoul in the 
Graveyard,” in a frame with a spider web design. 
 
The painting features a green-skinned Elvira driving through a graveyard on a scooter. The 
back is inscribed “To Cassandra, You are a true inspiration! Doug Mansfield, June 28, 2018.”   

 HWD 36.5 x 44.75 x 1.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 600 - 800 



256

 379  

 ELVIRA WARHOL SIGNED AMERICAN INDIAN SERIES EXHIBITION POSTER  
 A framed original double signed offset-lithograph exhibition poster for Andy Warhol’s “The American Indian 
Series” at Ace Gallery, which was held in Los Angeles in March of 1977.  
 
The image featured on the poster is of a Warhol painting of Native American civil rights activist Russell Means. 
Means attended each exhibition. The poster is hand-signed by Warhol and Means.  

 HWD 52.25 x 35.75 x 1 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 380  

 ELVIRA KEITH HARING SIGNED 1988 CALENDAR  
 A 1988 Keith Haring calendar, signed and inscribed “For Jambi--Keith 1988” in black 
marker with a marker drawing of Jambi the Genie from Pee-Wee’s Playhouse (Pee-Wee 
Pictures, 1986-1990). 
 
Haring signed this print for John Paragon, Cassandra Peterson’s co-writer and 
collaborator for nearly three decades. Instrumental in creating the Elvira character, he is 
most famous for playing Jambi on the cult TV series.  

 HWD 12.25 x 14 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 381  

 ELVIRA KEITH HARING SIGNED “A VERY SPECIAL CHRISTMAS” SCREENPRINT  
 A framed original Keith Haring screenprint on paper of “A Very Special Christmas,” signed and inscribed “For 
John” in pencil bottom right and dated 1987. 
 
Haring signed this print for John Paragon, Cassandra Peterson’s co-writer and collaborator for nearly three 
decades. Instrumental in creating the Elvira character, he is most famous for playing Jambi the Genie on Pee-
Wee’s Playhouse (Pee-Wee Pictures, 1986-1990).  

 HWD Frame: 20.25 x 23.75 x 1.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 382  

 ELVIRA KEITH HARING SIGNED EXHIBITION CATALOG  
 A Keith Haring signed exhibition catalog from the artist’s 1988 show at Michael 
Kohn Gallery in Los Angeles, CA. The item is inscribed in marker: “For John-
Keith 88.” 
 
Haring signed this item for John Paragon, Cassandra Peterson’s co-writer and 
collaborator for nearly three decades. Instrumental in creating the Elvira 
character, he is most famous for playing Jambi the Genie on Pee-Wee’s 
Playhouse (Pee-Wee Pictures, 1986-1990).   

 HWD 12 x 9 x .25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 383  

 ELVIRA KEITH HARING SIGNED PRINTED 
BUTTON  
 A Keith Haring signed, printed on cardboard oversized button, 
featuring one of Haring’s signature figures with a flower for a head. 
Haring inscribed the back of the button in marker: “For John-Love 
+ xxxPeace Keith.” 
 
Haring signed this item for John Paragon, Cassandra Peterson’s 
co-writer and collaborator for nearly three decades. Instrumental 
in creating the Elvira character, he is most famous for playing 
Jambi the Genie on Pee-Wee’s Playhouse (Pee-Wee Pictures, 
1986-1990).   

 HWD 9 x 9 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 384  

 ELVIRA SHEPARD FAIREY SIGNED “MUSLIM WOMAN” OFFSET 
LITHOGRAPH  
 An original offset lithograph on fine art paper of Shepard Fairey’s “Muslim Woman” signed and 
dated ‘05 in pencil lower right by the artist and numbered 146 of 750 in pencil lower left by the 
artist.  

 HWD 35.75 x 24 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 385  

 ELVIRA SHEPARD FAIREY SIGNED 
“GIANT ‘98” OFFSET LITHOGRAPH  
 An original offset lithograph print on fine art 
paper of Shepard Fairey’s “Giant 98,” signed and 
dated ‘05 in pencil lower right by the artist.  

 HWD 38 x 25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 386  

 ELVIRA ORIGINAL SHEPARD FAIREY 
SIGNED “SUPPLY & DEMAND BLACK” 
SCREEN PRINT  
 An original screen print on fine art paper of 
Shepard Fairey’s “Supply & Demand Black,” 
signed and dated ‘04 in pencil lower right by the 
artist, and numbered 265/300 in pencil lower left 
by the artist.  

 HWD 24 x 19 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 387  

 ELVIRA SHEPARD FAIREY SIGNED 
“THIS IS YOUR GOD” OFFSET 
LITHOGRAPH  
 An original offset lithograph on fine art paper of 
Shepard Fairey’s “This is Your God,” signed and 
dated ‘03 in pencil lower right by the artist .  

 HWD 35.75 x 24 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 388  

 ELVIRA FRAMED TIBETAN DEITIES PAINTING  
 A colorful, hand painted on linen portrait of a Tibetan deity in 
a dark brown frame, from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The painting features a large central portrait of the deity 
surrounded by illustrations from his life, against a background 
of portraits of similar deities.  

 HWD 42 x 31.5 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 390  

 ELVIRA VINTAGE CHINESE JARS  
 A set of seven vintage porcelain chinoise jars, marked “Made in China” (one jar without lid).  
 HWD 3 x 2.5 x 2.5 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 391  

 ASIAN LACQUER STORAGE BOX AND BOWL  
 A pair of red Asian lacquer storage units, a box and a bowl, 
from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The box is decorated with pictures of people in silhouette 
sitting under gold trees by distant black mountains. The bowl is 
decorated with a picture of a flower pot blooming brown and 
gold flowers.  

 HWD Box: 5.5 x 7.5 x 5.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 389  

 ELVIRA VINTAGE CHINOISE FIGURINES  
 A pair of vintage chinoise figurines of Chinese women wearing 
kimonos, and standing on a base decorated with pink roses and lily 
pads, from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. Each figuring 
is marked “Made in China.”  

 HWD 12.25 x 3 x 3 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 392  

 ELVIRA CHINESE LACQUER BOX  
 A vintage Chinese lacquer box, from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. The box is marked 
“Hong Kong.”  

 HWD  16 x 16 x 6 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 393  

 ELVIRA GRECIAN CHILDREN PAINTING  
 A framed original oil on masonite painting of children in a 
Grecian garden, from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson.  

 HWD 11.5 x 47.5 x 1.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 394  

 ELVIRA LANDSCAPE PAINTING GROUP  
 Three framed paintings from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson. 
 
Items include a Japanese woodblock of boats on the ocean, a pastel of a 
wooded river and waterfall (marked: Recuerdos de Chiapas: “Misol Ha”), 
and an oil painting of the harbor in Portofino, Italy.  

 HWD City painting frame: 20 x 16 x 1.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 395  

 ELVIRA FRAMED ART PIECES AND SCREEN-WORN WREATH PROP  
 Two framed art pieces from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, and a faux flower 
wreath prop used by Elvira in several videos. 
 
In 2020, Elvira wore the wreath in the music video Don’t Cancel Halloween, where she did a 
parody of Carole Baskin from the documentary Tiger King (Goode Films, 2020). 
 
Art pieces include an oil on board 
painting of roses in a bowl next to a 
watering pot, signed in pencil to the 
lower left by the artist; and a print titled 
“Le Panier De Pommes” by Louis Icart. 
The latter is hand-colored in pencil, and 
depicts a partially clothed woman 
carrying a basket of apples on a garden 
path.  

 HWD Roses frame: 23 x 25.5 x 1 inches;  
HWD Le Panier frame:  
25.5 x 21.5 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 397  

 ELVIRA ANIMAL ART GROUP  
 Three framed and one unframed art pieces of animals from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson. 
 
Framed pieces include an acryllic on wood illustrating the nursery rhyme “Hey Diddle Diddle,” featuring 
a cow jumping over a smiling moon while the dish runs away with the spoon, which originally hung in 
Peterson’s child’s room; a collage acryllic painting on board of fish swimming in water, signed in pencil 
lower left; and an ink-colored print on paper of a Deaths-head Hawkmoth. The unframed piece is a 
color lithograph on paper of an illustration by H. WIllebeek Le Mair which originally accompanied the 
1912 sheet music for the song of the 1829 nursery rhyme “The Spider and the Fly,” by Mary Howitt, 
harmonized by Alfred Moffat.   

 HWD Hey Diddle Diddle frame: 30.75 x 23.75 x .75; HWD Fish frame: 23.25 x 30.75 x 1.5 inches; HWD 
Hawkmoth frame: 12 x 15 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 396  

 ELVIRA PICTURE FRAME GROUP AND VINTAGE ELVIRA PICTURE  
Ten picture frames, of varying sizes and styles, from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson. This group also includes a vintage photograph of Elvira attached to an 
envelope.  

 HWD Largest frame: 12.75 x 10.75 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 398  

 ELVIRA JOHN PARAGON SIGNED 
“BAD DOG ANDY” PRINT  
 A black and white print of “Bad Dog, Andy,” the 
mischievous title character of the children’s picture 
book by Paragon and Cassandra Peterson, based 
on Paragon’s own dalmation (Vancouver: General 
Publishing Group, 1997).  
 
The item is signed in pencil lower left by Paragon. 
Paragon, Elvira’s co-writer and collaborator for 
nearly three decades, was instrumental in creating 
the Elvira character. He is most famous for playing 
Jambi the Genie on Pee-Wee’s Playhouse (Pee-
Wee Pictures, 1986-1990).   

 HWD 15.25 x 15.25 x 1 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 399  

 ELVIRA PORCELAIN MANUFACTORY 
BRAND PRINCE-ELECTORAL DOG STATUE  
 A porcelain statue of a prince electoral dog from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
The item is labeled “Porcelain Manufactory Brand, 
Nymphenburg, Bavaria, 1754-1921.”   

 6.75 x 2.75 x 5.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



269

 400  

 ELVIRA ANIMAL FIGURINE GROUP  
 A collection of vintage miniature Austrian bronze animals, including three cats (one clutching its kitten), 
two dogs, and a rat clinging to an acorn; and a glass crouching cat with crystal eyes, from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
Cassandra Peterson states: “Being both a dog and cat lover, I collected these in my travels from shops 
and antique markets in the US, Europe, and Asia.”   

 HWD Black Cat Figurine: 2.5 x 1 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 401  

 ELVIRA “THE SELOUS IN AFRICA” BOOK  
 A copy of The Selous in Africa: A Long Way from 
Anywhere by Robert J. Ross (Robert J. Ross and Ministry 
of Natural Resources and Tourism, 2015) from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 10.25 x 12.75 x 1.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 402  

 ELVIRA ALEX ISRAEL AND BRET 
EASTON ELLIS SIGNED CATALOGUE  
 A catalogue chronicling the 2016 Alex Israel/Bret 
Easton Ellis exhibition at the Gagosian gallery in 
Beverly Hills, CA, from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The show featured the first collaboration between 
the pop artist and the author. The catalogue is 
signed by Easton Ellis and signed and personally 
inscribed to Cassandra by Israel.  

 HWD 10.75 x 12.75 x .5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 200 - 300 
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 403  

 ELVIRA METRONOME  
 A wood metronome from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson. Marked “Made in Germany.”   

 HWD 8.5 x 4.25 x 4.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 404  

 ELVIRA WW1 MOLDED LEATHER ARTILLERY 
SHELL UMBRELLA STAND  
 An umbrella stand made from a World War I molded leather 
artillery shell carrier, circa 1915, gifted to Cassandra Peterson by 
her in-laws, Andy and Vicki Pierson.  

 HWD 24 x 8 x 8 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 405  

 EMILE SIVET DE GANNAT 
GRANDFATHER CLOCK  
 An antique Emile Sivet de Gannat brand 
grandfather clock with a wood exterior and metal 
interior with Greco-Roman patterning. The item 
was given to Cassandra Peterson by her in-laws, 
Andy and Vicki Pierson.  

 HWD 91.5 x 17 x 7.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 300 - 500 
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 407  

 ELVIRA WOOD CHAIR  
 A light brown wood chair with a basket woven seat from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 37.5 x 17.5 x 14.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 406  

 ELVIRA ANTIQUE BENCH WITH 
NEEDLEPOINT SEAT  
 An antique brown wood bench with a needlepoint 
floral design seat from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Peterson states: “I used it as a piano bench for many 
years.”  

 HWD 17.25 x 25.75 x 15.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 408  

 ELVIRA GRAY LEATHER OTTOMAN  
 A large gray leather ottoman on wheels from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 14.5 x 55.75 x 33.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 409  

 ELVIRA TEAK OUTDOOR CHAIR SET  
 A set of six teak outdoor chairs from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 41.5 x 17.75 x 19.5 (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 410  

 ELVIRA OUTDOOR LION’S HEAD 
WATER FOUNTAIN  
 A large and weighty concrete outdoor water 
fountain in two sections with the focal point being 
a lion’s head water spout, from Cassandra 
Peterson’s personal home garden.  

 HWD Approximately: 53 x 60 x 14 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 500 - 700 
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 411  

 ELVIRA RESTORATION HARDWARE EMPIRE ROSETTE DRESSER  
 A Restoration Hardware brand Empire rosette dresser with eight lockable drawers, from 
the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Item comes with assembly directions, screws, and keys for drawers.   

 HWD 71 x 39 x 19 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 412  

 ELVIRA MILLING ROAD CHEST OF 
DRAWERS  
 A Milling Road brand brown wood chest of four 
floral lined drawers from the personal collection 
of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 28 x 29.75 x 18 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 413  

 ELVIRA MILLING ROAD END TABLE  
 A Milling Road brand brown wood end table with 
a floral lined drawer from the personal collection 
of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 27.5 x 32 x 18.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 414  

 ELVIRA HEADBOARD AND BEDDING  
 A cream linen covered headboard and bed linens from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
 
Linens include thick, textured fitted sheet, white comforter, brown and 
red woven throw, a brown woven cotton dust ruffle, and two 
patchwork quilts, one hand-made by her grandmother.   

 HWD Headboard: 53.25 x 61 x 4.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 415  

 ELVIRA BELLORA WHITE 
TABLE/DRESSER COVER  
 A Bellora brand white table/dresser cover 
with patterning and fringe trim purchased 
by Cassandra Peterson in Europe.  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 417  

 ELVIRA CANDLESTICKS WITH 
LUSTERS  
 A pair of white candlesticks with hanging 
glass lusters from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson.  
 HWD 10.75 x 4.5 x 4.5 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 416  

 ELVIRA CINDY CISKOWSKI LAMP  
 A Cindy Ciskowski brand lamp from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
The lamp has a silver-tone base and an off-
white shade with a light blue and gray floral 
design. Working condition is unknown.  
 HWD 23.5 x 12 x 12 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 418  

 ELVIRA CANDLESTICKS  
 Two candlesticks from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 HWD Taller Candler: 7.5 x 4.25 x 4.25 
inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 419  

 ELVIRA SHANNON CRYSTAL 
CANDLESTICKS  
 A set of three Shannon Crystal Designs of 
Ireland brand crystal candlesticks, each 
descending in height, from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. The items’ 
bottoms are marked “Shannon.”   
 HWD Tallest candlestick: 9 x 3.75 x 3.75 
inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 420  

 ELVIRA CANDLESTICKS  
 Two pairs of candlesticks from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. One pair 
is white with a blue, green, brown, and 
black floral design, and is marked “3954, 
Cauldron England.” The other is turquoise.  
 HWD Turquoise candlesticks: 8.5 x 4.5 x 4.5 
inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 421  

 ELVIRA COLORED GLASS 
CANDLESTICKS  
 Two pairs of colored glass candlesticks from 
the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson. One pair is orange, the other 
lavendar.  
 HWD Orange candlesticks: 8.5 x 4.25 x 4.25 
inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



282

 422  

 ELVIRA R. LALIQUE OIL LAMPS  
 A pair of vintage amber glass R. Lalique brand “artichoke” perfume burner 
lamps from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson, marked “Lampe 
Hygienique Berger, R. Lalique, Made in France.”  

 HWD 3.5 x 4 x 4 inches (each)  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 423  

 ELVIRA VOTIVE CANDLE HOLDER  
 A wooden votive candle holder made from a used oak wine barrel, from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. Five candles are kept in clear, 
removable individual cups.  

 HWD 3.75 x 33.75 x 4.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 425  

 ELVIRA ROSEVILLE CREMONA VASE  
 A pale green Arts and Crafts vase with a vine and berry 
design from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. 
Signed ZG83 Roseville “Cremona,” 1927.  

 HWD 10.25 x 5.25 x 5.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 424  

 ELVIRA AMS ARTILLERY BRASS SHELL 
CASING VASE  
 An AMS vase made from a trench artillery brass shell casing 
from World War I, with a silver inlay of flowers, from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 10 x 3.5 x 3.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 426  

 ELVIRA TURQUOISE BUD VASES  
 Two turquoise bud vases from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD Taller Vase: 8.25 x 3.25 x 3.25  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 427  

 ELVIRA TURQUOISE MAN FIGURINE 
AND BUD VASE  
 A figurine of a man in a turquoise robe 
sitting at ground level with a teapot and 
teacup, and a similarly colored bud vase, 
from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson.  
 
The vase’s bottom is signed “Ralph Marine, 
USA ‘86.”  
 HWD 6.75 x 3.5 x 2 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 428  

 ELVIRA PEWTER GOBLET SET  
 A set of small pewter goblets from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The goblets are marked “Made in Malaysia,” and feature molded 
illustrations of people in various scenarios.  

 4.25 x 2.5 x 2.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



 429  

 ELVIRA LOUBAT DEVIL ESPRESSO CUPS  
 Three Loubat brand tall espresso cups, each 
featuring a devil floating over fire, from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The cups are marked “Loubat New Orleans, LA; 
Carr China Co., Design Patent Pending.”   
 HWD 5 x 3 x 2 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 431  

 ELVIRA SHOT GLASSES  
 A set of four tall shot glasses from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 HWD 4.25 x 1.5 x 1.5 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 430  

 ELVIRA GLASS GOBLETS  
 A set of 14 matching glass goblets from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.   
 HWD 7.75 x 3.75 (8 goblets);  
HWD 7.25 x 3.5 (6 goblets)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 432  

 ELVIRA CHAMPAGNE GLASSES GROUP  
 Two pairs of champagne glasses, both with vine decoration, from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 HWD 4.25 x 3.5 x 3.5 inches (each); HWD 7.75 x 2.75 x 2.75 inches (each)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 433  

 ELVIRA WATERFORD CRYSTAL WINE GLASSES  
 A pair of waterford brand crystal wine glasses, a 
wedding gift, from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson. Items are marked Waterford.  
 HWD 9.5 x 3.25 x 3.25 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 436  

 ELVIRA ARTS AND CRAFTS ERA BOWL  
 A green Arts and Crafts era bowl with brown vine and berry 
decorations on the side, from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson. Together with red and blue decorative 
bowls on stands.  

 HWD Green bowl: 2 x 10.25 x10.25 inches; HWD Red bowl: 
3.5 x 7.5 x 7.5 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 434  

 ELVIRA DECORATIVE BOWL  
 A decorative bowl with a molded pumpkin, 
flower, and plant design from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 3 x 11 x 7.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 435  

 ELVIRA ST. LUKAS UTRECHT HOLLAND POT  
 A St. Lukas Utrecht turquoise pot from the personal collection 
of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Marked St. Lukas Utrecht 66. and K., Made in Holland.   

 HWD 9.25 x 5.25 x 3.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 438  

 ELVIRA BACCARAT CRYSTAL DECANTER AND GLASS DECANTER  
 One Baccarat brand crystal decanter and one glass decanter with stoppers from 
the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson. The Baccarat decanter is marked 
from France.  
 HWD Baccarat Decanter: 14 x 3.25 x 3.25 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 437  

 ELVIRA SABINO CAT FIGURINE AND GLASS 
PERFUME DECANTER  
 A Sabino opalescent glass cat figurine, labelled “Sabino Made 
in France,” and a spherical glass perfume decanter which 
belonged to Cassandra Peterson’s grandmother.  
 Candlestick HWD: 4 x 3.5 x 4 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 439  

 ELVIRA KAYSERZINN PITCHER  
 A pewter water or wine pitcher with iris 
decoration and a portrait of Bacchus, Pan, or a 
horned devil under its spout from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Signed 50 Kayserzinn 4064.   

 HWD 12.75 x 7.5 x 7.25 x 7.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 440  

 ELVIRA JERUSALEM WATER JUG 
GIFTED BY JOHN PARAGON  
 A water jug from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson.  
 
The item was a gift from her writing partner, John 
Paragon, upon his return from Israel where he was 
filming the movie The Frog Prince (The Cannon 
Group, 1986). 
 
It comes with a document from Jerusalem Museum 
stating that the item is a “late Bronze jug.”   

 HWD 6.75 x 4.75 x 4.75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of  
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 



291

 441  

 ELVIRA SMALL PITCHERS AND BOWL  
 Three small pitchers and a bowl from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson.  
 HWD Largest pitcher: 4.75 x 5.5 x 4 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 442  

 ELVIRA VALLAURIS DECORATIVE POTS  
 A set of six brown decorative ceramic lidded pots in various sizes from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson. Items are marked “Vallauris, Made in France” and 
“Brown’s Pottery, Arden, NC, 68.”  

 HWD Largest pot: 6.25 x 10.25 x 10.25 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 443  

 ELVIRA FRUIT BOWL  
 A fruit bowl from the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 8 x 9 x 9 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 444  

 ELVIRA GOLD CREAM AND SUGAR SET  
 A 24K gold cream and sugar set with matching floral patterns from 
the personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 HWD Creamer 3.25 x 3.25 x 3.25 (without lid)  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 445  

 ELVIRA PICKARD CHINA COLLECTION  
 A collection of seven pieces of Pickard China, made with 24K gold, from the 
personal collection of Cassandra Peterson.  
 
Items include a creamer, lidded sugar bowl, four salt and pepper shakers 
(missing stops), and an oval tray.   
 HWD Sugar bowl: 4.5 x 6.5 x 4.75 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 446  

 ELVIRA OYSTER PLATE  
 An oyster plate from the personal collection 
of Cassandra Peterson, which she inherited 
from her in-laws. The plate’s bottom is 
marked “CI.”   
 HWD .75 x 9.25 x 9.25 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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 448  

 ELVIRA VINTAGE GOLD SALT 
SHAKERS COLLECTION  
 Two pairs of vintage salt shakers, made with 
22K gold, from the personal collection of 
Cassandra Peterson. 
 
One pair is marked J. Ehlers, and has a 
hand-written label stating “Vintage Blossom 
22K J. Ehlers.” The other is marked “22K 
Gold.”   
 HWD Taller pair: 4.25 x 2 x 2 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 447  

 ELVIRA ANTIQUE PLATES  
 Three antique plates with floral designs 
from the personal collection of Cassandra 
Peterson. 
 
One Chinoise plate is marked Jos H. Green 
& Co., 11 St. Paul’s Ch. Yd., London. It has an 
attached label reading “Antique Chinoise 
Plate, CP” in Peterson’s hand. The others are 
unmarked.   
 HWD Chinoise Plate: 8.5 x 8.5 x .75 inches  
 PROVENANCE From The Collection of 
Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 

 449  

 ELVIRA OWN STUDIOS 
PLATES  
 A collection of eight orange and 
black plates marked “Bavaria 
Tirschenreuth Decorated in OWN 
Studios,” from the personal 
collection of Cassandra Peterson.  

 HWD 8.25 x 8.25 x .75 inches  

 PROVENANCE From The Collection 
of Cassandra Peterson  

$ 100 - 200 
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Email: ________________________________   _________________________________________________________________________________ 
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should ask us any questions you have about the Terms and Conditions before signing this Bidder Registration Form. 
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Address:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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Shipping: Please review the shipping terms for your items. Shipping is not included in the Hammer Price of your auction items and winning Bidders are 
responsible for all shipping costs. Please allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot(s) to you; delivery time is dependent upon the size of the Auction, the 
destination address of the Lot and the method of transportation to deliver the Lot. Julien's Auctions and Shippers are not responsible for returned or undeliverable 
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if not otherwise paid in full within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction. 
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Bidder Registration Form is a legally valid and binding obligation; and (iv) the execution, delivery and/or performance of this Bidder Registration Form and the Auction 
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a copy of the Auction Terms and Conditions attached hereto and agree to comply with all provisions therein.  I understand that each and every Bid that I place in the 
Auction creates a binding obligation to purchase the Lots for which I am the Winning Bidder and that all purchases are subject to additional fees as detailed in the 
Auction Terms and Conditions. 
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phone: (310) 836-1818  |  fax: (310) 388-0207  |  email: info@juliensauctions.com
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Payment Options: We accept payment by cashier’s check, personal check, bank wire, MasterCard, VISA, and American Express 

Credit Card Authorization: All invoices under five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged to the credit card on file unless prior 
arrangements are made. All invoices over five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged five thousand United States Dollars 
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Auction Terms and Conditions Effective Date: 8/5/2021 

The following terms are supplemental to our Terms 
of Use and apply to Auctions conducted on the 
Service and offline by Julien's Auctions. Our Terms 
of Use are incorporated here by reference. Capital-
ized terms not defined in these Julien’s Live 
Auction Terms and Conditions have the meanings 
set forth in our Terms of Use. By completing an 
online Bidder Registration Form and establishing 
a Member Account on the Service, you agree that 
you have read, understood, and agree to be 
bound by the Terms of Use and these Auction 
Terms and Conditions. 

Julien Entertainment.com, Inc., a California corpo-
ration d/b/a Julien’s Auctions ( “Julien’s Auctions”, 
“Company”, “we”, “our”, or “us”) hereby provides 
the following terms (“Auction Terms and Con-
ditions”) to apply to sales by Bids conducted by 
Julien’s Auctions (each an “Auction” and collec-
tively, the “Auctions”).  By completing a Bidder 
Registration Form, you agree that you have read, 
understood and agree to be bound by these Auc-
tion Terms and Conditions.   

PLEASE READ THESE AUCTION TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS CAREFULLY. THESE AUCTION 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS INCLUDE AN AGREE-
MENT TO MANDATORY ARBITRATION, WHICH 
MEANS THAT YOU AGREE TO SUBMIT ANY 
DISPUTE ARISING UNDER, RELATED TO, OR IN 
CONNECTION WITH THE AUCTION TO BINDING 
INDIVIDUAL ARBITRATION RATHER THAN PRO-
CEED IN COURT.  THE DISPUTES/ ARBITRATION 
PROVISION ALSO INCLUDES A CLASS ACTION 
WAIVER, WHICH MEANS THAT YOU AGREE TO 
PROCEED WITH ANY DISPUTE INDIVIDUALLY 
AND NOT AS PART OF A CLASS ACTION. THIS 
AGREEMENT ALSO INCLUDES A JURY WAIVER.  

1.    AUCTIONS. 

Each Auction conducted is of a designated set of 
items (each a “Lot”) on a designated date.  Lots 
are provided by the party that wishes us to sell 
property on their behalf (each such party a “Con-
signor”).  We will provide the pertinent information 
for each Auction, including: date, start time of auc-
tion, each Lot to be sold and location.  Auctions 
may be conducted live in-person, online via 
http://www.julienslive.com (the “Service”), or both.  
All Auctions conducted by Julien’s Auctions and 
these Auction Terms and Conditions, are governed 
by the laws of the State of California.  Julien’s Auc-
tions maintains a bond on file with the California 
Secretary of State as required by California Civil 
Code §1812.600. 

2.    REGISTRATION.   

In order to participate in an Auction, registration is 
required for all persons wishing to Bid (“Bidders”).  
Any person registering to Bid by phone, absentee, 
or in person will complete a Bidder Registration 
Form.  Online Bidders will submit a completed 
electronic form through the Service, where they 
may also establish an online account (“Member 
Account”).  Each Auction requires a separate 
registration; Bidders with a Member Account may 
register for Auctions via their account.   

(a)    Information Required.  To register, Bidders 
are required to submit their name, physical 
address, telephone number, email address and 
credit card information.  You hereby represent that 
all information you submit in connection with 
registration is truthful and accurate.  By submitting 
your information, you consent to have your 
personal information processed by Julien’s 
Auctions in the United States.  Julien’s Auctions 
has implemented commercially reasonable 
technical and organizational measures designed to 
secure your personal information from accidental 
loss and from unauthorized access, access, use, 
alteration or disclosure.  However, we cannot guar-
antee that unauthorized third parties will never be 
able to defeat those measures or use your per-
sonal information for improper purposes.  You 
acknowledge that you provide your personal infor-
mation at your own risk. 

(b)    First Time Bidders.  For verification 
purposes, we request that Bidders who have not 
participated in any previous Auction submit a copy 
of their (A) official government-issued identification 
(driver's license / passport / state identification 
card), and (B) a valid credit card. 

Copies of such documents may be submitted in 
person, via facsimile to 310-388-0207 or via email 
to bidding@juliensauctions.com. Failure to do so 
may inhibit your ability to register. 

(c)    Credit Card Authorization.  We (and/or our 
third-party payment processor) may verify credit 
card information in order to register.  To verify your 
card, we will charge $1.00 to it.  After the card is 
verified, we will immediately refund the card.  Your 
card issuer will credit your card balance within 
thirty (30) days from the date of the refund.  In the 
event you add or replace a credit card, we may 
also verify such new or replacement credit card.     

(d)    Minors.  Bids will not be accepted from those 
persons under eighteen (18) years of age (i) without 
written consent of said person’s parent or legal 
guardian, or (ii) unless such person is an 
emancipated minor.  Written consent must 
acknowledge the terms and conditions of sale.  
This written consent constitutes an agreement to 
be bound thereby on behalf of the Bidder.  If you 
are under 18 years of age you may participate in 
Auctions only if you are either an emancipated 
minor, or possess legal parental or guardian 
consent and are fully able and competent to enter 
into the terms, conditions, obligations, 
affirmations, representations and warranties set 
forth in these Auction Terms and Conditions and 
to abide by and comply with these Auction Terms 
and Conditions.  

IF YOU ARE A PARENT OR GUARDIAN AND YOU 
PROVIDE YOUR CONSENT TO THE REGISTRA-
TION OF YOUR CHILD, YOU AGREE TO BE 
BOUND BY THIS AGREEMENT WITH RESPECT 
TO, THROUGH and IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH 
REGISTRATION AND AUCTION PARTICIPATION.

(e)    Online Member Accounts.    Bidder can 
elect to set up a Member Account on the Service 
in accordance with the policies set forth on the 
Service.  Bidder acknowledges and agrees that all 
Bids placed under a Member Account are consid-
ered to be placed by the Member or with 
Member’s authorization. 

(f)     Approval of Registration.  Julien’s Auctions, 
in its sole and absolute discretion, reserves the 
right to approve or reject Bidders for its Auctions 
at any time.  We are under no obligation to accept 
your application for registration. 

(g)    Term of Registration.  Upon approval by 
Julien’s Auctions, your registration is effective 
throughout the applicable Auction for which you 
registered and any post-Auction obligations you 
incur in connection with Bids you placed during 
such Auction. 

3.    BIDDING.  

Upon completed and approved registration, 
Bidders may submit a binding offer to purchase a 
Lot at a specified price (a “Bid”) in an Auction.     

(a)    Placement; Payment Authorization.  When 
a Lot at the Auction goes live, you are free to place 
bids on such Lot (i) if an in-person Auction, or if an 
Auction conducted both in-person and online, until 
the individual conducting the sale for Julien’s 
Auctions (the “Auctioneer”) determines that 
bidding on such Lot has closed, or (ii) if an online-
only Auction, in accordance with the parameters 
set forth on the Service for such Lot.  As bids are 
placed, Julien’s Auctions reserves the right to 
authorize your credit card for any bid amount 
placed.    If an authorization was made on a Bid 
and you are subsequently outbid, Julien’s Auctions 
will release that authorization. 

(b)    Notifications.  If you are placing Bids via the 
Service or by proxy, each time you are outbid 
Julien’s Auctions will send you an email message 
notification advising you of such.  If you are a tele-
phone or in-person Bidder, it is your responsibility 
to monitor the Lot(s) for which you placed Bid(s) in 
the event you are outbid.  If you are the Winning 
Bidder for a given Lot, Julien’s Auctions will send 
you an email message confirmation. 

(c)    Bid Conditions.  Julien’s Auctions reserves 
the right to accept or decline any Bid.  Bids must 
be for an entire Lot.  Each Lot constitutes a 
separate sale.  All Bids are per Lot unless 
otherwise announced at a live sale by the 
Auctioneer.  All winning Bids are subject to a 
Buyer’s Premium (as defined herein).  Live 
auction Lots will be sold in their numbered 
sequence unless the Auctioneer directs 
otherwise.  Julien’s Auctions may cancel any Lot 
and have it removed from an Auction prior to 
acceptance of a winning Bid.  In the event a Lot 
is removed from an Auction, notice will be 
provided (i) if an online Auction, by a posting on 
the Service and by email to Bidders who placed
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their Bid on such Lot via the Service and (ii) if the 

Auction is an in-person Auction, at the physical 

location of the Auction.  In such instance of Lot 

removal from an Auction, any Bids previously 

placed on such Lot prior to its removal from the 

Auction shall be cancelled and Julien’s Auctions 

will not receive any further Bids on such Lot. 

(d)   Purchase Obligations.   In connection with 

making Bids, Bidders agree that the registered 

Bidder with the highest Bid at the close of the 

Auction will be obligated to purchase the Lot. By 

bidding on any Lot, you agree to purchase the 

Lot at the price you have Bid. You agree that 

should you Bid on a Lot and that Bid is the win-

ning Bid, that you are bound to pay Julien’s 

Auctions the winning bid amount for the Lot. All 

sales are final and winners cannot cancel.  No 

exceptions will be made.  You further acknowl-

edge and agree that the winning Bid you submit 

for each Lot is subject to: (i) additional fees, 

including the Buyer’s Premium and Online Serv-

ice Fee (if applicable) and (ii) additional costs, 

including taxes, shipping (if applicable), storage 

(if applicable) and customs (if applicable) and 

that you are obligated to pay such fees and 

costs in connection with your winning Bid.  

(e)   Conduct.  It is unlawful and illegal for 

Bidders to collude, pool, or agree with another 

Bidder to pay less than the fair value for Lot(s).  

Bidders participating in both live and online 

auctions acknowledge that the law provides for 

substantial penalties for those who violate these 

provisions. 

(f)    Disputes Between Bidders.  For live 

auctions the Auctioneer will have final discretion 

in the event that any dispute should arise 

between Bidders.  The Auctioneer will determine 

the successful Bidder, cancel the sale, or re-

offer and resell the Lot or Lots in dispute.  

Julien’s Auctions will have final discretion to 

resolve any disputes arising after the sale and in 

online auctions.  If any dispute arises our sale 

record is conclusive.  

(g)   Absentee Bids.  Julien’s Auctions will 

execute order or absentee bids and accept 

telephone bids as a courtesy to clients who are 

unable to attend the live auctions.  

Notwithstanding the foregoing, we take no 

responsibility for any errors or omissions in 

connection with this courtesy.

(h)   Online Bids.  Our online auction Service is 
provided “As Is” and “As Available.”  High speed 
internet access is required to access the Service 
effectively.  The Service is subject to limitations, 
delays and other problems inherent in the use of 
the Internet and electronic communications.  
Julien’s Auctions is not responsible for any 
delays, delivery failures, or other damage 
resulting from such problems.  

(i)     Reserve.  All of the Lots offered at Auction 
are subject to a confidential minimum price 
acceptable to the Consignor at which the Lot will 
be sold (the “Reserve”). Julien’s Auctions is not 
obligated to sell the Lot unless the Reserve is met.  
A Lot or Lots may be withdrawn from an Auction 
if there is no Bid equal to or above the Reserve. 

During a live auction the Auctioneer may open any 
Lot by bidding on behalf of the Consignor and 
may bid up to the amount of the Reserve, by 
placing successive or consecutive bids for a Lot 
or Bids in response to other Bidders.  Online sales 
may do the same by employing the use of a 
starting Bid which will commence bidding at or 
below the reserve price agreed to by the 
Consignor. 

4.    WINNING BIDS. 

At the close of the Auction, the highest Bid for a 
Lot will be considered the “Hammer Price” and 
the successful Bidder shall be informed by email 
(the “Winning Bidder” or the “Purchaser”).  The 
Winning Bidder is responsible for paying to 
Julien’s Auctions the Hammer Price, Buyer’s Pre-
mium and all applicable taxes, plus shipping costs 
(if applicable), insurance costs while in transit (for 
items not picked up in person), Online Service Fee 
(if the Winning Bidder placed the Bid online via the 
Service) and any applicable customs and/or 
duties (such amounts collectively, the “Total Pur-
chase Price”).  Upon conclusion of the Auction, 
we will provide the Winning Bidder with an 
accounting statement of the Total Purchase Price 
by email.   

(a)    Risk of Loss; Release of Lots.  Upon estab-
lishment of the Hammer Price for the purchase of 
the Lot (the “Sale”), the Winning Bidder immedi-
ately thereafter assumes full responsibility for all 
risk of loss or damage (including, without limita-
tion, liability for or damage to frames or glass 
covering prints, paintings, photos, or other works) 
and will immediately pay the Total Purchase Price 
or such part as Julien’s Auctions may require.  All 
Sales are final.  Lots will be released to you (or the 
shipping company, as applicable) upon our 
receipt of payment of the Total Purchase Price in 
full from you.

(b)    Buyer’s Premium.  Winning Bidder agrees 
that in addition to the Hammer Price, the Lot will 
be subject to an additional charge on the Hammer 
Price as part of the Total Purchase Price (the 
“Buyer’s Premium”).  The Buyer’s Premium is as 
follows: 

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00.  For 
individual Lots with a Hammer Price of up to and 
including one hundred United States Dollars and 
zero cents ($100.00), the Buyer’s Premium is 
twenty-five United States Dollars and zero cents 
($25.00).   

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and 
including $1,000,000.00.  For individual Lots with 
a Hammer Price of one hundred United States 
Dollars and one cent ($100.01) to one million 
United States Dollars and zero cents 
($1,000,000.00), a Buyer’s Premium of twenty-five 
percent (25%) will be added to the Hammer Price. 

Example:  The Hammer Price on a Lot is one hun-
dred and fifty thousand United States Dollars 
($150,000).  The Winning Bidder would pay a 
Buyer’s Premium of 25%, i.e., thirty-seven thou-
sand five hundred United States Dollars 
($37,500.00) on such Lot. 

Lots with a Hammer Price of $1,000,000.01 and 
above:  a Buyer's Premium of twenty-five percent 
(25%) will be added to the Hammer Price up to 
$1,000,000.00, and a Buyer's Premium of twenty 
percent (20%) will be added to any amount above 
$1,000,000.00. 

Example:  The Hammer Price on a Lot is one mil-
lion, two hundred and fifty thousand United 
States Dollars ($1,250,000.00).  The Winning 
Bidder would pay a total Buyer’s Premium of 
three hundred thousand United States Dollars 
($300,000.00) on such Lot, calculated as follows: 
25% of the first $1,000,000.00, i.e. two hundred 
and fifty thousand United States Dollars 
($250,000.00), plus 20% of the remaining 
$250,000.00, i.e. fifty thousand United States 
Dollars. 

(c)    Online Service Fee.  For all Lots where the 
Winning Bid is submitted online via the Service, an 
additional three percent (3%) of the Hammer Price 
(the “Online Service Fee”) will be added to the 
Buyer’s Premium amount detailed immediately 
above. 

Example:  The Hammer Price on a Lot is two hun-
dred and fifty thousand United States Dollars 
($250,000.00), with the highest Bid being placed 
online via the Service.  The Winning Bidder would 
pay, in addition to the Buyer’s Premium, an Online 
Service Fee of seven thousand five hundred 
United States Dollars ($7,500.00).
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(d)    Taxes.  Winning Bidder agrees that he/she is 
responsible for the payment of any and all appli-
cable taxes due in connection with such Lot, 
including but not limited to sales tax, use tax and 
value-added tax (VAT).  All items picked up in Cal-
ifornia will be charged California state sales tax, 
as will all items sent to California residents.  All 
items sent to New York residents will be charged 
New York state sales tax.      

(e)    Lot Retrieval.  All Lots must be removed 
from our premises by the Winning Bidder within 
thirty (30) calendar days of the conclusion of the 
Auction at the Winning Bidder’s own expense. 

In-person Pick-up; Storage Fees. If you intend to 
pick up your items as the winning Bidder, arrange-
ments must be made upon payment of the total 
Purchase Price for the Lot. Pick-ups are by 
appointment only, Monday-Friday between 
10:00am and 4:00pm. If, after thirty (30) days fol-
lowing your payment of the Total Purchase Price, 
the Lot is not removed: (A) a handling charge of 
eight dollars ($8.00) per day or one percent (1%) 
of the Total Purchase Price per month, whichever 
is greater, will be payable to us by the Winning 
Bidder, with a minimum of five hundred dollars 
($500.00) or five percent (5%) of the Total Pur-
chase Price for any Lot not so removed within 
sixty (60) calendar days after the Sale, whichever 
is greater (the “Storage Fees”); and (B) we may 
send the Lot to a public warehouse or storage 
facility, at Winning Bidder’s sole risk and expense.  
If Winning Bidder fails to remove the Lot within 
one hundred and eighty (180) days following the 
Sale, then, in addition to the Storage Fees, 
Julien’s Auctions shall have the right (but not the 
obligation) to dispose of or retain any such Lot.  All 
costs incurred by Julien’s Auctions in connection 
with the removal or disposal of any such Lot shall 
be paid by Winning Bidder within ten (10) days of 
our demand therefor.          

Shipping.  Winning Bidders are responsible for all 
costs to ship their items. Shipping is not included 
in the Hammer Price of your auction items. 
Julien’s Auctions is not responsible for, and does 
not assume responsibility for shipping costs.  All 
shipping costs shall be the responsibility of the 
Winning Bidders.  Please review the shipping 
terms for your items. Some items may be shipped 
directly by Julien’s Auctions, or we may contract 
with an outside shipping company (“Shippers”), to 
ship your Lot to you. Please allow 2-12 weeks for 
the delivery of your Lot to you; delivery time is 
dependent upon the size of the Auction, the des-
tination address of the Lot, and the method of 
transportation to deliver the Lot.   Julien’s Auc-
tions and Shippers are not responsible for 
returned or undeliverable shipments.

Special Note Regarding COVID-19: Please allow 
for additional time for packaging, shipping and 
delivery in the event that 1) federal, state and/or 
local governments and municipalities impose 
business operating restrictions and/or 2) any 
other unforeseen circumstances arise related to 
COVID-19 that may affect our ability to prepare 
and ship items within our standard timeframes. 

Payments Options: We accept payment by 
cashier’s check, personal check, bank wire, 
MasterCard, VISA and American Express. 

Credit Card Authorization: All invoices under five 
thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will 
automatically be charged to the credit card on 
file unless prior arrangements are made. All 
invoices over five thousand United States Dol-
lars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged 
five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) 
as a deposit to the credit card on file unless prior 
arrangements are made. A 2% credit card pro-
cessing fee is assessed and added to the total 
of all invoices five thousand United States Dol-
lars ($5,000.00) or higher which have payment 
made by credit card. 

International.  Julien’s Auctions will provide you 
with a customs document detailing the value of 
items purchased.   Julien’s Auctions and 
Shippers are not responsible if there are any 
delays in customs. Purchasers are responsible 
for compliance with all laws and regulations 
applicable to the international purchase and 
shipment of items. Purchaser understands that 
the shipment of Lots internationally is subject to 
United States export controls and trade and 
economic sanctions laws, and agrees to comply 
with all such laws and regulations, including the 
export Administration regulations   maintained   
by   the   United   States Department of Com-
merce, and the trade and economic sanctions 
maintained by the United States treasury 
Department’s Office of Foreign Assets Control.   

(f)    Invoices and Payments.  All invoices must 
be paid within ten (10) calendar days after the 
close of the Auction.     

Payments.  Julien’s Auctions accepts payment 
by cashier’s check, personal check, bank wire, 
MasterCard, VISA, and American Express.  
Winning Bidders who wish to pay by check may 
do so by making checks payable to: Julien’s 
Auctions, 8630 Hayden Place, Culver City, CA 
90232. 

Credit Card Authorization.  Bidder authorizes 
Julien’s Auctions to charge Bidder’s credit card 
provided at registration for all items purchased 
at any Auction that Bidder may participate in, if 
not paid in full within ten (10) calendar days after 
the close of the Auction.  Processing fees for 
credit card payments may apply.  All invoices 
under five thousand United States Dollars 
($5,000.00) will automatically be charged to the 
credit card on file unless prior arrangements are 
made.

All invoices over five thousand United States 
Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged 
five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) 
as a deposit to the credit card on file unless prior 
arrangements are made. A 2% credit card 
processing fee is assessed and added to the 
total of all invoices five thousand United States 
Dollars ($5,000.00) or higher which have 
payment made by credit card. 

Lot Rights.  In the event Julien’s Auctions has 
agreed in writing prior to the auction to provide 
payment terms or an extended period of time for 
payment to you, you acknowledge and agree 
that you shall have no right, title, or interest in 
and to any property purchased by you until all 
amounts owed by you are paid in full.   

If you fail to comply with the terms of the 
payment plan or extended payment period, 
upon your default, Julien’s Auctions shall have 
the unequivocal right, at its sole discretion, to 
sell some or all of the property on which you 
were the Winning Bidder and to apply the 
proceeds toward the balance of any monies 
owed by you to Julien’s Auctions.  If the monies 
received through the sale of the items do not 
meet your outstanding obligations, Julien’s 
Auctions shall have the right to pursue any and 
all remedies available under the law against you 
pursuant to the provisions set forth herein.  If the 
monies received through the sale of the items 
exceed your outstanding obligations, the 
excess, minus any fees or costs incurred by 
Julien’s Auctions in connection with and arising 
out of the sale of the properties, shall be 
refunded to you. 

Late Payment Fees.  Commencing with the tenth 
day following the Sale, payments not received 
by Julien’s Auctions will incur a late charge of 
one-and-a-half percent (1.5%) per month (or the 
highest rate allowable by law, whichever is 
lower) on the outstanding Total Purchase Price. 

Excess Fund Return.  In the event you are the 
Winning Bidder on a Lot and prior to an Auction 
you provided us with a deposit for your Bid 
which exceeds the Total Purchase Price, we will 
return any such excess within thirty (30) busi-
ness days of the conclusion of the Auction, 
unless delay is compelled by (A) legal proceed-
ings, or (B) our inability, through no fault of our 
own, to transfer title to the Lot or comply with 
any provision of California Civil Code Section 
1812.600-1812.609, the California Commercial 
Code, the California Code of Civil Procedure, or 
other provision of applicable law.
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(g)   Defaults; Company’s Remedies.  If 
Winning Bidder does not comply with the 
conditions herein, such Winning Bidder will be in 
default.  In addition to any and all other remedies 
available to Julien’s Auctions and the Consignor 
by law and at equity, including, without 
limitation, the right to hold the Winning Bidder 
liable for the Total Purchase Price, including all 
fees, charges and expenses more fully set forth 
herein, we, at our option, may: (a) cancel the 
Sale of the subject Lot, or any other lots sold to 
the defaulting Purchaser at the same or any 
other Auction, retaining as liquidated damages 
all payments made by the Purchaser; (b) resell 
the purchased property, whether at public 
auction or by private sale; or (c) effect any 
combination thereof.  In any case, the Purchaser 
will be liable for any deficiency, any and all 
costs, handling charges, late charges, expenses 
of both sales, our commissionson both sales at 
our regular rates, legal fees and expenses, 
collection fees and incidental damages.  

We may, in our sole discretion, apply any 
proceeds of sale then due or thereafter 
becoming due to the Purchaser from us or any 
affiliated company, or any payment made by the 
Purchaser to us or any affiliated company, where 
or not intended to reduce the Purchaser’s 
obligations with respect to the unpaid Lot or 
Lots, to the deficiency and any other amounts 
due to us or any affiliated companies.  In 
addition, a defaulting Purchaser will be deemed 
to have granted and assigned to us and our 
affiliated companies, a continuing security 
interest of first priority in any property or money 
of our owing to such Purchaser in our 
possession or in the possession of any of our 
affiliated companies and we may retain and 
apply such property or money as collateral 
security for the obligations due to us or to any 
affiliated company of ours.  Payment will not be 
deemed to have been made in full until we have 
collected good funds.  In the event the 
purchaser fails to pay any or all of the Total 
Purchase Price for any Lot and Julien’s Auctions 
elects to pay the Consignor any portion of the 
sale proceeds, the purchaser acknowledges that 
Julien’s Auctions shall have all of the rights of 
the Consignor to pursue the Purchaser for any 
amounts paid to the Consignor, whether at law, 
in equity, or under these Auction Terms and 
Conditions. 

Julien’s Auctions further reserves the right to 
prohibit defaulting Purchasers from being 
approved for registration at future Auctions. 

5.    LIMITATION OF LIABILITY. 

(a)   Exclusion of Consequential Damages.  
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY 
APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL 
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS, ITS AFFILIATES, 
OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, 
AGENTS, OR ITS LICENSORS BE LIABLE FOR 
ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, PUNITIVE, INCIDEN-
TAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR 
EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, INCLUDING WITH-
OUT LIMITATION DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF 
PROFITS, GOODWILL, USE, DATA OR OTHER 
INTANGIBLE LOSSES, ARISING OUT OF OR 
RELATING TO THESE AUCTION TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS, REGARDLESS OF THE THEORY 
OF LIABILITY, EVEN IF ADVISED OF THE POS-
SIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.  THROUGHOUT 
THE AUCTION, JULIEN’S AUCTIONS IS NOT 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONDUCT 
(WHETHER ONLINE OR OFFLINE) OF ANY BID-
DER, CONSIGNOR, OR NON-COMPANY 
PERSONNEL.   

(b)   Liability Cap.  COMPANY’S MAXIMUM 
AGGREGATE LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF OR 
RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, 
REGARDLESS OF THE THEORY OF LIABILITY, 
WILL BE LIMITED TO THE GREATER OF FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500) AND THE TOTAL 
PURCHASE PRICE PAID OR PAYABLE BY YOU 
TO JULIEN’S AUCTIONS.  THE EXISTENCE OF 
MORE THAN ONE CLAIM SHALL NOT EXPAND 
SUCH LIMIT.  THE PARTIES ACKNOWLEDGE 
THAT THE FEES AGREED UPON BETWEEN 
YOU AND JULIEN’S AUCTIONS ARE BASED IN 
PART ON THESE LIMITATIONS and THAT THESE 
LIMITATIONS WILL APPLY NOTWITHSTANDING 
ANY FAILURE OF ANY ESSENTIAL PURPOSE 
OF ANY LIMITED REMEDY.  THE FOREGOING 
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY SHALL APPLY TO THE 
FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW IN THE 
APPLICABLE JURISDICTION.    

6.    INDEMNITY.   

You agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless 
Julien’s Auctions and its subsidiaries, agents and 
other affiliated companies and the employees, 
contractors, agents, officers and directors of 
each, from and against any and all claims, dam-
ages, obligations, losses, liabilities, costs or debt 
and expenses (including but not limited to attor-
ney’s fees) arising from your violation of any term 
of these Auction Terms and Conditions, including 
without limitation, (i) your breach of any of the rep-
resentations and warranties herein; (ii) your 
violation of any law, rule or regulation of the United 
States or any other country.

7.    LOTS. 

(a)    Warranty; Disclaimers.  Julien’s Auctions 
only warrants the authenticity of Attribution (as 
defined below) of property listed in the catalogue 
or online as stated in the Attribution Warranty in 
Section 8 below. Except for the Attribution 
Warranty, all property is sold “As Is.” We make no 
warranties, nor does the Consignor, as to the 
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, 
the correctness of the catalogue or other 
description of the physical condition, size, quality, 
rarity, importance, medium, provenance, 
exhibitions, literature or historical relevance of any 
property. No oral or written statements made in 
the catalogue, online listing, advertisement, 
internet or application-based sites, social media, 
Pre-Sale Condition Report, bill of sale, and 
announcement or elsewhere made by employees, 
contractors, and/or us (including affiliated and 
related companies) shall be considered a 
warranty. We and the Consignor make no 
representations and warranties, express or 
implied, as to whether the Purchaser acquires any 
Intellectual  Property  rights, including but not 
limited to, any reproduction rights of any property. 
We and the Consignor are not responsible for 
errors and omissions in the catalogue, online 
listings, social media, internet or application-
based sites, or any other supplemental material. 

(b)    Evaluation; Item Descriptions.  It is the sole 
responsibility and risk of prospective Bidders to 
perform their own due diligence, and to make the 
determination of whether a Lot is suitable for Bid. 

(c)    Catalogues. While Julien’s Auctions 
customarily produces printed catalogues of all Lots 
available for an Auction, such catalogues are for 
illustrative purposes only. Descriptions of Lots 
therein are not comprehensive and may contain 
errors. We do not warrant any aspect of content in 
our catalogues other than the Attribution of Lots. 

(d)    Pre-Sale Condition Reports.  Bidders may 
request a written report of the Lot’s repair and 
restoration history (a “Pre-Sale Condition Report”) 
by emailing info@juliensauctions.com for a Pre-
Sale Condition Report. Other than Attribution, we 
do not make any representations or warranties, 
express or implied, concerning any content in a 
Pre-Sale Condition Report. We will customarily 
provide Pre-Sale Condition Reports so long as we 
receive a written request from you at least forty-
eight (48) hours prior to the Auction. You agree 
that any Pre-Sale Condition Report(s) we provide 
to you are the confidential information of Julien’s 
Auctions, are to be utilized for your personal 
purposes only, are to be treated by you with the 
same degree of care that you utilize to protect 
your own confidential information (provided, 
however, that you must at least use reasonable 
care), and are not to be disclosed to third parties 
unless mandated by law. If you breach any 
obligations in this Section, Julien’s Auctions shall 
be entitled to seek equitable relief to protect its 
interest therein, including but not limited to 
injunctive relief as well as money damages. These 
confidentiality obligations will survive the 
conclusion of any Auction. 

mailto:info@juliensauctions.com
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(e)    Pricing.  All Lot pricing is listed in United 
States Dollars.  We may offer certain programs, 
tools and site experiences of particular interest to 
international users, such as estimated local cur-
rency conversion and international shipping 
calculation tools, but these are offered for conven-
ience only. 

8.    ATTRIBUTION WARRANTY. 

(a)    Attribution.  “Attribution”  is  defined  by  
Julien’s Auctions as the creator, period, culture, or 
source of origin, as the case may be as stated in 
the (i) heading set forth in bold type of a Lot in a 
live auction catalogue, and only that bold type 
heading, as may be amended by specific 
statements at the site of the auction by the 
Auctioneer and/or by written salesroom notices 
and announcements (“Bold Type Heading”) or (ii) 
the lot title, and only the lot title, of an online 
auction, as amended by any online notices and 
announcements (“Online Lot heading”) (Bold Type 
Heading and Online Lot heading collectively, 
“Headings”). 

(b)    Attribution Warranty.  Subject to the 
exclusions below, we make no warranties to 
information not contained in the Attribution 
Headings. Subject to the exclusions listed below, 
Julien’s Auctions warrants the Attribution of a Lot 
for a period of one (1) year from the date of Sale 
and only to the original Purchaser on record at the 
auction. If it is determined to our satisfaction that 
the Attribution is incorrect, the Sale will be 
rescinded if the Lot is returned to the Julien’s 
Auctions warehouse facility in the same condition 
in which it was at the time of Sale. In order to 
satisfy us that the “Attribution” of a lot is indeed 
incorrect we reserve the right to require the 
Purchaser to obtain, at the Purchaser’s expense, 
the opinion of two experts in the field, mutually 
acceptable to Julien’s Auctions and the 
Purchaser, before we agree to rescind the Sale 
under this Attribution Warranty. This Attribution 
Warranty is not assignable and applies only to the 
original Purchaser on record with Julien’s 
Auctions. This Attribution Warranty does not 
transfer to any subsequent owners of any 
purchased property (this includes without 
limitation, heirs, successors, beneficiaries or 
assigns). 

(c)    Remedies.  Should a Sale be rescinded and 
the Total Purchase Price paid, it is specifically 
understood that this will be considered the sole 
remedy.  It is exclusive and in lieu of any other 
remedy available as a matter of law, or in equity. 

(d)    Exclusions.  Exclusions will be made and 
this Attribution Warranty does not apply to 
Attribution which on the date of sale was in 
accordance with the then generally accepted 
opinion of scholars and specialists, or the 
identification of periods or dates of execution 
which may be proven inaccurate by means of 
scientific processes not generally accepted for 
use until after publication of the catalogue or 
listing online, or which were unreasonably 
expensive or impractical to employ.

9.    INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.  

Julien’s  Auctions  retains  all  right,  title,  and  
interest (including, without limitation, all Intellec-
tual Property rights) in and to the items outlined in 
this Section, and all derivatives, modifications, or 
enhancements thereto. You agree to take any 
action reasonably requested by Julien’s Auctions 
to evidence, maintain, enforce or defend our Intel-
lectual Property rights. You shall not take any 
action to jeopardize, encumber, limit or interfere in 
any manner with Julien’s Auctions ownership of 
and rights with respect to the items outlined in this 
Section. All rights not expressly licensed to you in 
these Auction Terms and Conditions are expressly 
reserved by Julien’s Auctions. 

(a)    Definition.  “Intellectual Property Right” 
means any patent, copyright, trade or service 
mark, trade dress, trade name, database right, 
goodwill, logo, trade secret right, or any other 
intellectual property right or proprietary infor-
mation right, in each case whether registered or 
unregistered and whether arising in any jurisdic-
tion, including without limitation all rights of 
registrations, applications and renewals thereof 
and causes of action for infringement or mis-
appropriation related to any of the foregoing. 

(b)   Content.  The Auction, the Service and all 
materials, including, without limitation, software, 
images, text, graphics, illustrations, logos, cata-
logues, Condition Reports, patents, trademarks, 
service marks, copyrights, photographs, audio, 
videos and music (the “Content”) and all Intellec-
tual Property Rights related thereto, are the 
exclusive property of Julien’s Auctions and its 
licensors.  Except as explicitly provided herein, 
nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to 
create a license in or under any such Intellectual 
Property Rights and you agree not to sell, 
license, rent, modify, distribute, copy, reproduce, 
transmit, publicly display, publicly perform, pub-
lish, adapt, edit or create derivative works from 
any materials or Content made available to you 
by Julien’s Auctions orally or in writing regardless 
of form of media.  Use of the Content for any 
purpose not expressly permitted by these Auc-
tion Terms and Conditions is strictly prohibited. 

(c)    Trademarks.  “Julien’s Auctions”, “The 
Auction House to the Stars”, “Julien’s Auctions 
The Auction House to the Stars” and other logos 
and service names are trademarks, registered 
trademarks or trade dress of Julien Entertain-
ment.com, Inc.  Julien’s Auctions trademarks 
and trade dress may not be used in connection 
with any product or service that is not ours, in 
any manner that is likely to cause confusion 
among customers, or in any manner that dispar-
ages or discredits Julien’s Auctions. 

(d)   Data.  Julien’s Auctions owns the aggre-
gate, statistical and sales data related to, derived 
from and concerning its Auctions and reserves 
all Intellectual Property Rights to utilize such data 
for its own business purposes.

(e)   Ideas and Comments.  You may choose to, 
or we may invite you to, submit comments or 
ideas about our Auctions, including without lim-
itation about how to improve our operations, our 
Service and/or our products (“Ideas”).  By sub-
mitting any Idea, you agree that your disclosure 
is gratuitous, unsolicited and without restriction 
and will not place Julien’s Auctions under any 
fiduciary or other obligation, that we are free to 
disclose the Ideas on a non-confidential basis to 
anyone or otherwise use the Ideas without any 
additional compensation to you. You acknowl-
edge that, by acceptance of your Idea 
submission, Julien’s Auctions does not waive 
any rights to use similar or related ideas pre-
viously known to Julien’s Auctions, or developed 
by its employees, or obtained from sources other 
than you. 

10.  DISPUTES.  

PLEASE READ THIS SECTION CAREFULLY.  IT 
INCLUDES A MANDATORY ARBITRATION PRO-
VISION, WHICH MEANS THAT YOU AGREE TO 
SUBMIT ANY DISPUTE RELATED TO YOUR 
USE OF ANY OF THE SITES TO BINDING INDI-
VIDUAL ARBITRATION RATHER THAN 
PROCEED IN COURT.  THIS PROVISION ALSO 
INCLUDES A CLASS ACTION WAIVER, WHICH 
MEANS THAT YOU AGREE TO PROCEED WITH 
ANY DISPUTE INDIVIDUALLY AND NOT AS 
PART OF A CLASS ACTION. THIS SECTION 
ALSO INCLUDES A JURY WAIVER. 

You and Julien’s Auctions agree that any dispute, 
controversy, or claim that has arisen or may arise 
between us relating in any way to your use of or 
access to the Auction, the Service, any interpre-
tation, breach, enforcement, or termination of 
these Auction Terms and Conditions, or other-
wise relating to Julien’s Auctions in any way 
(collectively, “Covered Matters”) will be resolved 
in accordance with the provisions set forth in this 
Section 10. 

(a)    Informal Resolution.  If you have any dis-
pute with us, you agree that before taking any 
formal action, you will contact us at info@julien-
sauctions.com, provide a brief, written 
description of the dispute and your contact infor-
mation (including your username, if your dispute 
relates to an account) and allow sixty (60) days 
to pass, during which time we will attempt to 
reach an amicable resolution of your issue. 

(b)   Applicable Law.  The laws of the State of 
California and applicable federal law, will govern 
all Covered Matters.    California conflicts of law 
rules shall apply.

https://ment.com/
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(c)    Arbitration.  Subject only to the optional 
exceptions in Paragraph 10(e) below, you and 
Julien’s auctions each agree that any and all 
disputes, claims, or controversies that have 
arisen, or may arise, between you and Julien’s 
Auctions relating in any way to or arising out of 
this or previous   versions   of   the   auction   
Terms   and Conditions or the breach, termina-
tion, enforcement, interpretation or validity 
thereof, your use of or access to our services, 
or any products or services sold, offered, or 
purchased through Company’s services shall be 
resolved exclusively through final and binding 
arbitration, rather than in court. Any claims aris-
ing out of, relating to, or connected with these 
Auction Terms and Conditions not resolved 
through Informal resolution pursuant to para-
graph 10(a) above must be asserted individually 
in a binding arbitration to be administered by 
Signature Resolution, LLC (“Signature”) in Los 
Angeles County, California pursuant to the Sig-
nature Comprehensive Arbitration Rules. Both 
parties further agree that the arbitration shall be 
conducted before a single Signature arbitrator 
who is a retired California or federal judge or 
justice. The arbitrator shall strictly apply Califor-
nia substantive law and the California rules of 
evidence. BY AGREEING TO ARBITRATE, YOU 
WAIVE ANY RIGHT YOU HAVE TO A COURT 
OR JURY TRIAL. The arbitrator shall not con-
duct any form of class or collective arbitration 
nor join or consolidate claims by or for individ-
uals. 

The arbitrator, and not any federal, state, or 
local court or agency, shall have exclusive 
authority to resolve any dispute relating to the 
interpretation, applicability, enforceability or for-
mation of these Auction Terms and Conditions, 
including, any claim that all or any part of these 
Auction Terms and Conditions is void or void-
able or that a particular claim is subject to 
arbitration. Judgment on the award rendered by 
the arbitrator may be entered in any court of 
competent jurisdiction. 

(d)   Award.  You agree and acknowledge that 
in any award to be granted by the arbitrator, 
your rights and remedies against us or any dis-
tributor, financier or other party related to the 
Auction or Service shall be limited to an action 
at law for money damages, and you hereby 
waive all other rights and remedies you may 
have at law or in equity (including, without limi-
tation, injunctive relief, rescission, cancellation, 
and termination of this Agreement or the right to 
enjoin or restrain the advertisement, promotion, 
marketing or exploitation by Julien’s Auctions or 
any third party in connection with the Auction 
and/or any rights or activities hereunder in any 
and all manner of media whatsoever, whether 
now known or hereafter devised). For matters 
where the relief sought is over $5,000, the arbi-
trator’s decision will include the essential 
findings and conclusions upon which the arbi-
trator based the award. The arbitrator will 
decide the substance of all claims in accor-
dance with applicable law, including recognized 
principles of equity, and will honor all claims of 
privilege recognized by law. The arbitrator’s 
award of damages must be consistent with the 
terms of the “Limitation of Liability” section as 

to the types and the amounts of damages for 
which a party may be held liable. The arbitrator 
shall not be bound by rulings in prior arbitra-
tions involving different users, but is bound by 
rulings in prior arbitrations involving the same 
Julien’s Auctions user to the extent required by 
applicable law. The arbitrator’s award shall be 
final and binding and judgment on the award 
rendered by the arbitrator may be entered in 
any court having jurisdiction thereof. THE ARBI-
TRATOR MAY AWARD RELIEF (INCLUDING 
MONETARY AND DECLARATORY RELIEF) 
ONLY IN FAVOR OF THE INDIVIDUAL PARTY 
SEEKING RELIEF AND ONLY TO THE EXTENT 
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE RELIEF NECESSI-
TATED BY THAT PARTY’S INDIVIDUAL 
CLAIM(S). ANY RELIEF AWARDED CANNOT 
AFFECT OTHER USERS. 

(e)    Exceptions. There are only two exceptions 
in which the parties may elect to seek resolution 
outside of Arbitration before Signature: 

(i)     First, if we reasonably believe that you have 
in any manner infringed upon or violated or 
threatened to violate or infringe any of our Intel-
lectual Property Rights, privacy rights, publicity 
rights, or data security, in which case you 
acknowledge that there may be no adequate 
remedy at law and we may seek injunctive or 
other appropriate relief in any court of compe-
tent jurisdiction, without any attempt at informal 
resolution pursuant to paragraph 10(a) above. 

(ii)    Second, any claim of $500 or less may, at 
the option of the claiming party, be resolved in 
small claims court in Los Angeles County, Cali-
fornia, if the claim and the parties are within the 
jurisdiction of the small claims court and so long 
as the matter remains in such court and 
advances only on an individual (non-class, non-
representative) basis. 

(f)     Costs of Arbitration.  Payment of all filing, 
administration, and arbitrator fees will be gov-
erned by Signature’s Rules, unless otherwise 
stated in this agreement to arbitrate. If the value 
of the relief sought is $5,000 or less, at your 
request, Julien’s Auctions will reimburse you for 
all filing, administration, and arbitrator fees asso-
ciated with the arbitration following the earlier of 
the arbitrator’s decision or settlement. In the 
event the arbitrator determines the claim(s) you 
assert in the arbitration to be frivolous, Julien’s 
Auctions is relieved of its obligation to reimburse 
you for any fees associated with the arbitration. 
The prevailing party shall be entitled to an award 
of all attorneys’ fees, costs and expenses 
incurred by it in connection with the dispute. 
“Attorneys’ fees and expenses” includes, without 
limitation, paralegals’ fees and expenses, attor-
neys’ consultants’ fees and expenses, expert 
witness’ fees and expenses, and all other 
expenses incurred by the prevailing party or its 
attorneys in the course of their representation of 
the prevailing party in anticipation of and/or dur-
ing the course of the litigation, whether or not 
otherwise recoverable as “attorneys’ fees” or as 
“costs” under California law; and the same may 
be sought and awarded in accordance with Cal-
ifornia procedure as pertaining to an award of 
contractual attorneys’ fees.   

(g)   Future Amendments to the Agreement 
to Arbitrate.  Notwithstanding any provision in 
the Auction Terms and Conditions to the con-
trary, you and we agree that if we make any 
amendment to this agreement to arbitrate in the 
future, that amendment shall not apply to any 
claim that was filed in a legal proceeding 
against Julien’s Auctions prior to the effective 
date of the amendment.  The amendment shall 
apply to all other disputes or claims governed 
by the agreement to arbitrate that have arisen 
or may arise between you and Julien’s Auctions.  
If you do not agree to  these  amended terms, 
you may close your account within thirty (30) 
days of the posting or notification and you will 
not be bound by the amended terms. 

(h)    Judicial Forum for Legal Disputes. Unless 
you and we agree otherwise, in the event that the 
agreement to arbitrate above is found not to 
apply to you or to a particular claim or dispute, 
either as a result of your decision to opt out of 
the agreement to arbitrate, as a result of a deci-
sion by the arbitrator or a court order or because 
of an election pursuant to Paragraph 10(e) 
above, you agree that any claim, controversy, or 
dispute that has arisen or may arise between you 
and Julien’s Auctions must be resolved exclu-
sively by a state, federal, or small claims court 
located in Los Angeles County, California.  You 
and Julien’s Auctions agree to submit to the 
exclusive personal jurisdiction of the courts 
located within Los Angeles County, California for 
the purpose of litigating all such claims or dis-
putes. 

(i)     Opt-Out.  IF YOU ARE A NEW JULIEN’S 
AUCTIONS USER, YOU CAN CHOOSE TO 
REJECT THE AGREEMENT TO ARBITRATE 
PROVISION (“OPT-OUT”) BY EMAILING US AN 
OPT-OUT NOTICE TO ARBITRATIONOPT-
OUT@JULIENSAUCTIONS.COM (“OPT-OUT 
NOTICE”) OR VIA US MAIL TO: Julien Enter-
tainment.com, Inc., 8630 Hayden Place, Culver 
City, CA 90232.  THE OPT-OUT NOTICE MUST 
BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN THIRTY (30) 
DAYS AFTER THE DATE YOU ACCEPT THESE 
TERMS FOR THE FIRST TIME.  IF YOU ARE 
NOT A NEW JULIEN’S AUCTIONS USER, YOU 
HAVE UNTIL THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE 
POSTING OF THE NEW TERMS TO SUBMIT 
AN ARBITRATION OPT-OUT NOTICE. 

(j)     Procedure.  In order to opt-out, you must 
email your name, complete address (including 
street address, city, state and zip code) and 
email address(es) associated with your Member 
account(s) to which the  
opt-out applies and an unaltered digital image 
of a valid driver’s license or valid government 
issued photo ID which matches the name on 
your account to: arbitrationoptout@juliensauc-
tions.com. This procedure is the only way you 
can opt out of the agreement to arbitrate.  If you 
opt out of the agreement to arbitrate, all other 
parts of these Auction Terms and Conditions 
and its Disputes Section will continue to apply 
to you. Opting out of this agreement to arbitrate 
has no effect on any previous, other, or future 
arbitration agreements that you may have with 
us. 

mailto:OUT@juliensauctions.com
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(k)    WAIVER.  BY AGREEING TO THESE 
AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS, YOU 
HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVE ANY RIGHT 
YOU MAY HAVE TO A COURT TRIAL (OTHER 
THAN SMALL CLAIMS COURT AS PROVIDED 
ABOVE), A JURY TRIAL, OR TO SERVE AS A 
REPRESENTATIVE, AS A PRIVATE ATTORNEY 
GENERAL, OR IN ANY OTHER REPRESENTA-
TIVE CAPACITY, OR TO PARTICIPATE AS A 
MEMBER OF A CLASS OF CLAIMANTS, IN 
ANY LAWSUIT, ARBITRATION OR OTHER 
PROCEEDING FILED AGAINST US AND/OR 
RELATED THIRD PARTIES. 

(l)     STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS AND 
WAIVER OF CLAIMS.  REGARDLESS OF ANY 
STATUTE OR LAW TO THE CONTRARY, ANY 
CLAIM OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISING OUT 
OF OR RELATED TO USE OF THE SITE, SERV-
ICE, OR THIS AGREEMENT MUST BE FILED 
WITHIN ONE (1) YEAR AFTER SUCH CLAIM 
OR CAUSE OF ACTION ARISES OR IT WILL 
BE FOREVER WAIVED AND BARRED. 

11.  MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.   

(a)   Governing Law.  These Auction Terms 
and Conditions will be governed by and con-
strued in accordance with the laws of the State 
of California and the applicable federal laws of 
the United States of America.  California con-
flicts of law rules shall apply. 

(b)   Force Majeure.  Except for the obligation 
to pay money, neither party will be liable for any 
failure or delay in its performance under these 
Auction Terms and Conditions due to any 
cause beyond its reasonable control, including 
acts of war, acts of god, earthquake, flood, 
weather conditions, embargo, riot, civil dis-
orders, rebellions or revolutions, health risks or 
disease (including pandemics, epidemics, and 
public health emergencies, delays relating to 
obtaining supplies, parts and other products 
from impacted areas, governmental edicts, 
actions, declarations, or quarantines by a gov-
ernmental entity or health organization due to 
government health orders pertaining to COVID-
19 or any variant thereof, and delays in key 
completion dates or costs attributable thereto), 
acts of terrorism, acts or omissions of vendors 
or suppliers, equipment failures, sabotage, 
labor shortage or dispute, governmental act, 
failure of the internet or any cellular-based 
internet service, or other acts beyond such 
party’s reasonable control (each a “Force 
Majeure Event”), provided that the delayed 
party: (i) gives the other party prompt notice of 
such Force Majeure Event; and (ii) uses reason-
able commercial efforts to correct promptly 
such failure or delay in performance. 

(c)   Counterparts; Facsimile.  These Auction 
Terms and Conditions may be executed in any 
number of counterparts and in facsimile or 
electronically, each of which shall be an original 
but all of which together shall constitute one 
and the same instrument. 

(d)   Entire Agreement. These Auction Terms 
and Conditions contains the entire understand-

ing of the parties in respect of its subject 
matter and supersedes all prior agreements 
and understandings (oral or written) between 
the parties with respect to such subject matter.   

(e)   Modifications.  Any modification, amend-
ment, or addendum to these Auction Terms 
and Conditions must be in writing and signed 
by both parties.   

(f)    Assignment.  You may not assign these 
Auction Terms and Conditions or any of your 
rights, obligations, or benefits hereunder, by 
operation or law or otherwise, without our prior 
written consent.  

(g)   No Third Party Beneficiaries.  The rep-
resentations, warranties and other terms 
contained herein are for the sole benefit of the 
parties hereto and their respective successors 
and permitted assigns and they shall not be 
construed as conferring any rights on any other 
persons. 

(h)    Severability.  If any provision of these Auc-
tion Terms and Conditions is held by a court or 
arbitrator of competent jurisdiction to be contrary 
to law, such provision shall be changed by the 
court or by the arbitrator and interpreted so as to 
best accomplish the objectives of the original 
provision to the fullest extent allowed by law and 
the remaining provisions of these Auction Terms 
and Conditions shall remain in full force and 
effect. 

(i)     Notices.  Any notice or communication 
required or permitted to be given hereunder 
may be delivered by hand, deposited with an 
overnight courier, sent by email or mailed by 
registered or certified mail, return receipt 
requested, postage prepaid to the address for 
the other party first written above or at such 
other address as may hereafter be furnished in 
writing by either party hereto to the other party.  
Such notice will be deemed to have been given 
as of the date it is delivered, if by personal 
delivery or email; the next business day, if 
deposited with an overnight courier; and five 
days after being so mailed. 

(j)     Headings.  The headings of the sections 
of these Auction Terms and Conditions are for 
convenience only and do not form a part hereof 
and in no way limit, define, describe, modify, 
interpret or construe its meaning, scope or 
intent. 

(k)    No Waiver.  No failure or delay on the part 
of either party in exercising any right, power or 
remedy under these Auction Terms and Con-
ditions shall operate as a waiver, nor shall any 
single or partial exercise of any such right, 
power or remedy preclude any other or further 
exercise or the exercise of any other right, 
power or remedy.   

(l)     Survival.  Sections of the Auction Terms 
and Conditions intended by their nature and 
content to survive termination of the Auction 
Terms and Conditions shall so survive.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THESE 

AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND 

AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THEM. 

BIDDER 

By: 

________________________________________ 

       (signature) 

Name: 

________________________________________ 

       (please print) 

Date: 

________________________________________ 

 

ACKNOWLEDGED BY JULIEN’S 

AUCTIONS 

By: 

________________________________________ 

       (signature) 

Name: 

________________________________________ 

       (please print) 

Title: 

________________________________________ 

 

Date: 

_________________________________________

_ 
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